3D MODEL:99-9900_FULLY_ASSEMBLED

REV| DESCRIPTION ECO BY DATE
09 | REVISED ITEM 779 #2652 | JM | 2017-08-04
40 | REPLACED ITEM bo-14404 BY p9-17155, b703 BY p9-17157 #2703 | CM | 5010 04148
ADDED ITEM 849 #2736 | JG
ADDED ITEMS B316,8327 AND p290, AND DETAIL F. ITEM p849 REVISED
SEE DETAIL B 11| RAMOVED DETAIL A AND ITEM p9-13925. REMPLACED ITEM p794 BY po-15609 | #2788 | JM | 2018-04-25
REMOVED NOTE ATTACHED TO BALLOON #3
12 | UPDATED CASTERS PART NUMBER CM | 2018-07-19
13 | ADDED NOTE 3 2886 | MMO | 2019-01-04
14 | ITEM P/N B849 REPLACED WITH 99-17444. 3156 | JX | 2021-09-03

ST
: SCALE 5:16
SEEDETAIL A— |
SEE DETAIL C

DETAIL C
EF SCALE 5:16

5 14 //@SEE DETAIL D
A -Y/
—— I L
DETAIL E Lt B v D)
SCALE 3:8 o ()
4 CORNERS
10
SEE DETAIL E <
=z
21 |2 [p760 - REV - |MACH. SCREW 10-32 x 1/2 S/S PHILPS TRUSS HEAD | 760 3 4
20 [1 9-17157 | P9-17157 REV 00 | COVER ASSEMBLY, LIGHT FIXTURE po-17157 — 2
19 [1 [p9-17155 |p9-17155 REV 00 | COVER ASSEMBLY, THERMAL SENSOR po-17155 DETAIL D 12
18 |1 |[p9-15609 |p9-15609 REV 01 |HOOK, BURNER SEE NOTE 2 SCALE 3:8
17 |7 [B327 - REV - [LOCK WASHER S/S SPLIT FOR BOLT 1/4 S/S B327 '
16 |5 |p290 - REV - |WASHER, FLAT, S/S, 1/4" B290 U e
15 (1 [ 99-16218 REV 01 | COVER, WATER PUMP ASSY 111
14 |4 | 6824 - REV_0 | PLUG PLASTIC PUSH-IN BLACK 7/16 ID 6824 ; SEEQ‘SXS"?RF'?ORSE OPTIONS
13 [15 [j11135 - REV - |NUT, K-LOCK, S/S, #8-32 fi1135
12 (1 [p765 99-12130 REV 04 | GUARD, FLAME SENSOR, ASSEMBLY p765
1 |1 [p779 99-10913 REV 04 | CHIMNEY ASSEMBLY, SINGLE, 5 IN. S/S h779
10 [1 [p676 99-11880 REV 7 | COVER, BURNER, FRONT, ASSEMBLY b676 PART NAME: HARDWARE, MISC, INF-3500
9 |3 [PBs05 - REV - |BOLT HEX HEAD 1/4-20 x 1/2" LONG, S/S B505
8 |1 |99-17444 |99-17444 REV 04 | DEGREASER HOSE ASSEMBLY (OPEN LOOP) SEE NOTE 1 WHERE USED: INF-3500
7 |1 [Ppe67 99-10961 REV 02 | SHELF, DEGREASER EONTAINER, INF-3500 p667 NOTES: VATERIAL SEE BOM
6 |1 |[p722 99-12079 REV 02 | GUARD, IGNITER, W/SHIELD p722 1 FOR OPEN LOOP DEGREASER HOSE USE KIT #1410 — -
5 9 B316 - REV - |BOLT HEX HEAD 1/4-20 x 1-1/4" LONG, S/S B316 FOR CLOSE LOOP DEGREASER HOSE USE PART #’5883
4 |2 ]99-16503 |99-16503 REV 02 | WELDMENT, ADJUSTABLE CASTER W/O BRAKE D846 2 FOR RECTIFICATION SENSING UNIT USE #5794 pRAWNBY:  JIA HUI XU | PART NO: DRAWING NO RV |
3 |2 [99-16502 | 99-16502 REV 02 | WELDMENT, ADJUSTABLE CASTER W/ BRAKE D849 FOR THERMOCUPLE SENSING UNIT USE #p9-15609 APPROVED BY. - 99-11920 | 14 |3
2 [1 |prea 99-11650 REV 09 | HEAT SHIELD, SINGLE / TOP DD, ASSEMBLY p764 3 FORREGULAR DOOR ASSEMBLY USE KIT #4157 : 00 R
1 |2 |pe64 99-11415_REV 02 | MOUNTING PIN, HEAT SHEILD, 10-32 5664 FOR 180° SWING DOOR ASSEMBLY USE KIT #14156 - @ — 13 e 132 [ewwez B | g O HARDT |3
ITEM|QTY| PART _ | DRAWING DESCRIPTION SERVICE NO sieer 1 OF 1 “Responsive, Reliable Solutions | &

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.


http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDTCONTAINER?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-14404?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-17155?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-17157?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-13925?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-15609?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-15609?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-15609?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-17155?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-17155?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-17155?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-17157?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-17157?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-17157?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-15609?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT11135?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT11135?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT14110?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT14157?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4779?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6703?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3849?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8316?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8327?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8290?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3849?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6794?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3849?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6664?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6664?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6764?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6764?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT2849?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT2846?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8316?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8316?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6722?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6722?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6667?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6667?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8505?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8505?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6676?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6676?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4779?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4779?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6765?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6765?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT7111?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT7111?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8290?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8290?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8327?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8327?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT5760?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT5760?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT5883?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6794?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

3D MODEL:99-12316

REV] DESCRIPTION ECO | BY | DATE
08 | UPDATE CASTERS AND CHANGE NOTE #2236 MN 2015-05-06
09 | REPLACED 99-11425 WITH 99-16456, REMOVED P/N 11414 #2491 zZL 2016-05-27
10 | REPLACED 99-16456 WITH 99-11425 REV. 03 #2585 MN 2016-11-08
REPLACED ITEM E9—144O4DBY |39—171 55
REPLACED ITEM p703 BY p9-17157
1| REMOVED NOTE ATTACHED TO BALLOON #4 #2703 | CM | 2018-08-28
UPDATED CASTERS PART NUMBER
12 CORRECTED SERVICE NO OF 99-16508 AND 99-16509 #3046 Xz 2020-03-02
E
¢
1
=11
- /T
0, J
R
L L=,
SEE DETAIL A
p
2
15 |
14 (1 |p8o1 99-10479 REV 02 | BRACKET, GREASE SHUTTLE SUPPORT, FRONT 5801
13 |2 |99-16508 | 99-16508 REV 01 | WELDMENT, ADJUSTABLE CASTER W/O BRAKE bo-14606 DETAIL A
12 |2 |99-16509 | 99-16509 REV 01 | WELDMENT, ADJUSTABLE CASTER W/ BRAKE D9-14605 SCALE 3:32
11 |4 |p9-13202 |p9-13202 REV 04 | WELDMENT, PLATE, CASTER D9-13202
10 (1 |p797 - REV - | CHIMNEY ELBOW 90°, @5" S/S 1797 p———"
9 |4 [B796 - REV - [HEXNUT 8-32, SIS B796 : HARDWARE, MISC, INF-3500 DD
8 |2 |p9-17157 |p9-17157 REV 00 | COVER ASSEMBLY, LIGHT FIXTURE D9-17157 ‘ INF-3500
7 |2 9-17155 | p9-17155 REV_00 | COVER ASSEMBLY, THERMAL SENSOR bo-17155 \WHERE USED: -
6 |1 po42 99-10117 REV_05 | BRACE, VENT, DD po42 MATERIAL SEE BOM
5 |1 _|pr42 99-11420 REV 09 | HEAT SHIELD, BOTTOM DD, ASSEMBLY 5742 s -
4 |1 |prea 99-11650 REV 09 | HEAT SHIELD, SINGLE / TOP DD, ASSEMBLY 5764 F— XINZ oo P -~
3 |2 |p664 99-11415 REV_02 | MOUNTING PIN, HEAT SHEILD, 10-32 5664 : - :
2 |1 |p79% 99-10478 REV 07 | BRACKET, GREASE SHUTTLE SUPPORT, BACK, CUTOUT _ | b796 APPROVED BY. - 99-12316 | 12
1 (1 [p760 - REV - | MACH. SCREW 10-32 x 1/2 S/S PHILPS TRUSS HEAD 5760 scaE 3:64 | parerszE B | &% H AR DT g
ITEMQTY| PART DRAWING DESCRIPTION SERVICE NO |~ — - 00 o
sieer: 1 OF 1 Responsive, Reliable Solutions | @

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.


http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-14404?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-17155?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-17157?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-17155?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-17155?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-17155?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-17157?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-17157?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-17157?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-13202?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-13202?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-13202?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-14605?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-14606?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6703?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT5760?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT5760?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6796?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6796?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6664?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6664?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6764?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6764?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6742?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6742?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT2942?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT2942?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3796?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3796?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4797?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4797?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6801?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6801?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

3D MODEL:99-13857

REV DESCRIPTION ECO | BY DATE
\év(l)RLED ’;/L\‘?sESFOOT 03 ADD ONE MORE SHIM THICNESS FOR HINGE ADJUST #1978 | MN 21-JAN-14
REVISED NOTE 1 #2000 | ZL | 12-FEB-14
04 | REVISED BOM TO SHOW CHIMNEY PART NUMBER #2083 zL 10-JUL-14

ADD ITEM 111413

05 #2582 | CM 2016-10-2

‘ CLASS:

Q= " ASSEMBLY §779 REVISED
06 | REVISED NOTE CM |2018-07-18
SEE DETAIL A SEE NOTE 2 — A 07 | REPLACED P/N 6895 BY PIN 843 #2962 | XZ |2019-08-22
SEE NOTE 1 ’ s [ 08 | REPLACED ITEM B769 AND ITEM B769.NUT BY ITEM 14168 #2894 Xz 2020-03-03
e SEE NOTE 1 . - 09 | REVISED BOM PART #8615 WAS #8403 #3048 | MMO |2020-03-23
| © T
SEE DETAILF+—
SEE NOTE 1 |) |
i 38 |2 [n1413 |- REV - |MACH. SCREW 6-32 x .500 S/S PHILLIPS ROUND HEAD
! 37 (4 |6941 99-13174 REV 0 | SHIM .029 THK, DOOR HINGE
@ : 36 |2 |B327 - REV - | WASHER SPLIT LOCK S/S 1/4
|_> A 35 |1 |14168 |- REV - | STRAIN RELIEF WITH NUT LIQUID-TIGHT
34 |4 |p0s01 |- REV - | LOCK WASHER S/S SPLIT FOR BOLT #8 S/S
VIEW A-A 33 |4 1130 |- REV - [ SCREW FLAT PHIL S/S 6-32 X 3/4 82 DEG
@ SCALE 1:2 32 |1 |p843 99-12698 REV 05 | HEAT SHIELD, TOP FD, ASSEMBLY
DETAIL A 31 |5 B796 - REV - |HEXNUT 8-32, S/S
SCALE 3:8 30 [3 |B289 - REV - | LOCK WASHER S/S SPLIT FOR BOLT #10 S/S
29 |1 | 99-13834|99-13834 REV 1 | PLATE, BLANK, DOOR SWITCH
28 |4 |NA - REV - | SCREW 6-32 x 0.375" SIS
27 |4 4100 4100 REV 0 | HOLD DOWN CLIP
26 (2 |#093 $093 REV 0 | RELAY POWER DPDT 24VAC 5A
25 |2 |p094 $094 REV 0 | TRACK MOUNT/FRONT CONNECT SOCKET FOR RELAY
24 |4 |8679 8679 REV - | SET SCREW 10-32 X 3/16", S/S
23 (1 |p919 99-12881 REV 1 | SCRAPER, RIGHT DOOR
22 |1 |p918 99-12882 REV 0 | SCRAPER, LEFT DOOR
21 |1 |99-13641|99-13641 REV 01 | CHANNEL, CONDUIT
20 |56 |p0512 |- REV - | ACORN NUT 8-32, S/S
19 [104 (11134 |- REV - |WASHER, FLAT, S/S, #8
8 18 [1 [#779 99-10913 REV 04 | CHIMNEY ASSEMBLY, SINGLE, 5 IN. S/S
| ey 17 (1 |p879 99-13538 REV 2 | PLATE, HINGE STOP, LOWER, LH
o w 16 [1 6840 99-13614 REV 3 | COVER, SWITCH
@ O 15 (2 |p8a4 99-13616 REV_2 | CONTACT, SWITCH
= 14 4 [p268 - REV - | TERMINAL CERAMIC, 2-POLE
bl 13 [1_ |p8al 99-12705 REV 03 | BRACKET, SWITCH
o l!) 12 |8 |B500 - REV - |BOLT HEX HEAD 1/4-20 x 1" LONG, S/S
@ U 11 _[8  [B290 - REV - | WASHER, FLAT, S/S, 1/4"
10 [1_|6917 99-13515 REV 5 | LABYRINTH, OVEN, RH SIDE
9 [1_ |p883 99-13647 REV 3 | BRACKET, HINGE SUPPORT,LOWER LH
< 8 |1 |6926 99-13510 REV 07 | LABYRINTH, OVEN, TOP
,)-“-‘—,fy/ : 7 |2 |e615 - REV - | SCREW FLAT PHIL UNDERCUT S/S 10-32 x 3/8
r . E 6 |1 |6916 99-13509 REV 5 | LABYRINTH, OVEN, LH SIDE
< 2> ey 5 |1 _|p880 99-13540 REV 1 | PLATE, HINGE STOP, LOWER, RH
J ‘ - 4 |1 |p884 99-13646 REV 2 | BRACKET, HINGE SUPPORT, LOWER RH
3 |2 |p834 99-13547 REV_6 | BRACKET, HINGE SUPPORT, UPPER
SEE DETAILC
2 |4 [p921 99-13732 REV_2 | SHIM .063 THK, DOOR HINGE
1[4 [p920 99-13731 REV_2 | SHIM .125 THK, DOOR HINGE
ITEM/QTY| PART |DRAWING DESCRIPTION
DETAIL F PART NAVE: FRENCH DOOR COMPONENTS
NOTES: SCALE7:8 WHERE USED: INF-3500
1) APPLY PACTAN SILCONE BETWEEN ITEM 6, 8, 10 AND THE SHELL VATERIAL SEE BOM
2) HEAT SHIELD PART NUMBERS FINISH -
Bg gg?fom‘ 2’%3[5842 orAWNBY:  MIKHAIL O. | PART NO: DRAWING NO Rev
APPROVED BY: - 99'1 3857 09
. . (e]e]
B @ o 6 | ScaE: 1:32 | paPERSIZE: B OOOO HARD
sHee: 1 OF 2 "Responsive, Reliable Solutions

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.



http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT11413?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT11134?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT20512?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT11130?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT20601?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT11413?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4779?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6843?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3769?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3769?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8403?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6920?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6921?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6834?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6884?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6880?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6883?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8290?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8500?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6841?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4268?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6844?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6879?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4779?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6918?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6919?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4094?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4094?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4093?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4093?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8289?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3796?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6843?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8327?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6843?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6842?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8213?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

ITEMS 1, 2 AND 37 ARE TO BE USED ONLY
IF REQUIRED FOR ALIGNMENT

DETAIL E
SCALE 27:64

DETAIL C
SCALE 7:32

L m
e TR =
|fafee |

DETAIL B
SCALE 27:64

SEE DETAIL G

i SEE DETAIL B
—

. 7 2 i @
e y DETAIL G
’ SCALE 3:4
“ ]
& ﬂ
|
L SEE DETAIL E U
17
T e PART NALIE: FRENCH DOOR COMPONENTS
‘(. SEE DETAIL D S DRAWN BY: MIKHAIL O. | PART NO: DRAWING NO: REV
APPROVED BY: - 99'1 3857 09
SCADLEETQ;LGE B @7 6 | soae 1:32 ‘ PAPER SIZE: B OOOO HARD
sHee: 2 OF 2 rgﬁm?muesm

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.



3D MODEL:99-13857

REV DESCRIPTION ECO [ BY [ DATE
WIRE P/N:B213
ADD ONE MORE SHIM THICNESS FOR HINGE ADJUST #1978 MN 21-JAN-14
SOLD BY THE FOOT 3 | REVISED NOTE 1 #2000 | 7L | 12-FEB-14
f“ 04 | REVISED BOM TO SHOW CHIMNEY PART NUMBER #2083 L 10-JUL-14
\‘\ 05 | ADDITEM[I1413 ose2 | oM | 2016102
&P 5 | ASSEMBLY 779 REVISED #258 016-10-
— 06 | REVISED NOTE cM |2018-07-18
SEE DETAIL A SEE NOTE 2 07 | REPLACED P/N 6895 BY P/N p843 #2962 | XZ |2019-08-22
SEE NOTE 1 SEE NOTE 1
—
SEE NOTE 1
39 11413 - REV - | MACH. SCREW 6-32 x .500 S/S PHILLIPS ROUND HEAD
38 B327 - REV - | WASHER SPLIT LOCK S/S 1/4
37 6941 99-13174 REV 0 | SHIM .029 THK, DOOR HINGE
36 1130 - REV - | SCREW FLAT PHIL S/S 6-32 X 3/4 82 DEG
35 3769.NUT| REV - |NUT STRAIN RELIEF PG 7
// 34 B769 - REV - | STRAIN RELIEF PG 7
ol = VIEW A-A 33 P0601 | - REV - |LOCK WASHER S/S SPLIT FOR BOLT #8 S/S
@/ Al = —r), 1) SCALE 1:2/97\[32 5843 99-12698 REV 05 | HEAT SHIELD, TOP FD, ASSEMBLY
L 31 796 - REV - |HEXNUT 8-32, S/S
= . DETAIL A 30 B289 - REV LOCK WASHER S/S SPLIT FOR BOLT #10 S/S

SCALE 3:8

2
2
4
4
1
1
4
) 1
1 5
| - s -
- 29 [1  |99-13834|99-13834 REV 1 | PLATE, BLANK, DOOR SWITCH
\V! 28 [4 [NA - REV - | SCREW 6-32 x 0.375" SIS
f ! A | 27 [4  [4100 4100 REV 0 |HOLD DOWN CLIP
s - — — 3 iby 26 (2 |po93 ko093 REV 0 |RELAY POWER DPDT 24VAC 5A
L J’f\ 25 (2 |po94 hoo4 REV 0 | TRACK MOUNT/FRONT CONNECT SOCKET FOR RELAY
£ TR J 24 (4 |8679 8679 REV - | SET SCREW 10-32 X 3/16", SIS
N \ : 23 [1 [po19 99-12881 REV 1 | SCRAPER, RIGHT DOOR
™ 22 [1 [po18 99-12882 REV 0 | SCRAPER, LEFT DOOR
@ 21 [1 [ 99-13641]99-13641 REV 01 | CHANNEL, CONDUIT
20 [56 |po512 |- REV - |ACORN NUT 8-32, S/S
19 [104 [j1134 |- REV - |WASHER, FLAT, SIS, #8
18 |1 |k779 99-10913 REV 04 | CHIMNEY ASSEMBLY, SINGLE, 5 IN. S/S
] 17 |1 |p879 99-13538 REV 2 | PLATE, HINGE STOP, LOWER, LH
ot 16 |1 |6840 99-13614 REV 3 | COVER, SWITCH
‘(ﬂb) 15 |2 |ps44 99-13616 REV 2 | CONTACT, SWITCH
= 14 |4 |p2es - REV - | TERMINAL CERAMIC, 2-POLE
i 13 |1 |84t 99-12705 REV 03 | BRACKET, SWITCH
- ‘h 12 |8 |B500 - REV - |BOLT HEX HEAD 1/4-20 x 1" LONG, S/S
F\I) (L) 11 |8 |B290 - REV - |WASHER, FLAT, S/S, 1/4"
\ 10 |1 |6917 99-13515 REV 5 | LABYRINTH, OVEN, RH SIDE
9 |1 [Pp8s3 99-13647 REV 3 | BRACKET, HINGE SUPPORT,LOWER LH i
8 [1 |6926 99-13510 REV 07 | LABYRINTH, OVEN, TOP E
7 |2 [pao3 - REV - | SCREW PHILLIPS C/S S/S #10-32 x 3/8" LONG =
6 |1 _|6916 99-13509 REV 5 | LABYRINTH, OVEN, LH SIDE
- 5 [1 |p8so 99-13540 REV 1 | PLATE, HINGE STOP, LOWER, RH
4 |1 |pss4 99-13646 REV 2 | BRACKET, HINGE SUPPORT, LOWER RH
J 3 [2 |ps34 99-13547 REV 6 | BRACKET, HINGE SUPPORT, UPPER
SEE DETAIL C 2[4 [p921 99-13732 REV_2 | SHIM .063 THK, DOOR HINGE
1 |4 |p920 99-13731 REV_2 | SHIM .125 THK, DOOR HINGE
ITEMQTY| PART |DRAWING DESCRIPTION
DETAIL F PART NAVE: FRENCH DOOR COMPONENTS
NOTES: SCALE7:3 WHERE USED: INF-3500
1) APPLY PACTAN SILCONE BETWEEN ITEM 6, 8, 10 AND THE SHELL VATERIAL SEE BOM
2) HEAT SHIELD PART NUMBERS FINISH -
DD TOP: P/N p843
DD BOTTOM: P/N p842 DRAWN BY: XIN Z. | PARTNO: DRAWING NO REV
APPROVED BY: - 99'1 3857 07
. 3 (e]e]
7@7G7 SCALE: 1:32 | paPERSIZE: B OOOOHARDT
sieer: 1 OF 2 Responsive, Reliable Solutions

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.



http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT11413?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT11134?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT20512?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT20601?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT11130?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT11413?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4779?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6843?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6920?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6921?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6834?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6884?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6880?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8403?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6883?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8290?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8500?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6841?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4268?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6844?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6879?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4779?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6918?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6919?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4094?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4094?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4093?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4093?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8289?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3796?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6843?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3769?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3769?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8327?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6843?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6842?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8213?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

ITEMS 1, 2 AND 37 ARE TO BE USED ONLY
IF REQUIRED FOR ALIGNMENT

SEE DETAIL B

DETAIL B
SCALE 27:64

SEE DETAIL D 9

DETAIL D
SCALE 27:64

DETAIL C
SCALE 7:32

SEE DETAIL G

%

SEE DETAIL E

DETAIL E
SCALE 27:64

DETAIL G
SCALE 3:4

PART NAME:

FRENCH DOOR COMPONENTS

DRAWN BY: XIN Z.

APPROVED BY:

PART NO:

DRAWING NO

99-13857

REV

07

,@7Q,

SCALE:

1:32 ‘ PAPER SIZE: B

SHEET:

20F 2

¢<¢HARDT

Responsive, Reliable Solutions

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.



SEE DETAIL A

SEE DETAIL E

DETAIL E

SCALE 1:2
i
DETAIL A DETAIL B
SCALE 5:32 SCALE 5:16

]

SEE DETAIL D e

DETAIL C
SCALE 1:4

REV DESCRIPTION CCR | BY DATE

REPLACED P/N L1565 WITH P/N 456, #2482

02 REPLACED DQ-]MOA WITH 99-16456, REMOVED P/N 11414 #2491 2L 2016-05-18
- REPLACE 99-16456 WITH 59714404 REV. 03 #2585 MN

.- 03 | - ITEM 803, f457 AND p456 REMOVED woere | JFm | 2016-12:07

ITEM p9-14951 REMPLACED BY 99-16493
REPLACED p9-15813 WITH p9-16380, REVISED 99-16493

04 | FIXED QUANTITY OF |1135 #2618 | zL | 2017-01-10
REPLACE ITEM h9-14404 BY h9-17155, 99-16493 #2703 CcM

05 | By po-14951 #2753 JG 2018-02-13

»
—_— s

34 -
X )
SEE DETAIL B
SEE DETAIL C
11 1 [p9-14951 P9-14951  rev 01 | TERMINAL HOLDER
10 [1 [ps7s 99-6613  Rev - | FLEXHOSE 1/2'DIA X 24"LG (30-3131-24) S/S
9 1 [74s8 7458 ReV 0 | PIPE CLAMP 3/4" ZN-PL
8 |2 327 - RV - | LOCK WASHER S/S REGULAR FOR BOLT 1/4 SIS
7 |1 [po-17155 p9-17155  Rev 00 | COVER ASSEMBLY, THERMAL SENSOR
6 |1 9-15609 p9-15609  Rev 01 | HOOK, BURNER
5 |4 [p113s - REV - | NUT, K-LOCK, SIS, #8-32
4 |1 [po-16380 p9-16380  Rev 00 | FLAME SENSOR, HOLDER
3 |2 [ps0s - Rev - | BOLT HEX HEAD 1/4-20 X 1/2°LG, SIS
2 |1 [7461 REV 0 | CONDUIT, FLEX, FLAME SENSOR WIRE
DETAIL D 1|2 [7460 - REV_ 0 | CONNECTOR 90 DEG. 1/2" BX
SCALE 5:16 ITEMQTY PART DRAWING DESCRIPTION
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION CATEGORY. IN F_3500 ‘ WEIGHT (KG): - PARENT ASSY: -
MATERIAL SEE BOM FINISH -

© ]

FLAME SENSOR TABLE
OPTION | THC. |LONG.
#1 803 6"

#2 7806 6"

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN

MILLIMETERS DRAWN BY: JULIEN G. | ParTNO DRAWING NO.
O olEmces are. | seeroveD Y - 99-15687
ANGLE:  £1° DATE 10-SEP-14 | scae 1:16 ‘ PAPER SIZE B SHEET. 10F1
BLANK: X:  £1 00
x w5 | SOHARDT |HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC
XX 4025 Responsive, Reliable Solutions TEL: (514) 6317271 FAX: (514) 6317172

"™HARDWA

RE MISC, NEW IGNITION, SINGLH

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT,

OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.


http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-14404?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-14404?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-14951?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-15813?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-16380?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-14404?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-17155?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-14951?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-16380?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-16380?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-15609?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-15609?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-17155?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-17155?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-14951?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-14951?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT11565?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT11135?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT11135?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8456?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT7803?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT7457?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8456?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8505?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8327?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4875?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT7803?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

REV DESCRIPTION CCR BY DATE
0 ORIGINAL RELEASE - MN 04-JAN-12
01 | ITEM 99-14788 IS REVISED #1879 MN 24-)JAN-14
02 | CHANGE 2 WELDS TO 1 #2258 MN | 2015-05-07

1 8551 REV HEX NUT 3/4-10, SS
1 8396 REV HEX NUT 5/8-18, PLTD
1 - 99-14788 REV 01 |STUD, "ADJUSTABLE" STYLE CASTER LENGHT 5"-5/8
1 1 2952 REV CASTER, SWIVEL W/BRAKE, 4"
ITEMQTY| PART DRAWING DESCRIPTION
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION [ cxrecory. BLAZE/3500/GC ‘ WEIGHT (L8} 4.04 PARENT ASSY: -
— MATERIAL SEE BOM FINISH -
PART NAME: 1
ALLOIENSIONS AR I CASTER SWIVEL 4 IN. ADJ. ASS'Y WIBRAKE, EXTENDED, DD
INCHES
UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE, | PRAWN BY. MEISSA N. | ParT NO: DRAWING N
TOLERANCES ARE APPROVED BY. 9-14680 9-14680
FRACTIONS:  £1/32
ANGLE: +1° DATE: 04-JAN-13 | scae 5:8 ‘ PAPER SIZE B SHEET: 10F1
BLANK: .X:  +0.05 00
w o | S<®HARDT |HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC
XXX =0.005 Responsive, Reliable Solutions TEL: (514) 631-7271 FAX: (514) 631-7172

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.


http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-14680?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-14680?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

REV DESCRIPTION CCR BY DATE
0 ORIGINAL RELEASE MN 04-JAN-13
01 | ITEM 99-14788 IS REVISED #1879 MN 24-JAN-14
02 | CHANGE 2 WELDS TO 1 #2258 MN | 2015-05-07

4 1 8551 REV HEX NUT 3/4-10, SS
3 1 8396 REV HEX NUT 5/8-18, PLTD
2 1 - 99-14788 REV 01 | STUD, "ADJUSTABLE" STYLE CASTER LENGHT 5"-5/8
1 1 2953 REV CASTER, SWIVEL W/O BRAKE, 4"
ITEMQTY| PART DRAWING DESCRIPTION
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION [ cxrecory. BLAZE/3500/GC ‘ WEIGHT (L8} 3.98 PARENT ASSY: -
— MATERIAL SEE BOM FINISH -
PART NAME: l
ALLOIENSIONS AR I CASTER SWIVEL 4 IN. ADJ. ASS'Y WIO BRAKE EXTENDED, DD
INCHES
UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE, | PRAWN BY. MEISSA N. | ParT NO: DRAWING N
TOLERANCES ARE APPROVED BY. 9-14681 9-14681
FRACTIONS:  £1/32
ANGLE: +1° DATE: 04-JAN-13 | scae 5:8 ‘ PAPER SIZE B SHEET: 10F1
BLANK: .X:  +0.05 00
w o | S<®HARDT |HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC
XXX =0.005 Responsive, Reliable Solutions TEL: (514) 631-7271 FAX: (514) 631-7172

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.


http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-14681?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-14681?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

NOTES:
1. INF-3500 DD - USED BEFORE S/N 131135H14461 (NON ADJUSTABLE CASTERS)

REV DESCRIPTION CCR BY DATE
0 | ORIGINAL RELEASE NL 28-MAY-09
01 | ADDED NOTES #2058 | RD | 17-JUN-14

7 16 285 REV HEX NUT 3/8-16, SS

6 16 281 - REV LOCK WASHER S/S REGULAR FOR BOLT 3/8 S/S

5 16 | B283 p283 REV 0 | WASHER, FLAT S/S, 15/32 x 7/8 x 0.062 THICK

4 16 433 REV CARRIAGE BOLT, 3/8-16 X 1.25"

3 4 743 99-9932 REV 3 | PLATE, TOP, LEG

2 2 919 99-6598 REAR REV O | CASTER SWIVEL 4" REAR WO/BRAKE W/SWIVEL LOCK

1 2 920 99-6598_FR REV 0 | CASTER SWIVEL 4" FRONT W/FRONT BRAKE W/SWIVEL LOCK
ITEMQTY| PART DRAWING DESCRIPTION

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION | ¢reGoRy. INF-3500 ‘ WEIGHT (LB): 22.33 PARENT ASSY: -

— MATERIAL SEE BOM AND NOTE1 FINISH: -
PART NAVE:
AL TR KIT, CASTER WITH PLATE
UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWIE, | PRAWNBY:  R.DIMITROV | PARTNO, DRAWING NO:
TOLERANCES ARE: APPROVED BY. 6737 99'1 2206
FRACTIONS:  +1/32
ANGLE: +1° DATE: 28-MAY-09 | scae: 1:4 ‘ PAPER SIZE B SHEET: 10F 1
BLANK: X:  +0.05 [e]e)
w oos | S®HARDT |HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC
XXX +0.005 Responsive, Reliable Solutions TEL: (514) 631-7271 FAX: (514) 631-7172

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.



http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT2920?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT2919?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6743?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8433?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8283?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8283?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8281?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8285?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

REV DESCRIPTION CCR BY DATE
00 | ORIGINAL RELEASE MD 02-APR-09
01 | ADD NOTE 1 #2058 | RD | 17-JUN-14
2 2 pa19 99-6598_REAR REv 0 | CASTER SWIVEL 4" REAR WO/BRAKE W/SWIVEL LOCK
1 2 p920 99-6598_FR REV_ 0 | CASTER SWIVEL 4" FRONT W/FRONT BRAKE W/SWIVEL LOCK
ITEMIQTY| PART DRAWING DESCRIPTION
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION | ¢reGoRy. INF-3500 ‘ WEIGHT (LB): 10.65 PARENT ASSY: -

— 6» MATERIAL SEE BOM AND NOTE 1 FINISH -

ALLDIVENSIONS AREIN |+ KlT, CASTER, DD

INCHES

UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE, | PRAWNBY:  R.DIMITROV | PART NO DRAWING NO:

TOLERANCES ARE: APPROVED BY: p8 7 9 99' 1 1 94 8

FRACTIONS:  £1/32

NOTES: ANGLE:  £1° o 02 APR 09 | sene  11:64 ‘ paversizE B | seer 10F1
: 1 X 0.
1. INF-3500 DD- USED BEFORE S/N: 131135H14461 (NON ADJUSTABLE CASTERS) B Xi iﬁ»gfs 0830 HAR DT HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC
XXX +0.005 Responsive, Reliable Solutions TEL: (514) 631-7271 FAX: (514) 631-7172

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.



http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT2879?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT2920?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT2919?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

99-12464 MAY BE REPLACED BY 99-10478
IF THE BASE CHANNEL HAS THE CLEANING
ACCESS AT THE REAR OF THE UNIT

REV DESCRIPTION CCR | BY DATE

0 | ORIGINAL RELEASE MD |18 NOV 09

1 #6640 RD |04-NOV-11
REMOVE ITEM 99-9932, REPLACE #99-11948 BY 99-13203, #8433 BY 8567

02 | HARDWARE UPDATED, items #99-12357, 99-12281, 99-11360, 99-11361, #2058 RD | 17-JUN-14
99-11420 REVISED

03 | ADDED UNION (P/N 17000.MALE), REPLACED 99-12281 WITH 99-13235 #2131 ZL 15-OCT-14

04 | REMOVED ITEMS (P/N 8173 AND P/N 11128), REVISED 99-11360 #2160 | ZL |15-DEC-14

05 | BOM REVISION UPDATED #2283 | MN |2015-08-18

b734 99-11361 Rev 8 | WELDMENT, SPACER KIT
17000.MALE | - REV - | UNION BRASS 1-1/2" (MALE SIDE) CxG2-11
B545 - REV - | SELF DRILLING SCREW, 8-18 x 1/2" S/S
8554 - REV - | SELF DRILLING SCREW, #10 x 1" LG., HEX WASHER HEAD
B280 - REV - | LOCK WASHER S/S SPLIT FOR BOLT 5/16 S/S
282 - REV - | WASHER, FLAT, S/S, 5/16"
B437 - REV - | BOLT HEX HEAD 5/16-18 x 3/4" LONG, S/S
B281 - REV - | LOCK WASHER S/S SPLIT FOR BOLT 3/8 S/S
B285 - REV - | HEX NUT 3/8-16, S/S
8567 - REV - | BOLT HEX HEAD 5/16-18 x 7/8" LONG, S/S
6804 99-12369 Rev 04| OUTLET, A-CLEAN, 13500, DD, BOTTOM, COSTCO
6803 99-12368 Rev 02| OUTLET, A-CLEAN, 13500, DD,TOP, COSTCO
9 742 99-11420 Rev 09| HEAT SHIELD, BOTTOM DD, ASSEMBLY
8 717 99-11360 Rev 07| DEGREASER SHELF S/ASS'Y, SIDE
7 942 99-10117  Rev 05| BRACE, VENT, DD
6 777 99-10915 Rev 06| CHIMNEY ASSEMBLY, BOTTOM, 5 IN. S/S
5 949 99-13235 Rev 02| DRAIN ASSEMBLY, GREASE SHUTTLE W/GASKET
4 768 99-12357 Rev 03| OUTER DRAIN ASS'Y, SINGLE OVEN, PAIL (SIDE)
3 6783 99-12464 Rrev 1 | BRACKET, GREASE SHUTTLE SUPPORT, BACK
2 801 99-10479 Rev 02| BRACKET, GREASE SHUTTLE SUPPORT, FRONT
1 P954.SET4 [99-13203 Rev 08] CASTER ADJUSTABLE 4" C/SET (OVEN OPTION)
ITEMQTY PART DRAWING DESCRIPTION

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

CATEGORY:

INF-3500 ‘ weieHT 8 104.78 PARENT ASSY: -

MATERIAL:

SEE BOM FINISH -

IALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN|

PART NAME:

KIT, CONVERSION, SINGLE TO DD

INCHES DRAWNBY:  ZHANBO LI | PART NO! DRAWING N
ILESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE.
T i p— 1616.CPAIL| ™" 99-12498
FRACTIONS:£1/32
ANGLE: +1° oate: 18 NOV 09 | scaLe: 5:64 ‘ PAPER SIZE: B SHEET: 10F 1
BLANK: .X: +0.05 00
w oo | 9@ HARDT |HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC
XXX:  +0.005 m TEL: (514) 631-7271 FAX: (514) 631-7172

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.



http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT2954.SET4?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT11128?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8433?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6801?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6768?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6949?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4777?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT2942?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6717?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6742?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8285?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8281?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8437?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8282?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8280?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8545?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6734?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

REV DESCRIPTION CCR | BY | DATE
0 [ ORIGINAL RELEASE MD_ |12 MAY 10
I [ #6221 WL [0 1-APR-II
2 [ #6410 R [04-NOV- 11
RENOVE ITEM 99-9932, REPLACE 99- 11048 BY 99-13203,
03 | 8433 BY 8567, ITEMS 99-12357, 93-13235, 99- 11361, 208 | RD[17-JUN-14
99-11360, 99" 11420 REVISED. HARDWARE 1§ UPDATED
04 | ADDED UNION (P/N 17000.MALE) $2131] 1L [15-0cT-14
05 | REMOVED ITEMS (P/N 8173 AND P/N 111281, REVISED 99-11360 | $2160| 2L |16-DEC-14
06 | BOM REVISION UPDATED 2283 MN_ [p015-08-19
19 |1 17000 . MALE] - REV - | UNION BRASS 1-1/2" (MALE SIDE) CxG2-1II
18 14 8280 - REV LOCK WASHER $/S REGULAR FOR BOLT 5/16 §/$
17 14 8282 - REV WASHER, FLAT, S/S, 5/16"
16 |4 8431 REV BOLT HEX HEAD 5/16-18 x 3/4"LG, S/S
15 |4 8554 REV SELF DRILLING SCREW, #10 x " LG., HEX WASHER HEAD
14 13 8545 REV SELF DRILLING SCREW, 8-18 x [/2" §/S
13 |16 |828I - REV LOCK WASHER S/S REGULAR FOR BOLT 3/8 §/S
12 |16 8285 REV HEX NUT 3/8-16, $S
I 16 |8561 REV BOLT HEX HEAD 5/16-18 x 1/8"LG, S/S
10 |1 6742 99-11420 rev 08 | HEAT SHIELD, BOTTOM DD, ASSEMBLY
9 | 6717 99-11360 rev 04 | DEGREASER SHELF C/ASS’Y, SIDE
8 | 2942 99-10117 rev 3 |BRACE, VENT, BLAZE/INF3500 DD
1 | 6734 99-11361 rev 8 |WELDMENT, SPACER KIT
6 | 47117 99-10915 rev 4 | CHIMNEY ASS'Y, LOWER (D.D.) 5 IN. S/S
5 | 6949 99-13235 rev Ol [DRAIN ASSEMBLY, GREASE SHUTTLE W/GASKET
4 | 6768 99-12357 rev 02 |OUTLET, DRAIN, DD, TOP, PAIL
3 | 6783 99-12464 rev | | BRACKET, GREASE SHUTTLE SUPPORT, BACK
2 | 6801 99-10479 rev 0 |BRACKET, GREASE SHUTTLE SUPPORT, FRONT
| | 2954 . SET4 [99-13203 Rev QT |KIT, CASTER WITH PLATE, ADJUSTABLE
ITEM|QTY PART DRAWING DESCRIPTION
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION | ¢regopy . INF-3500 MUGHT w9980 ‘PAR[NT ASSY -
—g» NATERIAL: SEE BOM ‘ FINISH -
99-12464 MAY BE REPLACED BY 99-10478 ant e
17 THE SASE CHANNEL HAS THE CLEAN NG R OO 4 13 KIT, CONVERSION, SINGLE T0 DD, NO A-CLEAN OUTLET
ACCESS AT THE REAR OF THE UNIT UNLESS sPlE'z‘E'\-IEESoTHEWSE. DRANN BY: ZHANBO LI | PRt no. DRAWING NO:
L P 1616.PAIL 99-12839
MGLE: £1° we  2-MAY-I0 [sue 564 [wecsic: B [ s 1 OF 1
el ws | SSHARDT | HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.
XXX:  +0.005 m TEL: (514) 631-7271 FAX: (514) 631-7172

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.



(19.100)

[

Q)

DETAIL A
SCALE 1:1

(11.691)
SEE DETAIL A

(15.395)

NOTE:

REV]

DESCRIPTION

CCR BY DATE

01 | #6550 RD 06-OCT-11
02 | #6738 RD 25-NOV-11
03 | #7330 RD | 18-SEP-12
04 | ADDED MORE ITEMS #2160 ZL 15-DEC-14
05 | REVISED 99-6785 #2400 ZL 2016-01-07
06 | ADDED WASHER, REVISED 99-6785 AND 99-11359 #2509 ZL 2016-06-17
07 | REVISED 99-6785 AND 99-11359 #&846 JIX 2018-09-05

1) ITEMS SHOWN FOR ASSEMBLY PURPOSES ONLY. NOT TO BE WELDED.

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

CATEGORY:

INF-3500/GC

10.96

‘ WEIGHT (LB)

PARENT ASSY: -

MATERIAL:

SEE BOM

FINISH:

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN

INCHES

UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE.

TOLERANCES ARE

5 3 11128 = REV K-LOCKNUT S/S 10-32

4 4 760 - REV MACH. SCREW 10-32 x 1/2 S/S PHILPS TRUSS HEAD
3 1 B464 - REV WASHER, FLAT, S/S, #10

2 1 p717.BRACKET |99-11359 RV MOUNTING BRACKET, DEGREASER SHELF

1 1 5713.SHELF 99-6785 REV WELDMENT, DEGREASER SHELF

ITl Q PART DRAWING DESCRIPTION

FRACTIONS:+1/32
ANGLE: +1°
BLANK: .X: =£0.05
XX £0.015

XXX £0.005

PART NAME: DEGREASER SHELF S/ASS'Y, SIDE

prawn BY:  JIA HUI XU

APPROVED BY:

PART NO:

b717

DRAWING NO:

99-11360

DATE:

06-NOV-08

SCALE:

3:16 ‘PAPERS\ZE: B

10F1

SHEET:

s¢HARDT

Responsive, Reliable Solutions

HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC

TEL: (514) 631-7271 FAX: (514) 6317172

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.



http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6717.BRACKET?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT11128?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6717?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT7330?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT2846?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8464?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT5760?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

(19.100)

NOTE:

e (12.105)

(15.385)

REV]

DESCRIPTION CCR BY DATE

00 | ORIGINAL RELEASE

RD 02-NOV-11

01 | ADDED MORE ITEMS #2160 zL 16-DEC-14

11128

NUT, K-LOK, S/S, #10-32

b760

MACH. SCREW 10-32 X .500 SSTPHILLIPS TRUSS HEAD

6984.BRACKET | 99-14332 REV 0

MOUNTING BRACKET 50Hz MOTOR, DEGR. SHELF

INENENS

=TENIIES

5713.SHELF 99-6785 REV 3 | SHELF, DEGREASER SHELF
ITEMQTY PART DRAWING DESCRIPTION
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION | careoRy INF 3500 ‘ WEIGHT (L) 12.02 PARENT ASSY: -
— MATERIAL: SEE BOM FINISH

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN
INCHES

UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE.
TOLERANCES ARE:

FRACTIONS:  £1/32

“""*DEGREASER SHELF, 50Hz MOTOR C/ASS'Y, SIDE

DRAWN BY: ZHANBO LI | PARTNO:

APPROVED BY:

DRAWING NO:

6984 99-14333

1) ITEMS SHOWN FOR ASSEMBLY PURPOSES ONLY. NOT TO BE WELDED. ANGLE:  £1° oate:— 02-NOV-11 | scaie: 1:5 [ewemsze B | sueer 10F1
BLANK: X: £0.05 00
v oms | @@ HARDT |HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC
Xxx: =0.005 Responsive, Reliable Solutions TEL: (514) 631-7271 FAX: (514) 631-7172

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.



http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT11128?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT5760?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

THINK SAFETY - REMOVE ALL BURRS, SHARP EDGES AND CORNERS

ee——— ey ko7 Y|

THE FLAT VIEW IS SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY, THE VENDOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING THE CORRECT FLAT IN ORDER TO OBTAIN THE FINISHED PART AS DIMENSIONED.

REV DESCRIPTI

ON BY DATE

18 ——

o

ORIGINAL RELEASE

zL 01-APR-09

2 1 8512.5.750

REV 0 | TAPE ADHESIVE FOAM STRIP 3/4" X 1/8", 5-3/4 LONG

1 1 NA 99-11940  Rev 0 | BARCKET, RETROFIT, INF 3500
ITEMQTY PART DRAWING DESCRIPTION
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION | arggoRy: - ‘ WEIGHT (LB) 0.19 PARENT ASSY: -

MATERIAL:

SEE BOM

FINISH: -

©c]

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN

CUT SIZE

BEND ALL:

INCHES

UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE.

" GUARD, RETROFIT, DISPLAY BOARD, INF3500

TOLERANCES ARE:

DRAWN BY: ZHA

NBO LI | parTNo:

FRACTIONS:  £1/32

APPROVED BY:

6725

DRAWING NG,

99-11941

ANGLE: if DATE: 01-APR-09 | scae 1:1 ‘ PAPER SIZE B SHEET: 1 0OF 1
BLANK: X:  £0.1
X 00t OOOHAR ARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.
X< +£0.005 0o 1756 50 AVE. LACHINE, QUEBEC, CANADA HBT 2V5 TEL: (514) 6317271 FAX: (514) 6317172

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.



| / .

@/

REV/| DESCRIPTION CCR BY

DATE

O

3

ORIGINAL RELEASE

#2183 zL 12-FEB-15

NOTE:

Order all parts listed

INCLUDE SERVICE BULLETIN SVC-016-0011-01

16 2 kOSlZ - REV - | ACORN NUT 8-32, S/S

15 2 l1418 REV MACH. SCREW 8-32 X.375 S/S PHILLIPS TRUSS HEAD
14 5 l1134 - REV WASHER, FLAT, S/S, #8

13 4 B796 REV HEX NUT 8-32, SS

12 2 5772 99-8863 REV 4 | BRACKET, HEAT DEFLECTOR

11 4 B29O - REV WASHER, FLAT, S/S, 1/4"

10 4 B378 REV HEX NUT 1/4-20, SS

9 4 pa32 REV CARRIAGE BOLT, 1/4-20 x 0.625" S/S

8 13 B535 B535 REV 0| PUSH CAP NUT S/S 3/16 W/WASHER INSERT

7 6 B327 - REV LOCK WASHER S/S REGULAR FOR BOLT 1/4 S/S

6 2 505 REV BOLT HEX HEAD 1/4-20 x 1/2"LG, S/S

5 1 794 99-10971 REV 5| HOOK, BURNER

4 1 832.2-PACK| 99-6657_2P REV 0 | PACKING SYN. GRAPH. 1/4" SQR BRAID (CUT 5"), 2 PCES.
3 2 p619 99-3008 REV 0| BUSHING TEFLON, CNTR SHAFT, 1.270X1X1.250"

2 2 p623 99-3055 REV 0| WASHER, TEFLON 1.000 x 2.250 x .120"

1 1 - 99-10802 REV 7| DEFLECTOR, HEAT

ITEM|QTY PART DRAWING DESCRIPTION

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION | (o INF 3500 ‘ WEIGHT (LB) 74.91 ‘ PARENT ASSY:

— | MATERIAL: SEE BOM ‘ FINISH: -
ALCDIVENSIONS AREIN] PARTS LIST, HEAT DEFLECTOR
e kg | AT ZHANBO LT | PRt oo

p9-15839 po-15839
FRACTIONS: +1/32
ANGLE:  +1° DATE: 12-FEB-15 | scaLe: 3:16 ‘ PAPERSIZE: B SHEET: 10F1

BLANK: X:  +0.05 00
X £0.015 S HARDT
! [e]e)

XXX: 4-0.005 Responsive, Reliable Solutions

TEL: (514) 831-7271 FAX: (514) 631-7172

HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.

THE

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION,

DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF

IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED

IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING

NC.



cgarcia
Typewritten text
Order all parts listed below!

http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3832.2-PACK?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-15839?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-15839?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT11134?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT11418?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT20512?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6623?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6619?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6794?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8505?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8327?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8535?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8535?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8432?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8378?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8290?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6772?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3796?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

3D MODEL:p9-14924

REV| DESCRIPTION ECO BY DATE
(31000) 00 | ORIGINAL RELEASE - PGS | 07-MAR-13
DRAWING FORMAT REVISED
01 | MULTIPLE CHANGES 2557 CM 2016-11-11
1.7504+.125 —= . » «— 1.750+.125 ASSEMBLY RENAMED (WAS PACKING, GC, LIFTING RIG)
02 | IMPROVED WOOD GRADE N/A oM | 2017-09-08

ASSEMBLY RENAMED (WAS LIFTING RIG, 3500/GC)

U U (28.000)

16.250+.125

(34.500)

7.750+£.125 ==

N/A

‘ CLASS:

N/A

(15.500)
(11.000)
6 |2 [F889.ROD [99-12458 REV 02 | ROD, LIFTING RIG
5 |2 [99-12800 |99-12800 REV 02 | GUIDE, HORIZONTAL, FORK LIFT BLADE
4[4 ]99-19034 |99-19034 REV 00 | GUIDE, VERTICAL, FORK LIFT BLADE
3 |2 [99-12802 |99-12802 REV 02 | STOPPPER, SHAFT, LIFTING RIG
2 |2 [99-19033 |99-19033 REV 01 | SUPPORT, FORK LIFT BLADE
1 |1 [99-12801 [99-12801 REV 03 | CROSSMEMBER, LIFTING RIG
A ITEM|QTY| PART DRAWING DESCRIPTION
PART NAME:
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES LIFTING RIG
WHERE USED: BLAZE/ INF3500/ INFGC/ INF4500
MATERIAL: SEE BOM
FINISH: -
NOTES: DRAWN BY: CARLOS M. | PART NO: DRAWING NO: REV
1) FIRMLY SECURE WOOD TOGETHER AS SHOWN WITH NAILS - _
P T o A AoUIAED APPROVED BY po-14924 po-14924 | 02
2) FOLD OVER NAILS THAT PROTUDE ON BACK-SDE, TO AVOID scae 1:8 \ paeersize B | HAR DT
INJURY AND/OR DAMAGE TO THE OVEN - — - 00
sHeem: 1 OF 1 Responsive, Reliable Solutions

GROUP:

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.


http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-14924?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-14924?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-14924?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT5889?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

3D MODEL:99-13051

REV| DESCRIPTION ECO | BY DATE
ITEMS 99-13947, 99-13055 REVISED #2234
08 | REMOVE INSTALLATION KIT (ITEM 11 AND 12) #oo4p | RD | 2015-04-28
(43.320) —= (6.504) 09 | ADD NOTE 2 FOR SERVICE BULLETIN SVC-016-0025-01 #2438 | MN | 2016-02-08
SEE DETAIL A 10 | PART p9-14738 REPLACED 99-13835 #2590 | CM | 2016-11-16
B —= | ! 11 | ITEM 99-13947 REVISED #2610 | CM | 2017-01-03
— . 12 | ITEM #99-13947 IS REVISED #2677 | MN | 2017-08-09
| E 13 | ITEM #p9-14738 REVISED #2975 | MMO | 2019-09-16
: 14 | ITEM PIN po70, bo72 AND 99-13947 REVISED. ADDED 2x PIN 14262. | 3083 | x| 2022.02-14
| HARDT . ITEMS PIN b905 AND 6904 TEC REVISED. PART NAME REVISED. | 2558 | s | 2022.09-22
. 'ADDED SERVICE NO TO p970 & p972
i 15 | CORRECTED SERVICE No FOR p205, WAS 99-13947 5176 | PGS | 2023-12-06
| SERVICE
(29.725) : e P/N p9-14970
! A - @
L M -

/
h SEE DETAIL B
SECTION B-B

DETAIL A -
SCALE 1:2 DETAIL B
SCALE 1:2

1 ]2 14262 RETAINING RING E-STYLE S/S FOR 3/16" OD 14262

10 |1 b967 SHIM .125 THK, DOOR HINGE b967

9 1 b774 SHIM .063 THK, DOOR HINGE b774

8 1 982 CLADDING, INNER DOOR, SINGLE AXIS HINGE p982

7 4 B533 MACH. SCREW 6-32 x .250 SS PHILLIPS TRUSS HEAD B533

6 1 P9-14738 CLADDING, OUTER GLASS P9-14738

5 1 972 PIN CLEVIS S/S 3/16 x 2-1/2" 99-23042

4 1 970 PIN CLEVIS S/S 3/16 x 3" 99-23041

3 2 b016 HINGE, CHASSIS p016

2 1 6904.TEC | DOOR, INNER GLASS SUBASSY,SINGLE AXIS 9-14970

1 1 5905 DOOR OUTER GLASS, W/ HANDLE, W/O STRIKER, COMPLETE ASSY | pP9-14971

TEMQTY PART DESCRIPTION SERVICE

SEE NOTE 1

SEE NOTE 1

NOTES:

1. ITEMS 99-9993 & 99-9994 ARE TO BE USED ONLY
IF REQUIRED FOR ALIGNMENT PURPOSES

2. INCLUDE SERVICE BULLETIN SVC-016-0025-01

3. ITEM 14262 IS INCLUDED IN 99-23040, 99-23041, 99-23042

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

—1
(o,
% g
z
SERVICE g
E/ P/N p9-14971 B
PARTNAYEDOOR, W/ HANDLE, W/O STRIKER, COMPLETE ASSY
WHERE USED: INF-3500 / BLAZE
MATERIAL: SEE BOM
FINISH: -
DRAWN BY: PAUL S | PART NO: DRAWING NO Rev | o
APPROVED BY: h907 99-13051 | 15 |=
3 . X [e]e) &
B @7 6 | scaE: 3:32 ‘ PAPER SIZE: B OOOO HAR DT 5
steeT: 1 OF 1 Responsive, Reliable Solutions | &

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.


http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-14971?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-14970?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-14738?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-14738?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-14738?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-14738?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-14970?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-14971?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6905?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6016?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6016?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT5970?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT5972?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8533?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8533?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6982?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6982?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6774?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6774?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT5967?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT5967?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT5970?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT5972?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6905?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT5970?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT5972?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6905?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6907?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

REV DESCRIPTION CCR BY DATE
“REPLACE OUTER GLASS ASSY #99-10900 BY #99- 14723
(43-5/16) SEE DETAIL A || | - OUTER 6LASS SERVICE P/N 99-16052 REPLACE DY $99-16053 82384\ | 2016-01-04
A | - REMOVE P/N 5932 TO MAKE UNSELLABLE #2385
——— : REF - - ADD NOTE FOR REFERENCE TO USE P/N 6907
o e > 12 | DOOR OUTER GLASS SERVICE PN CHANGE TO $39- 16052 [ w [2016-02-01
J A . ITEM 99- 17423 REPLACED BY 99-10900

: 13 | |TEM 99-10358 REVISED #26101 M 12017-01-03
| T4 | 1TEM 99-10900 REVISED 3259 | Js |2022-09-22

: ADDED SERVICE NO T0 5969, 5970, 5912 e
| HARDT A '® | ADDED RETAINING CLIP 14262 SIT6 | PeS J2023-12-06

S

o L dri

I
I
I
i \ O—_| — |
. | ] :
i - =L “
1 SECTION A SEE DETALL B " N |
L ~
= 3] u?ﬂ/
©

REF REF ®/ =

9
REF REF\  RE £F £F

. ml 2[4 [14262 RETAINING RING E-STYLE S/S FOR 3/16" OD 14262

A\ - | REF 1 [6774 SHIM .063 THK, DOOR HINGE 6774

H 0 |1 [5967 SHIM . 125 THK, DOOR HINGE 5967

L ] IGD) L] q 9 1 [6982 CLADDING, INNER DOOR, SINGLE AXIS HINGE 6982

[T ‘ 8 |4 [8533 MACH. SCREW 6-32 x .250 SS PHILLIPS TRUSS HEAD|B8533

1 D 71 [6983 CLADDING, OUTER GLASS 6983
6 |2 [5972 PIN CLEVIS S/S 3/16 x 2-1/2" 99-23042

o 5 2 [6006 HINGE, CHASSIS 65016
D = 41 [5970 PIN CLEVIS S/S 3/16 x 3" 99-23041
‘ 3 1 5969 PIN CLEVIS S/S 3/16 x 2" 99-23040
2 |1 [6713.TEC|DOOR INNER GLASS, SUBASSY, DOUBLE AXIS 99-16055
] |1 _[6712 DOOR, OUTER GLASS SUBASSY, 180 DEG 99-16052
i = ITEM|QTY| PART DESCRIPTION SERVICE

P REF [ LT THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION | ¢yreeory,  |NIF-3500/BLAZE I WEIGHT (LB) 66.05 PARENT ASSY -
,6 WATERIAL SEE BOM FINISH: -
DETAIL A PART NAME:
SCALE 34 o0 RS 1 DOOR, INF-3500/BLAZE, COMPLETE ASSY
REF RET REF J REF UNLESS SPECITITD OTHERWISE. | DRAWN BY PAUL S | parT no DRAWING NO 99 10898
TOLERANCES ARE: - -
NOTES: |- ITEMS 99-9993 & 99-9994 ARE TO BE USED ONLY DETAL B @ FRACTIONS: £1/32 | ArROVED BY:
IF REQUIRED FOR ALIGNMENT PURPOSES SCALE 34 Ve v ANGLE:  £1° DATE: 12-SEP-08 | scui 18 [wwetsiz: B [ sweer 1 OF 1
2- WHEN PURCHASING COMPLETE DOOR ASSY, REFERE TO P/N 6907 ' REF BLANK: . X: 20,05 00 HARDT
, [ogre) HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.
X £0.015 00
3- ITEM 14262 INCLUDED IN 99-23040, 99-23041, 99-23042 XXX 40005 Responsive, Reliable Solutions. TEL: (514) 631-7271 FAX: (514) 631-7172

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.



3D MODEL:99-10900

REV| DESCRIPTION

ECO BY DATE

12 | REPLACE 99-11888 for p9-13212

#2181 MN 11-FEB-15

13 | ITEMS 99-8559, p9-13212 REVISED

#2234, #2242 | RD | 2015-04-29

GLASS TOP 14 | NOTE-SERVICE DRAWING ADDED RD | 2015-07-09

/ A A 15 | REPLACE ITEM 99-99-12466 BY #99-14722 #2384 MN 2016-01-04

1l E ] ] 16 | ITEM 99-14722 REVISED #2610 CM | 2017-01-03
17 | ITEMS 779 AND B300 ADDED. PART NAME REVISED 3009,2958, JX | 2021-10-26

ITEM 99-14722 REVISED. 3183,3259 JS | 2022-09-22

RARDT N T S

SERVICE
po-16198

(28-15/16)

N/A

‘ CLASS:

" = i |
GLASS BOTTOM
(43-1/4) —= (5) |=—
i
{ * \ & 0 a\‘\
SECTION A-A N & N >
S
-
SEE DETAIL A RN ﬁ@/ -
b
E. 2\
\< 3
°
7
° REF e !ﬂ
REF ~
8 |5 1342 - REV - | SCREW PHILLIPS FLAT S/S U/CUT #8-32 x 3/8" LONG 1342
7 |2 [B590 - REV - | SCREW PHILLIPS C/S S/S 1/4-20 x 3" LONG B590
‘ 6 |1 |p9-13212 [p9-13212 REV 03 | ASSEMBLY, INNER SIDE CLADDING, w/ MAGNETS b9-13212
‘ 5 |2 |p779 99-12207 _REV_03 | BUSHING, HANDLE, SQ. HEAD w/ EXT. THREAD 5/8-18 | p779
REF [N ‘ [11 4 [2  [B30oo0 - REV - |HEX JAM NUT 5/8-18 UNF, ZINC-PLATED B300
k 3 [1 [poog - REV - |HANDLE DOOR S/S 7/8" OD x 18" C-C WIDTH 5009
T ‘ 2 |1 |p9ss 99-8559  REV_05 | CLADDING, HANDLE, OUTER SIDE, SUBASSY 5988
{ ) ‘ 1|1 [99-14722 |99-14722 REV_07 | DOOR OUTER GLASS, W/O HANDLE, SUBASSY, 180DEG | P9-16198
g ‘ ITEM|QTY| PART | DRAWING DESCRIPTION SERVICE NO
PART NAME: DOOR OUTER GLASS, OUTER GLASS, SUBASSY,
‘ AkIﬁEDmEncs::-?ENss W/HANDLE, W/O STRIKER, DOUBLE AXIS, 180DEG
\ WHERE USED: INF-3500 / BLAZE
! UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE MATERIAL: SEE BOM
TOLERANCES ARE:
FINISH: -
D;z:AC::gNif I;?z DRAWNBY:  JIA HUI XU | PART NO: DRAWING NO REV
ASSEMBLED VIEW DETAIL A XX 10:01 APPROVED BY: 99-10900 | 17
SCALE 3:4 XXX: = 0.005 SCALE: 3:32 ‘ PAPER SIZE: B OOOO HARD
ANGLES: £ 05 - - ‘E} - 00
SHEET: 10F1 Responsive, Reliable Solutions

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.

N/A

GROUP:



http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-16198?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-13212?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-13212?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-13212?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-13212?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-13212?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-16198?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT11342?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT11342?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT5988?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT5988?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6009?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6009?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8300?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8300?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6779?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6779?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8590?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8590?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6779?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8300?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

3D MODEL:99-14722

REV| DESCRIPTION CCR BY DATE
02 | ITEM 99-12857, 99-12423, 99-10408, 9910415 REVISED #2057 RD | 02-JUL-14
B <—| 03 | ADDED GASKET 99-15644 #2078 ZL | 04-AUG-14
i : (43-3/16) 04 | ITEMS #p531 REPLACED WITH #p627 #2234 RD | 2015-04-29
_ I"_"+"'I TORQUE TO 34 LBF-IN, 05 | CATEGORY DESCREIPTION IS CHANGE #2384 MN | 2016-01-04
Tevsl 4 PLACES ON HANDLE CLAMPS 06 | REORIENT ITEM 99-12423 TO REFLECT REALITY #2610 | CM | 2016-12-14
W A A 07 | PART_NAME AND WHERE_USED REVISED. ITEMS 99-15644| 2958, x| 2021-07-12
B — * AND §9-12857 REVISED. ITEMS 779 AND p300 REMOVED. | 31833259 | JS | 2022-09-21
[HI AIJT;&@T =3 08 | TORQUE ON CLAMPS WAS 65 LBF-IN 5070 UX | 2023-09-12
|
B =
SECTION A-A
(28-15/16) 18 SCALE 3:4
i3
A - 4-3/4
H e
TORQUE TO 65 LBF-IN, N
6 PLACES ON THE HINGES

FOR INSTALLING TOP HINGE

SECTION B-B

WRAP THIS CORNER WITH
/ EPOXY (P/N 10434, 5.3 0z)

li 0 10 |2 798 99-12423 REV 04 | CLAMP, DOOR HANDLE 798
9 2 659 99-10997 REV 02 | GASKET PYRO-TEX 1-3/4" x 1-7/8" 659
8 7 B627 - REV - |SET SCREW S/S CUP POINT 1/4-20 x 5/16" B627
7 1 99-15644 | 99-15644 REV 01 | GASKET, DUAL AXIS -
6 1 5989 99-10415 REV 09 | HINGE ASS'Y, BOTTOM, OUTER 5989
5 1 940 99-10991 REV 01 | GASKET PYRO-TEX , PRE-CUT 5940
4 3 B563 - REV - | SET SCREW S/S CUP POINT 1/4-20 x 3/8" B563
3 4 p662 99-10450 REV 05 | PLATE, HINGE p662
2 1 5990 99-10408 REV 07 | HINGE, TOP, OUTER DOOR 5990

@ 1 1 6978 99-12857 REV 06 | OUTER GLASS, SWING DOOR

0 ITEM|QTY| PART DRAWING DESCRIPTION SERVICE NO

ALL DIMENSIONS | ™ ™"* DOOR OUTER GLASS, W/O HANDLE, SUBASSY, 180DEG

GLASS

‘ CLASS:

& (%]
TT- ARE ININCHES | o BLAZE / INF-3500 / INF-GC / INF-4500 g
UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE | MATERIAL: SEE BOM =

TOLERANCES ARE: w

FINISH: - (&)

D;S:ACIENif I;/fz DRAWNBY:  JIA HUI XU | PART NO: DRAWING NO: REV i

oo pr—— 99-14722 99-14722 | 08 |4

XXX: £ 0.005 SCALE: 1:8 | parersize: B 09 g

ANGLES: + 0.5 - @ — G - ‘ M é

sheet: 1 OF 1 Responsive, Reliable Solutions | &

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.


http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8531?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8627?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6779?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8300?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6662?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6662?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8563?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8563?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6940?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6940?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8627?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8627?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6659?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6659?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6798?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6798?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

REV] DESCRIPTION CCR | BY DATE

4 | #6149 7L | 16-Nov-10
GLASS TO A SEE DETAIL B
. f 5 | #7010 KR | 02-APR-12
T [ : \ [ 6 | TORQUE VALUE CHANGED TO 65 IN-LBS (WAS 55) #1662 | RD | 30-NOV-12
: | L i
|
N ;| - UPDATE SET SCREW: PART #5627 WAS PART #B531 w800 | Mn | o7-mav-13

- TOLERANCE AND DIMENSIONS ARE UPDATED

08 | REVISED 99-11973 #2121 zL 24-SEP-14
09 | REVISED 99-10411 AND 99-10412 #2187 zL 16-MAR-15
10 | REVISED 99-10411 #2244 zL 2015-04-29

REVISED 99-10412 #2360 zL 2015-11-04

|

!

i G)

| @\_
: (27-13/16) (27-13/16)

I o
!

|

|

SEE DETAIL A
o~
\ -
1l
‘
!
GLASS BOTTO SECTION A-A
(41-29/32) SEE DETAIL C
REF
o o IO
o o REF
7 [1_|p96s 99-8552 Rev 7 | TRIM, MAGNETIC, INNER GLASS
SE’&%%USSEOULD ©) 6 |6 |poer B Rev - | SET SCREW 1/4-20X5/16"
5 |2 |po62 99-10450 Rev 4| PLATE, HINGE
DETAIL C A4 1_|6015 99-10412 Rev_06_| HINGE ASS'Y, BOTTOM, INNER
SCALE 1:2 3 |1 |pot4 99-10411 Rev_06_| HINGE ASS'Y, TOP, INNER
2 |2 |po40 99-10991 Rev 1| GASKET PYRO-TEX , PRE-CUT
1|1 |6723.TEC|99-11973 Rev 08 | GLASS, INNER
—@ @* ITEM/QTY| PART DRAWING DESCRIPTION
REF .
ReF 1 S A THID ANGLE PROJECTION | yeconr [NF-3500/BLAZE | werus,  26.28 | wewrassr 99-10898
N —6» MATERIAL: SEE BOM FINISH -

- ALLOWENSIONS AREIN | DOOR, |N N ER GLASS SU BASSY

< : Z UNLESSSLTCEEEOSTHERW‘SE DRAWN BY: ZHANBO LI | parTNO: DRAWING NO:
Rer TORMCESARE | 6713.TEC 99-1177(

REF FRACTIONS:  1/32
SD('_I;5A1\—|’_A|;L3A4 DETAIL B ANGLE: +1° DATE: 12 FEB 09 | scae: 1:8 ‘ pAPERSIZE: B SHEET: 10F 1
SCALE 9:8 e toos | 9HARDT |HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC
XXX =£0.005 Responsive, Reliable Solutions TEL: (514) 631-7271 FAX: (514) 631-7172

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.


http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8627?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8531?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6940?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6014?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6662?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8627?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT5968?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

3D MODEL:99-12707

REV| DESCRIPTION ECO | BY DATE

06 | REPLACE OUTER GLASS ASSY #99-10900 BY #99-14723

=3

#2384 | MN | 2016-01-04

(43 592) SEE DETAIL A OUTER GLASS SERVICE P/N P9-1 6052 REPLACE BY #')9»18053

A : \/ 07 | DOOR OUTER GLASS SERVICE PN CHANGE TO #p9-16052 - MN | 2016-02-01
- —

- 08 ITEM 99-14723 REPLACED BY 99-10900 #2610 oM 2017-01-03

_ : / ) OUTER GLASS SERVICE P/N p9-16053 REPLACED BY p9-16052
[ : \ 09 | CHANGED MAIN P/N FROM 5932.180 TO 99-12707 - cM | 2018-08-17
: / 10 | ITEM PIN 969, 5970 5972 AND 99-10900 REVISED. ADDED 4x PIN 14262. 3062 | ax | 20220014
| . ITEMS P/N 6712 AND 6713.180.TEC REVISED. PART NAME REVISED. 3259 Js 2022-09-22
. 11 | ADDED SERVICE No TO PINS; 969, p970, p972 5176 | PGS | 2023-10-23

FHARDT "

(29.634) |

2

A<—, ] SEE DETAIL B

‘ CLASS:

SECTION A-A
6.405
{ (6.405)
13[4 [ 14262 RETAINING RING E-STYLE S/S FOR 3/16" OD 14262
o 12 (1 |p774 SHIM .063 THK, DOOR HINGE 5774
REF REF REF 1 (1 |p967 SHIM .125 THK, DOOR HINGE 5967
. d 10 [1_|p982 CLADDING, INNER DOOR, SINGLE AXIS HINGE p982
9 |4 [B533 MACH. SCREW 6-32 x .250 SS PHILLIPS TRUSS HEAD | B533
e 8 [1_|p715 CLADDING, OUTER GLASS b715
= /@ 7 |2 [por2 PIN CLEVIS S/S 3/16 x 2-1/2" 99-23042
(@D e 6 |1 |pr4as HINGE, BOTTOM, CHASSIS pr4s
5 |1 |p746 HINGE, TOP, CHASSIS b746
4 [1_[p970 PIN CLEVIS S/S 3/16 x 3" 99-23041
1 ) 3 |1 |p969 PIN CLEVIS S/S 3/16 x 2" 99-23040
2 |1 |6713.180.TEC| DOOR INNER GLASS, SUBASSY, 180DEG P9-16057
/ s 11 _[e712 DOOR, OUTER GLASS SUBASSY, 180 DEG p9-16052
ﬂ/ 0 ITEMQTY|  PART DESCRIPTION SERVICE NO
sl | REF ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES | ™" DOOR, W/HANDLE, W/O STRIKER, COMPLETE ASSY, 180DEG
DETAIL A REF WHERE USED: INF-3500 / BLAZE
- SCALE 1:2 DETAIL B MATERIAL SEE BOM
SCALE 1:2 e N
DRAWN BY: CARLOS M. | PART NO: DRAWING NO REV
:‘I)IOT-IIE-I\ESS 99-9993 & 99-9994 ARE TO BE USED ONLY APPROVED BY: 99-12707 99-12707 | 11
IF REQUIRED FOR ALIGNMENT PURPOSES - o |soae 1:8 [ewwmem B | £D HARDT
2) ITEM 14262 IS INCLUDED IN 99-23040, 99-23041, 99-23042 seer. . 1 OF 1 F%gm?wm

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.


http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-16052?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-16053?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-16052?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-16053?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-16052?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-16052?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-16057?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT5969?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT5970?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT5972?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT5969?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT5970?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT5972?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT5969?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT5970?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6746?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6746?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6748?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6748?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT5972?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6715?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6715?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8533?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8533?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6982?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6982?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT5967?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT5967?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6774?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6774?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

3D MODEL:99-13869

‘ CLASS:

REV] DESCRIPTION ECO BY DATE
03 | ITEM #99-13868 REVISED 1929 MN 2013-09-23
04 | ITEM #99-13868 REVISED 2080 | PGS | 2014-07-14
05 | p858.ASSY REPLACED WITH p9-13847 2850 | PGS | 2019-02-19
N
Q
Q@
Q )
6 1 b145 99-1101 REV - | DOOR HANDLE b145
5 2 B444 - REV - | SCREW PHILLIPS C/S S/S #10-32 x 1/2" LONG B444
4 2 B537 - REV - | SCREW PHILLIPS C/S S/S #10-32 x 3/4" LONG 527
ﬁ 3 1 p9-13847 p9-13847  REV 02 | CATCH MODIFIED (SPRING AND BAR) p9-13847
2 1 6929 p9-13963  REV 0 | SHIM, 13500 FD, 1/8" 5929
1 1 F910.SINGLEPANE | 99-13868 REV 07 | FRENCH DOOR ASSY, LH, 1 PANE F910.SINGLEPANE
ITEM|QTY PART DRAWING DESCRIPTION SERVICE NO
PART NAME: '
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES ASS'Y, DOOR, FRENCH, LH, 1 PANE
WHERE USED: INF-3500
MATERIAL: SEE BOM
FINISH: -
DRAWNBY:  MEISSA N. | PART NO: DRAWING NO: REV
APPROVED BY po10 99-13869 | 05
SCALE: 1:4 | PapersIZE: B 00
® g | 33HARDT
sHeem: 1 OF 1 Responsive, Reliable Solutions

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.

GROUP:


http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6910.SINGLEPANE?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6910.SINGLEPANE?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6858.ASSY?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-13847?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-13963?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-13847?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-13847?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-13847?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6910?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6929?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6929?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8537?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8527?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8444?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8444?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT5145?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT5145?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

3D MODEL:99-13867

REV] DESCRIPTION ECO BY DATE
03 | ITEM #99-13866 REVISED 1929 MN | 2013-09-23
4 | ITEM #99-13866 REVISED 2080 PGS | 2014-07-08
5 hESB.ASSY REPLACED WITH p9-13847 2850 PGS | 2019-02-19

[

NOTES:
’ \@ 1) SPACER 911 OPTIONAL. CHECK DOOR FIT TO DTERMINE IF NEEDED.

[

‘ CLASS:

4
7 1 b145 99-1101 REV - DOOR HANDLE b145
6 2 B537 - REV - | SCREW PHILLIPS C/S S/S #10-32 x 3/4" LONG B527
5 2 11133 - REV - | SCREW PHILLIPS C/S S/S #8-32 x 1/2" LONG 11133
4 1 P9-13847 p9-13847 REV 02 | CATCH MODIFIED (SPRING AND BAR) p9-13847
05\[3 1 6929 p9-13963  REV 0 | SHIM, 13500 FD, 1/8" 6929
2 1 F911 99-13830 REV 0 | SPACER, CATCH, FRENCH DOORS, 1/4" p911
1 1 p909.SINGLEPANE | 99-13866 REV 03 | FRENCH DOOR ASSY, RH, 1 PANE F909.SINGLEPANE
ITEM|QTY PART DRAWING DESCRIPTION SERVICE NO
PART NAME: '
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES ASS'Y, DOOR, FRENCH, RH, 1 PANE
WHERE USED: INF-3500
MATERIAL: SEE BOM
FINISH: -
DRAWN BY:  MEISSA N. | PART NO: DRAWING NO: REV
AerROvED B 6909 99-13867 | 05
SCALE: 1:4 | paPersIZE: B 00
© | 33HARDT
sHeem: 1 OF 1 Responsive, Reliable Solutions

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.

GROUP:



http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6909.SINGLEPANE?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6909.SINGLEPANE?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6858.ASSY?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-13847?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-13963?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-13847?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-13847?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-13847?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT11133?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT11133?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6911?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6911?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6929?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6929?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8537?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8527?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT5145?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT5145?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6911?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

THINK SAFETY - REMOVE ALL BURRS, SHARP EDGES AND CORNERS _ oo momer_mewe 12050

THE FLAT VIEW IS SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY, THE VENDOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING THE CORRECT FLAT IN ORDER TO OBTAIN THE FINISHED PART AS DIMENSIONED. REV DESCRIPTION BY DATE
0 | ORIGINAL RELEASE MD | 10-JUL-09

ADDED SERIAL NUMBERS RH 23-SEP-09

This system applies to the following S/N:

0907 35HT 10501, 0907 35HB 10511, 0907 35H 10525, 0907 35HB 10515

0907 35HB 10522, 0907 35HT 10503, 0907 35H 10530, 0907 35HB 10504
0907 35H 10524, 0907 35HT 10510, 0907 35 HB 10517, 0907 35HT 10523
0907 35H 10519, 0908 35HB 10557, 0907 35HB 10532, 0907 35HT 10514
0907 35HB 10520, 0907 35HB 10502, 0909 35HB 10597, 0907 35HT 10521

3
° 2
0
DETAIL A
0 SCALE 3:8
5 2 B4a47 - REV SCREW PHILLIPS C/S S/S#6-32 x 3/8" LONG
4 1 k188 REV 0 REED SWITCH
3 1 - 99-12289 REV 0 MOUNT, DOOR SENSOR
2 1 B493 99-8028 REV 1 INSULATION BOOT
1 1 NA 99-9904 REV 8 SHELL ASSEMBLY, w. INSULATION
ITEM|QTY| PART DRAWING DESCRIPTION
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION | cteGoRy: INF-3500 ‘ WEIGHT (LB) 0.00 PARENT ASSY:
FOR CLARIFICATION PURPOSES
SOME ITEMS ARE OMITTED @7 6 MATERIAL SEE BOM FINISH .
FROM THE DRAWING CUT SIZE BEND ALL: -
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN
PART NAVEE:
INGHES MOUNT, DOOR SENSOR, ASSEMBLED GEN |
- UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE.
NOTE: TOLERANCES ARE orawNBY: M. DUTCHEVICI | PARTNO DRAWING NO:
* REMOVE ALL BURRS, SHARP EDGES AND CORNERS. FRACTIONS: 132 [ 99-12293
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, Ac!:TER-BEND DIMENSIONS ARE: ANGLE: =+1 oATE 10 JUL 09 | sone 13 ‘ oAPERSZE B - 1 OF |
- OD (OUTSIDE DIMENSION) FOR 90 BENDS AND MORE. BLANK: X: 0.1 o
- ID (INSIDE DIMENSION) FOR BENDS LESS THAN 90 xx: =£0.01 O OHARDT HARDT EQU'PMENT MANUFACTUR'NG |NC
- HAVE A TOLERANCE OF +0.031 XXX 40.005 OO 1756 50 AVE. LACHINE, QUEBEC, CANADA H8T 2V5 TEL: (514) 631-7271 FAX: (514) 631-7172

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HERFEIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC ANY REPRODUCTION DISCI QSURE OR LISE THEREQF IS PERMITTED QNI Y AS PRQVIDED BY CONTRACT QR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING RY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC



http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8493?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4188?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8447?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

THINK SAFETY - REMOVE ALL BURRS, SHARP EDGES AND CORNERS _ oo momer_rmewe 12050

THE FLAT VIEW IS SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY, THE VENDOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING THE CORRECT FLAT IN ORDER TO OBTAIN THE FINISHED PART AS DIMENSIONED. REV DESCRIPTION BY DATE

0 | ORIGINAL RELEASE RH 23-SEP-09

This system applies to all units with
S/N 0909 35HT 10603, 0909 35HT 10610 and above

Q :
U
° - —_
. 4
° 9
L 3
6
S 2
* )
Q
DETAIL A
SCALE 3:8

6 1 p478 99-6570 REV 3 SUPPORT FOR HAMLIN DOOR SENSOR

5 2 447 - REV SCREW PHILLIPS C/S S/S#6-32 x 3/8" LONG

4 1 1188 REV Q REED SWITCH

3 1 6761 99-12317 REV 0 STAND OFF, SENSOR

2 1 p493 99-8028 REV 1 INSULATION BOOT

1 1 NA 99-9904 REV 8 SHELL ASSEMBLY, w. INSULATION

ITEM|QTY| PART DRAWING DESCRIPTION

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION | cteGoRy: INF-3500 ‘ WEIGHT (LB) 0.00 PARENT ASSY:
FOR CLARIFICATION PURPOSES
SOME ITEMS ARE OMITTED @7 6 MATERIAL: SEE BOM FINISH
FROM THE DRAWING CUT SIZE BEND ALL: -
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN
PART NAVE
INGHES MOUNT, DOOR SENSOR, ASSEMBLED, GEN |l
- UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE

NOTE: TOLERANCES ARE DRAWN BY: R.Hannaby | PaART No: DRAWING NO:

* REMOVE ALL BURRS, SHARP EDGES AND CORNERS. FRACTIONS: 132 [ 99-12417
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, A(!:TER»BEND DIMENSIONS ARE: ANGLE: =1 AT 10 JUL 09 | sone 132 ‘ PAPER SIZE B sHEET 1 OF 1
- OD (OUTSIDE DIMENSION) FOR 90° BENDS AND MORE. BLANK: X:  =£0.1 o
- ID (INSIDE DIMENSION) FOR BENDS LESS THAN 90° Xx:  10.01 O OHARDT HARDT EQU'PMENT MANUFACTUR'NG INC
- HAVE A TOLERANCE OF +0.031 XXX 40.005 OO 1756 50 AVE. LACHINE, QUEBEC, CANADA H8T 2V5 TEL: (514) 631-7271 FAX: (514) 631-7172

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HERFIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT FQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC_ANY REPRODUCTION DISCI QOSURFE OR LISE THEREQF IS PERMITTED ONI Y AS PROVIDED RY CONTRACT OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC



http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8493?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4188?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8447?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT5478?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

o oo ssassssermuene 99-11891

REV/ DESCRIPTION CCR BY DATE
0 | ORIGINAL RELEASE
1 | #5364 MD | 19 JUN 09
2 | #5545 MD 02 OCT 09
3 | #5964 NL 01JUL-10
04 | REVISED 99-8559, REPLACE 99-11888 WITH p9-13212 #2238 | RD | 2015-04-30
&
§
tT
Yooyl
: ! :} w
§ y U
A e
b
y yot
§ Y l::
Pobi
! r}:::
R
: b |::
| Yol
i
by
: b :\ ::\ h
P vy
g
N oA
§ s
Py
§ i
- {
oy
E : :\ yl :
Lo
T
§ y V8
Iy
: o s
§oug
R e
P :%H
ol
b
Vol
§ : ity
Pk
: o4 g
 § \“3 'h
: \0‘\ \ | 6 5 198 0128163 REV - SCREW PAN PHIL SS 8-32 X 1/12
I z 5 |2 [psoo - Rev SCREW PHILLIPS C/S S/S1/4-20 x 3" LONG
: : :‘w : 4 1 9-13212 99-13212 REV 02 | ASSEMBLY, INNER SIDE CLADDING - WITH MAGNET
: : : ) 3 2 p779 99-12207 REV 2 BUSHING, HANDLE WITH THREAD - SQ. HEAD
o : ! 2 2 300 REV HEX JAM NUT 5/8-18UNF, ZN PL
JA: - 1 1 p988 99-8559 REV 05 | CLADDING, HANDLE, OUTER SIDE, SUBASSY
ITEMQTY| PART DRAWING DESCRIPTION
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION | cateGoRy: BLAZE ‘WEIGHT(LB) 35.36 PARENT ASSY: -
@76> MATERIAL SEE BOM FINISH -
ouT SiZE: BEND AL -
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN
PART NAVE:
INCHES KIT, DOOR CLADDING, HANDLE SID
UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE.
TOLERANCES ARE: orawNBY:  R.DIMITROV | PaRTNO DRAWING NO,
A Lot 683 99-11891
ANGLE: &1 DATE: 20-MAR-09 | scae 1:4 ‘ PAPER SIZE B SHEET: 10F1
BLANK: X:  £0.1 o
w zoor | 0”9, o HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.
XXX 40.005 OO 1756 50 AVE. LACHINE, QUEBEC, CANADA H8T 2V5 TEL: (514) 631-7271 FAX: (514) 631-7172

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.


http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-13212?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-13212?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-13212?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6683?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT5988?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8300?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6779?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8590?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8198?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

REV DESCRIPTION ECO BY DATE
00 | ORIGINAL RELEASE - KR 30-APR-12
01 | #7430 zL 02-NOV-12
02 | REPLACED NUT WITH ACORN NUT (P/N p614), ADDED MORE FLAT WASHERS #2205 ZL 18-MAR-15

ADD 4 WASHER (2 PER SIDE) .REMOVE 2 OF ITEM #B568 (1 PER SIDE)
MOVE A WASHER FROM BOTTOM CONNECTION TO TOP ONE

#2351 RD 2015-11-02

(
SEE DETAIL c/

STUD FROM SHELL-
PINY814

SEE DETAIL D

SEE DETAIL A DETAIL B DETAIL C
SCALE 3:2 2 PLACES
SCALE 3:2
14 |2 568 REV WASHER CUP S/S 1/4"
13 |8 626 - REV - ACORN NUT 1/4-20, BRASS CROME PLATED
12 |2 614 - REV - ACRON NUT 10-32, SS
11 1 p0512 - REV - ACORN NUT 8-32, S/S
10 |2 445 REV HEX NUT 10-32, SS
9 1 796 REV HEX NUT 8-32, SS
8 2 1787 99-11465 REV. 00 | PIN, TOP SEAL, DOOR
7 8 625 REV HEX NUT 1/4-20 BRASS CROME PLATED
6 16 290 - REV WASHER, FLAT, S/S, 1/4"
5 2 po-14340 | p9-14340 REV 0 BRACKET, LINK, SEAL KIT
4 2 9-14237 | p9-14237 REV 3 BRACKET, LINK, SEAL KIT
3 1 p696 99-10779 REV 8 CHANNEL WELDMENT, SEALKIT, TOP
2 1 99-14531 REV 1 CHANNEL, RIGHT, DOOR SEAL KIT
1 1 99-14530 REV 1 CHANNEL, LEFT, DOOR SEAL KIT
ITEMQTY| PART DRAWING DESCRIPTION
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION | ;aregoRy. - ‘ WEIGHT (LBY: 5.28 PARENT ASSY: -

— 6» MATERIAL SEE BOM FINISH -

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN PARTNAE KIT, DOOR SEAL

INCHES

UNLES?SEEERCA;;SES();;gRW‘SE ::::::VZBV ZHANBO LI | pARTNO. DRAWING NO: 99-1 4529
DETAIL A DETAIL D FRAﬁJQ\‘: i¥32 DATE: 30-APR-12 | scae: 1:4 ‘ PAPER SIZE B SHEET: 10F1
2 PLACES 2 PLACES S
SCALE 538 € 6) ©) scak 58 e s | SHARDT |HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC
. Xxx:  =£0.005 Responsive, Reliable Solutions TEL: (514) 631-7271 FAX: (514) 631-7172

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.


http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-14237?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-14237?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-14340?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-14340?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT11787?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT20512?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6696?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8290?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8625?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3796?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8445?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8614?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8626?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8568?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8614?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8568?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT7814?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

REV DESCRIPTION CCR BY DATE

STUD FROM SHELL: 814

0 | ORIGINAL RELEASE NL 25-MAR-09
1 #5361 zL 17-JUN-09
2 | #5704 MD 04-FEB-10
\( 3 | #p767 RD 20-DEC-11

REPLACED 10-32 HEX NUT WITH ACORN NUT

REVERSED ORIANTATION OF TOP CHANNEL #2239 | ZL | 20150501

Q
N
—

oo

SEE DETAIL C

PUSH CAP KIT
PART #: po61 A 11 2 [peta |- Rev - [ACRON NUT 10-32, SS
10 1 p0512 - REV - ACORN NUT 8-32, S/S
A 9 2 445 REV HEX NUT 10-32, SS
8 1 796 REV HEX NUT 8-32, SS
7 2 1787 99-11465 REV 00 | PIN, TOP SEAL, DOOR
6 10 279 REV WASHER S/S OPEN CUP NO. 10
5 8 B535 B535 REV 0 PUSH CAP NUT S/S 3/16 W/WASHER INSERT
4 4 697 99-10780 REV 4 BRACKET, LINK, SEAL KIT
3 1 p696 99-10779 REV 8 CHANNEL WELDMENT, SEAL KIT, TOP
2 1 695 99-10267 REV 11 | CHANNEL, RIGHT, DOOR SEAL KIT
1 1 694 99-10266 REV 11 | CHANNEL, LEFT, DOOR SEAL KIT
ITEMQTY| PART DRAWING DESCRIPTION
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION | ¢reGoRy. INF 3500 ‘ WEIGHT (LB): 518 PARENT ASSY: -

W0

— 6» MATERIAL: SEE BOM FINISH -

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN PARTIAE KIT, DOOR SEAL

DETAIL B INCHES
PIN FROM SHELL: B591 K L ) se. | RAWNBY:  ZHANBO LI | PaRTNO DRAWING NO:
poos |~ se-11015
DETAIL A DETAIL C ANGLE:  +1° DATE: 25-MAR-09 | scae: 5:16 ‘ PAPER SIZE B SHEET: 10F1
gCF:ﬁEC%% SCALE 3:2 e hes | 9HARDT |HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC
) Xxx: #+0.005 Responsive, Reliable Solutions TEL: (514) 631-7271 FAX: (514) 631-7172

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.



http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT11787?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT20512?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6767?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6694?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6695?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6696?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6697?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8535?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8535?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8279?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3796?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8445?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8614?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6693?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT7814?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8591?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6961?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

REV DESCRIPTION CCR BY DATE
0 | ORIGINAL RELEASE #1723 PGS 14-FEB-13
01 | ADD WASHER #p290 #2096 | RD | 28-JUL-14
02 | RELOCATE A WASHER WZQO RD 30-MAR-15
03 | ADD A WASHER #2351 RD 2015-11-02
F\Kﬂ- FOR INFERNO GC
/ OR
B INFERNO 3500 2nd GENERATION
e ~ .
/ '~
: ~. .
[ ~.
i - N
i \f \ /K|T FOR INFERNO 3500 1ST GENERATION
\ : 6 2 B626 - REV - ACORN NUT 1/4-20, BRASS CROME PLATED
- - I 5 2 B625 REV HEX NUT 1/4-20 BRASS CROME PLATED
\ N N 4 4 290 - REV WASHER, FLAT, S/S, 1/4"
- / 3 1 B568 REV WASHER CUP §/S 1/4"
\ B 2 3 B279 REV WASHER S/S OPEN CUP NO. 10
B / 1 2 535 535 REV 0 PUSH CAP NUT S/S 3/16 W/WASHER INSERT
\
. / ITEMQTY PART DRAWING DESCRIPTION
N . - _ - THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION | carecory:  INF-GC/3500 ‘ WEIGHT (LB): 0.12 PARENT ASSY: -
T~ —_ L - MATERIAL SEE BOM FINISH: _
PART NANE
ALL DINENSIONS ARE IV UNIVERSAL SEAL KIT, HARDWARE REPLACEMENT SE]
UNLESS SLTCEEEOSTHERW‘SE orawNBY: R.DIMITROV | PART No: DRAWING NOJ
09-14898 09-14898
FRACTIONS:  +1/32
ANGLE: +1° DATE: 14-FEB-13 | scae: 1:1 ‘ PAPER SIZE B SHEET: 10F 1
BLANK: X:  £0.0: [e]e)
e oo | @@ HARDT |HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC
XXX =0.005 Responsive, Reliable Solutions TEL: (514) 631-7271 FAX: (514) 631-7172

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.


http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-14898?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-14898?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8290?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8290?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8535?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8535?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8279?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8568?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8290?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8625?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8626?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

INFERNQ 3500 DOOR SEAL STUD REPAIR

SPIT SUPPORT SIDE DRIVE SIDE
_ B&D] 860
8290
8598 ; 8279
8279 )
8535
_a535 8597
VTG
8 :
= 5
ot =
B <
=] —
Z 3
= z
———




3D MODEL:99-9900_FULLY_ASSEMBLED

REV| DESCRIPTION ECO BY DATE
25 | CHANGED LENGTH OF ITEM 753 TO 28" LONG (WAS 35") 2760 | oM | 20180316
26 | REMOVED ITEM b806 (QTY 1 PIECE) T REFLECT PRODUCTION 2820 | CM | 2018-08-20
ADDED NOTE FOR DEGREASER PUMP SERVICE 2006 | PGS
27 | ADDED PARTS FOR DRAIN VALVE HANDLE Zoes | | 2019-08-19
MODIFIED NOTES
28 | DRAIN CONFIGURATION ADDED ON PAGE 3. 2961 | JX | 2019-11-01
FOR THE AUTOCLEAN -
FOR THIS DRAIN THE MODIFIED ITEM 10: WAS (E753), 1S p753-28.500
DRAIN 29 | MODIFIED ITEM 23: WAS (b753); IS b753-2.500 2968 | JW | 2019-12-19
PRIMARY PLATE IS INSTALLED THE PRIMARY PLATE IS FOR AUTO-CLEAN_ MODIFIED ITEM 25: WAS (b753); IS 5753-11.000
WITH NUT AND TABS TOWARDS INSTALLED WITH NUT AND ASSEMBLY SEE DIRAWWG- 30 | REVISED BOM REMOVED #p893, #5763 REPLACED WITH #$9-16671 3042 | MMO | 2020-10-21
THE BOTTOM TABS TOWARDS THE TOP 99-11283 - FOR 'AT BACK ADDED PART NUMBER TO TAIL PIPES AND PIPING 3153 | YA | 2021-06-21
99-20041 - FOR 'AT BOTTOM

FOR WATER INLET ASSEMBLY
SEE DRAWING:

99-11284 - FOR 'AT BACK'
99-20040 - FOR 'AT BOTTOM'

NCLUDED
WITH
ITEM #6 e

<
z
FOR SERVICE: 5
ORDER PUMP ASSEMBLY p9-17792 ¢
REMOVE MOUNTING PLATE AND |3 |
MOUNT AS SHOWN
N . o
FOR MEXICO a
O e P o @ PART NAME PLUMBING, ASS'Y, INF-3500, REAR DRAIN
USE P/N 7371 SEE DETAIL B , s - s
WHERE USED: INF 3500
SEE DETAIL A MATERIAL: SEE BOM
‘ FINISH -
NOTES: DRAWN BY: YIXIN AN | PART NO: DRAWING NO: REV <
1) DRAIN ¢ 1-1/2" : SHIPPED SINCE JULY 2ND 2009 APPROVED BY: - 99-11286 | 30 (>
STARTING WITH SERIAL # 09735HT10501 INCLUSIVE
FOR DRAIN CONFIGURATION scae: 9:32 |parersize B | P9 &
ISURATION, 2) BOM ON PAGE 2 @767 $SHARDT :
sieer: 1 OF 3 “Responsive, Reliable Solutions | &

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.


http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT5753-28.500?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT5753-2.500?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-16671?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-17792?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT5753?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6806?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT5753?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT5753?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT5753?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3893?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3763?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

32 |1 Fo39 SENSOR SUPPORT ASSY
31 |1 99-21042 U-BOLT 5/16-18 x 1-3/4" ID (w/o NUTS) 99-21042
30 |1 p773.KIT KIT, CLAMPING HANGER F773 KIT
29 |1 B593 SCREW SLOTTED EXTRA WIDE S/S 1/4-20 x 1
28 |1 5760 STRAINER SECONDARY PLATE
27 |2 p825 PLATE, PRIMARY, DRAIN, WELDMENT
26 |2 y060 DRAIN CLAMP RING 2-1/2" fo60
25 |1 5753-11.000 HOSE SUPRENE 1/4"ID X 1/2"0OD X 11" LONG 5753-11.000
24 |1 870 CHECK VALVE 1/4" POLYPROPYLENE/KYNAR
23 |1 pb753-2.500 HOSE SUPRENE 1/4"ID X 2 1/2" LONG F753-2.500
DETAIL B 22 |1 536 SCREW HEX CAP S/S 1/4-20X3-1/2" PARTIALLY THREADED B536
REF SCALE 1:1 21 1 5681 COVER, OVERFLOW , ASS'Y
: TORQUE 8 LBF-IN 20 |1 614.3500 STRAINER AND OVERFLOW ASSEMBLY B614.3500
WHEN TIGHTING CLAMP 19 |6 857 CLAMP HOSE, S/S, 7/32"WIDE x 5/8"ID B857
APPLY ALL HOSE CLAMPS 18 |1 p634. METAL KNOB , WATER VALVE, CASTED
17 |1 6654 STEM, EXT. BAR ASSY, WATER INLET VALVE, 1-3500
16 |1 656 HANDLE, DRAIN VALVE, S/S
15 |3 B285 HEX NUT 3/8-16, S/S B285
14 |1 655 STEM, EXT. BAR ASSY, WATER DRAIN VALVE,|-3500
13 |1 755.ASSY BRACKET, w. MAGNET, ASS'Y
12 |1 B732 DRAIN GASKET, HI TEMP., 1/4" THK 732
11 1 841 AUTOCLEAN DRAIN GASKET, HI TEMP. 841
10 |1 p753-28.500 HOSE SUPRENE 1/4"ID X 1/2"0D X 28" LONG p753-28.500
9 1 B761 ROTARY ARM ASSEMBLY
8 1 p806 SPRAY ARM GASKET, HI TEMP. GREY
7 1 0267 SOLENOID VALVE p0267
6 1 948 KIT, PLUMBING, AUTO-CLEAN W/GASKET
5 1 20406 SOLENOID VALVE 20406
4 1 947 KIT, PUMP RETURN W/GASKET
3 1 P9-16671 RECIRCULATION PUMP ASSEMBLY 100 -130V 9-16671
2 1 P9-16964 DEGREASER PUMP WITH CABLE TIES 7.4" WHITE 9-17792
1 1 99-9895 DEGREASER PUMP ASSEMBLY 99-9895
ITEM|QTY PART DESCRIPTION SERVICE NO
PART NAME: PLUMBING, ASS'Y, INF-3500, REAR DRAIN
DRAWN BY: YIXIN AN | PART NO: DRAWING NO: REV NO.
APPROVED BY: = 99-11286/ 30
DETAIL A oate:  2021-06-02 | scae:  9:32 ‘ PAPERSIZE: B | sEET: 20F3
SCALE 3:2 00
£SHARDT |HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.
m TEL: (514) 631-7271 FAX: (514) 631-7172

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.



http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT5753-28.500?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT5753-28.500?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6634.METAL?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT5753-2.500?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT5753-2.500?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6755.ASSY?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3614.3500?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3614.3500?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-16964?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-17792?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-16671?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-16671?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6773.KIT?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6773.KIT?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT20267?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT20267?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6947?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6948?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6806?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3761?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3841?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3841?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3732?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3732?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8285?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8285?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6656?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3857?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3857?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6681?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8536?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8536?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6870?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT7060?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT7060?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6825?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6760?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8593?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6939?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

P/N: P9-15700

P/N: p9-15701
DRAIN OUTLET, ASSEMBLY, REAR, SINGLE, PAIL DRAIN OUTLET, ASSEMBLY, REAR, SINGLE, PIT
INCLUDED WITHIN PART: Bs41, p732 INCLUDED WITHIN PART: ps41, p732
ORDER IF NEEDED: f060, B614.3500, p951 ORDER IF NEEDED: 060, B614.3500, p951

P/N: P9-15704 P/N: p933
DRAIN OUTLET, ASSEMBLY, DD, BOTTOM, PIT DRAIN GREASE CADDY ASSY 1-1/2

INCLUDED WITHIN PART: psa1, p732 INCLUDED WITHIN PART: 841, B732, fo60
ORDER IF NEEDED: 060, p614.3500, p951 ORDER IF NEEDED: 614.3500, p951

E

P/N: p9-14696
DRAIN PLUMB. ASSY. W/QUICK CONNECT ¢ 1-1/2

ORDER IF NEEDED: p841, B732, 060, p614.3500, p951

P/N: 99-14695
OVERFLOW PLUMB. ASSY. TO CADDY (4 1-1/2

ORDER IF NEEDED: p841, B732, 060, p614.3500, p951

P/N: p9-15702

P/N: P9-15703
DRAIN OUTLET, ASSEMBLY, DD, TOP, PIT DRAIN OUTLET, ASSEMBLY, DD, TOP, PAIL
INCLUDED WITHIN PART: 841, p732 INCLUDED WITHIN PART: Bs41, p732
ORDER IF NEEDED: 060, p614.3500, p951 ORDER IF NEEDED: 060, p614.3500, p951
P/N: p949
DRAIN ASSEMBLY, GREASE SHUTTLE W/GASKET
INCLUDED WITHIN PART: B841, B732, 060
ORDER IF NEEDED: 614.3500, p951
TABLE 1:
HARDWARE THAT MAY NEED TO BE ORDERED ALONG WITH
EITHER ONE OF THE REAR DRAIN SHOWN HERE
ITEM # ON
PIN DESCRIPTION PAGE 1 AND 2
ps841 | AUTOCLEAN DRAIN GASKET 11
B732 | DRAIN GASKET 12
fo60 | DRAIN CLAMP RING 26
B614.3500 | STRAINER AND OVERFLOW PIPE ASS'Y 20
p951  |DRAIN REMOVAL TOOL 2-1/2 DRAIN NOT SHOWN

PART NAME:

PLUMBING, ASS'Y, INF-3500, REAR DRAIN

DRAWN BY: YIXIN AN | PART NO: DRAWING NO: REV NO:
APPROVED BY: B 99-1 1 286 30
DRAIN CONFIGURATIONS DATE 2021-06-02 | scae: 1:16 ‘ PAPERSIZE: B SHEET. 30F3

oggo H ARDT HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.

Responsive, Reliable Solutions. TEL: (514) 631-7271 FAX: (514) 631-7172

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC



http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3614.3500?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3614.3500?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3614.3500?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3614.3500?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3614.3500?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3614.3500?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3614.3500?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3614.3500?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3614.3500?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3614.3500?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-15700?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-15701?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-15702?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-15703?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-15704?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-14696?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3841?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3732?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT7060?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6951?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3841?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3732?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT7060?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6951?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3841?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3732?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT7060?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6951?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3841?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3732?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT7060?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6951?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3841?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3732?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT7060?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6951?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3841?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3732?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT7060?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6951?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6933?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3841?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3732?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT7060?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6951?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6949?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3841?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3732?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT7060?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6951?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3841?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3732?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT7060?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6951?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3841?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3732?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT7060?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6951?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6769?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6763?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6767?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6768?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

3D MODEL:p9-17792

DESCRIPTION

00 | ORIGINAL RELEASE

ECO BY DATE
- XZ | 2019-01-16

ASSEMBLED VIEW

‘ CLASS:

6 |4 125 |- REV - | K-LOCKNUT S/S 6-32
5 |4 1413 |- REV - | MACH. SCREW 6-32 x .500 S/S PHILLIPS ROUND HEAD
4 4 1134 REV WASHER FLAT S/S #8
3 |1 9-16964 | P9-16964 REV 00 | DEGREASER PUMP WITH CABLE TIES 7.4" WHITE
2 |4 1463 REV - | RUBBER GROMMET, 7/16 OD x 3/16 ID
1 1 P9-15820 99-15820 REV 04 | HOLDER, DEGREASER PUMP
ITEMQTY| PART | DRAWING DESCRIPTION
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES PART NAVE: DEGREASER PUMP SUB ASSEMBLY
WHERE USED: INF'GC, INF'45°0
MATERIAL: SEE BOM
FINISH: N/A
DRAWN BY: XIN Z. | PARTNO: DRAWING NO REV
APPROVED BY pe-17792 p9-17792 | 00

7:8 ‘ PAPER SIZE: B

@ 6 SCALE:
SHEET:

10F1

c¢HARDT

Responsive, Reliable Solutions

GROUP:

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.


http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-17792?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-17792?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-17792?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-15820?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-15820?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-16964?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-16964?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT11463?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT11134?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT11413?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT11125?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

3D MODEL:99-11283

NOTES:

o USE p948

FOR SERVICE

1. AFTER INSTALLATION INTO THE UNIT, THESE JOINTS TO BE SOLDERED TOGETHER
USING REGULAR 50% TIN / 50% LEAD SOLDER.

REMOVED PART NO., WAS 6709

REV| DESCRIPTION ECO BY DATE

00 | ORIGINAL RELEASE JDP | 20 OCT 08

1| #r11 MD | 08 FEB 10

2 | #p639 RD | 04-NOV-11

3 | #7145 ZL | 23-MAY-12

4 | ITEM p9-11288 REVISED #1669 | RD | 05-NOV-12

05 | UPDATE DRAWING ACCORDING TO THE NEW STANDARD. MOST OF THE ITEMS | 4040 | Rp | 15.0UL-13
ARE REVISED. REMOVE ITEM #B893. ADD VIEW BOTTOM CONNECTION

06 | REPLACED P/N 6709. FRONT WITH P/N p948 #2361 | ZL | 2015-12-07

07 | ADD NOTES TO DESCRIBE P/N FOR REPLACEMENT GASKET AND FITTING #2423 | NM | 2016-01-26
REMOVED BOTTOM CONNECTION VIEW

08 | MODIFIED PART NAME, WAS AUTO-CLEAN, PLUMBING, INF3500 JW | 2019-08-19

USE TEFLON TAPE

‘ CLASS:

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

7 1 po-11290 [P9-11290  REV 04 [ WELDMENT, AUTO-CLEAN, PLUMBING, AT BACK
6 1 bo-11289  |P9-11289  REV 04 | WELDMENT, AUTO-CLEAN, PLUMBING, REAR

5 1 B892 - REV - | ELBOW BRASS 90 DEG 5/8" X 1/2" FLARE X MALE
4 1 0267 - REV - | SOLENOID VALVE

3 1 628 - REV - | ADAPTER BRASS 5/8x1/2 FLAREXMALE

2 1 9-11288 | P9-11288  REV 04 | WELDMENT, AUTO-CLEAN, PLUMBING, MIDDLE
1 1 99-11287 | 99-11287  REV 05 | WELDMENT, AUTO-CLEAN, PLUMBING, FRONT
ITEM QTY| PART DRAWING DESCRIPTION

APPROVED BY: =

99-11283 | 08

PART NAME: AUTO-CLEAN, PLUMBING, AT BACK

WHERE USED: INF-3500

MATERIAL: SEE BOM

FINISH: -

DRAWN BY: JOEY W | PART NO: DRAWING NO REV

@ ‘G scale:  11:32 | PapersizE: B
sHee: 1 OF 1

$2HARDT |

Responsive, Reliable Solutions

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.


http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-11288?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-11288?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-11288?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-11289?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-11289?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-11290?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-11290?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT20267?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT5711?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6639?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3893?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6948?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3628?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3892?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6948?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

3D MODEL:99-20041

NOTES:

USE 948
FOR SERVICE

1. AFTER INSTALLATION INTO THE UNIT, THESE JOINTS TO BE SOLDERED TOGETHER
USING REGULAR 50% TIN / 50% LEAD SOLDER.

REV/|

DESCRIPTION

ECO | BY DATE

o]

S

ORIGINAL RELEASE

JW | 2019-08-19

USE TEFLON TAPE

‘ CLASS

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

7 1 99-13230 | 99-13230 REV 02 | WELDMENT, AUTO-CLEAN, PLUMBING, AT BOTTOM
6 1 9-11289 |P9-11289  REV 04 | WELDMENT, AUTO-CLEAN, PLUMBING, REAR

5 1 B892 - REV - | ELBOW BRASS 90 DEG 5/8" X 1/2" FLARE X MALE

4 1 0267 - REV - | SOLENOID VALVE

3 1 628 - REV - | ADAPTER BRASS 5/8x1/2 FLAREXMALE

2 1 po-11288  [p9-11288  REV 04 | WELDMENT, AUTO-CLEAN, PLUMBING, MIDDLE

1 1 99-11287 |99-11287  REV 05 | WELDMENT, AUTO-CLEAN, PLUMBING, FRONT
ITEM|QTY PART DRAWING DESCRIPTION

PART NAE: AUTO-CLEAN, PLUMBING, AT BOTTOM

WHERE USED: INF-3500

MATERIAL SEE BOM

FINISH: -

DRAWN BY: JOEY W | PART NO: DRAWING NO REV
APPROVED BY. - 99-20041 | 00

11:32

PAPER SIZE: B

@ 6 SCALE:
SHEET:

10F1

¢<¢HARDT

Responsive, Reliable Solutions

GROUP:

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.


http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-11288?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-11288?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-11289?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-11289?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT20267?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3628?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3892?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6948?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

3D MODEL:99-11284

REV| DESCRIPTION ECO BY DATE
10 | ADD WATER HAMMER ARRESTER 1/2" AND FITTINGS 2508 | RD | 2016-07-12
11 | REMOVED NOTE OF P/N 388, ALSO REVISED DESCRIPTION 2519 | ZL | 2016-07-14
REPLACED PART 14002 WITH PART [ 361

12 | REVISED ASSEMBLY 99-14347 2562 | CM | 2016-10-14
REVISED PART '5932

13 | REMOVED PART NUMBER 2841 | FB | 2018-08-24
REMOVED BOTTOM CONNECTION VIEW

14 MODIFIED PART NAME, WAS WATER INLET ASSEMBLY JW | 2019-08-19

USE TEFLON TAPE

USE TEFLON TAPE

USE TEFLON TAPE

USE TEFLON TAPE

‘ CLASS:

USE LOCTITE #680 USE TEFLON TAPE
NOTES:
1) AFTER INSTALLATION INTO THE UNIT, THESE JOINTS ARE TO BE
SOLDERED TOGETHER USING REGULAR 50% TIN / 50 % LEAD SOLDER.
14 1 [pot1 - REV - | NIPPLE HEX BRASS 1/2" x 1-1/2" LONG
13 |1 4001 |- REV- | WATER HAMMER ARRESTER 1/2"
12 |1 |36t - REV- | TEE S/S 1/2" NPT
11 |1 [p629 - REV - | ADAPTER COPPER 1/2" C x 1/2" NPT-MALE
10 |1 |ps21 99-13582 REV 01 | WATER INLET SOLENOID OUTPUT, ASSY PyW—
9 |1 [B89s - REV - | REDUCER BUSHING BRASS 1/2" x 1/8" MALE x FEMALE ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES WATER INLET ASSEMBLY, AT BACK
8 [1 |f38s 99-14347 REV 04 | HOSE ASSEMBLY, MANUAL WATER INLET VALVE TO WALL o— INF-3500
7 [2 |p839 - REV 0 | BRASS 1/4" HOSE BARBx1/8" MALE NPT -
6 [1 |p932 99-13148 REV 02 | COPPER PIPE SOFT ROLL 1/4", ASSEMBLY MATERIAL SEE BOM
5 [1 |pss9 - REV - | ELBOW BRASS 90 DEG 1/4" x 1/8" FLAREXMALE FINISH N/A
4 |1 |p9s5 99-14410 REV 02 | ASS'Y, INLET VALVE, 1/2" oremmer JOEYW | sarino, P -y
3 1 |- po-15073 REV 00 | COPPER PIPE, WATER INLET, ASSY 99-11284 | 14
2 [1 |pe28 - REV - | ADAPTER BRASS 5/8x1/2 FLAREXMALE APPROVED BY: - -
1|1 20406 |- REV - | SOLENOID VALVE scae: 11:32 | parersize B | &
ITEM/QTY| PART DRAWING DESCRIPTION - @* 6 I P — 1‘ M
Responsive, Reliable Solutions

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.


http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-15073?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT14001?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT7388?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT7361?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6932?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3628?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6985?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3889?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6932?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3839?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT7388?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3895?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6821?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3629?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT7361?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3911?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

REV] DESCRIPTION

CCR BY DATE

o

ORIGINAL RELEASE

zL 04-JAN-12

0

ITEM #99-8302 REVISED. UPDATE DRAWING ACCORDING THE NEW STANDARD

#1842 RD 11-JUL-13

- LOCTITE 680 APPLICATION TO NUT ON MANUAL VALVES
- ADD NUT #40521

#1886 MN 17-JAN-14

o — . ——— - —

ASSEMBLED VIEW
3 1 40521 - REV HEX NUT S/S M6
2 1 p634.BRACKET | 99-8302 Rev 5 | BRACKET, EXT. BAR ASSY, WATER INLET VALVE
1 1 6708.VALVE - REV 0 VALVE BALL BRASS 1/2" 400LBS WOG SWTxSWT
A ITEMQTY PART DRAWING DESCRIPTION
IF APPLICABLE, THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION | ey INF-3500 ‘ WEIGHT (L) 0.39 PARENT ASSY: _

APPLY LOCTITE 680
SEE BOM

FINISH: -

TO THE INSIDE OF THE NUT — MATERIAL:

ALLDIVENSIONS AREIN |+ ASS'Y, |N|_ET VAI_VE, 1/2"

INCHES DRAWN BY: MEISSA N. | PARTNO!

UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE.
TOLERANCES ARE: 9 8 5
APPROVED BY:

DRAWING NO:

99-1441(

FRACTIONS:  £1/32

ANGLE: +1° DATE: 04-JAN-12 | scae: 3:2 ‘PAPERSIZE, B

SHEET: 10F1

XX £0.015
XXX 40.005 Responsive, Reliable Solutions

TEL: (514) 631-7271 FAX:

e toos | 9HARDT |HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC

(514) 6317172

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.


http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6634.BRACKET?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6985?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

3D MODEL:99-20040

USE TEFLON TAPE

NOTES:

1) AFTER INSTALLATION INTO THE UNIT, THESE JOINTS ARE TO BE

SOLDERED TOGETHER USING REGULAR 50% TIN / 50 % LEAD SOLDER.

REV|

DESCRIPTION

ECO | BY DATE

0

1S3

ORIGINAL RELEASE

JW | 2019-08-19

USE TEFLON TAPE

USE TEFLON TAPE

USE LOCTITE #680

‘ CLASS:

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

PART NAVE: WATER INLET ASSEMBLY, AT BOTTOM

14 |1 Bo11 - REV - | NIPPLE HEX BRASS 1/2" x 1-1/2" LONG

13 |1 4001 - REV - | WATER HAMMER ARRESTER 1/2"

12 |1 y361 - REV - |TEE S/S 1/2" NPT

1 1 - 99-15075 REV 01 | WATER INLET, BOTTOM

10 |1 p821 99-13582 REV 01 | WATER INLET SOLENOID OUTPUT, ASSY

9 1 B895 - REV - | REDUCER BUSHING BRASS 1/2" x 1/8" MALE x FEMALE
8 1 388 99-14347 REV 04 | HOSE ASSEMBLY, MANUAL WATER INLET VALVE TO WALL
7 2 B839 - REV 0 | BRASS 1/4" HOSE BARBx1/8" MALE NPT

6 1 932 99-13148 REV 02 | COPPER PIPE SOFT ROLL 1/4", ASSEMBLY

5 1 B889 - REV - | ELBOW BRASS 90 DEG 1/4" x 1/8" FLARExMALE

4 1 p985 99-14410 REV 02 | ASS'Y, INLET VALVE, 1/2"

3 1 - po-15073 REV 00 | COPPER PIPE, WATER INLET, ASSY

2 1 p628 - REV - | ADAPTER BRASS 5/8x1/2 FLAREXMALE

1 1 20406 - REV - | SOLENOID VALVE

ITEM QTY| PART DRAWING DESCRIPTION

WHERE USED:

INF-3500

MATERIAL:

SEE BOM

FINISH:

N/A

DRAWN BY: JOEY W | PART NO:

APPROVED BY:

DRAWING NO REV

99-20040 | 00

19:64 ‘ PAPER SIZE: B

@ 6 SCALE:
SHEET:

10F1

¢<¢HARDT

Responsive, Reliable Solutions

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.


http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-15073?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT14001?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3628?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6985?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3889?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6932?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3839?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT7388?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3895?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6821?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT7361?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3911?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

REV]|

DESCRIPTION

ECO BY DATE

O

3

ORIGINAL RELEASE

2440 MN |2016-02-11

3 841

99-8029 REV 01

AUTOCLEAN DRAIN GASKET, HI TEMP.

2 732

99-3125 REV 0

DRAIN GASKET, HI TEMP., 1/4" THK

1 933

99-13982 REV 1

DRAIN, GREASE CADDY, PLUMB. @1 1/2

ITEM[QTY| PART DRAWING DESCRIPTION
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION | cATEGORY! INF-3500 ‘ weeHT 8 11.63 ‘ PARENT ASSY: -
- - MATERIAL SEE BOM ‘ FINISH: -
PART NAME: @

ALLDIVENSIONS ARE IN DRAIN, GREASE CADDY, PLUMB ¢ 1-1/2
s g g | PR MEISSAN, [ PR oG

Sy Cn 933 99-16451
FRACTIONS: +1/32

ANGLE:  +1° DATE; 2016-02-11 | scALe: 1:4 ‘ PAPERSIZE: B SHEET: 10F1
BLANK: .X:  +0.05 00
xons 9%, HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.
XXX:  £0.005 Responsive, Reliable Solutions TEL: (514) 631-7271 FAX: (514) 6317172

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.


http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6933?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6933?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3732?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3841?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

REV DESCRIPTION CCR BY DATE
00 | ORIGINAL RELEASE - MD |21-AUG-09
01 | #5646 MD | 09-DEC-09
02 | #5852 MD | 26-APR-10

03 | UPDATE THE ASSEMBLY BASED ON PRODUCTION #2144 RD | 24-NOV-14

04 | REVERSE ORIENTATION OF UNION #2300 MN |2015-08-05

ASSEMBLED VIEW
7 2 3831 - REV - TUBE COPPER 1" TYPE M x 3" LONG
6 2 3898 NA REV - ELBOW 1" X45 DEGREEC X C
5 1 (3831) - REV - TUBE COPPER 1" TYPE M x 2" LONG
4 1 3815 3815 REV (O UNION 1" CxC
3 1 3831 - REV - TUBE COPPER 1" TYPE M x 1.875" LONG
2 1 3813 3813 REV - STREET ELBOW 1" X 90 DEGREE C X FTG
1 1 8390 - REV - U-BOLT ZNPL 5/16 x 1-3/8 x 2-1/4 W/NUTS
ITEMQTY| PART DRAWING DESCRIPTION
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION| cateGORY: INF-3500 ‘ WEIGHT (LB): 1.49 PARENT ASSY: -
— MATERIAL: SEE BOM FINISH -

IALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN|

INCHES

ILESS SPECIFIED OTHERWIS

TOLERANCES ARE:

™ QUTLET, A-CLEAN, 13500, DD, BOTTOM, COSTCO

i DRAWN BY: R.DIMITRQOV | PART NO:

APPROVED BY

DRAWING N

6804 99-12369

FRACTIONS:£+1/32
ANGLE: +1° pate: 21 AUG 09 | scate:  21:64 ‘ PAPERSIZE: B SHEET: 10F1
BLANK: .X: 40.05 00
NOTE: ALL JOINTS TO BE SOLDERED TOGETHER USING REGULAR 50% TIN / 50% LEAD SOLDER xc toots | D HARDT |HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC
XXX:  £0.005 Responsive, Reliable Solutions TEL: (514) 631-7271 FAX: (514) 631-7172

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.



THINK SAFETY - REMOVE ALL BURRS, SHARP EDGES AND CORNERS

o ucoss-asssssseumue e 99-12368

REV

DESCRIPTION

CCR | BY DATE

0 | ORIGINAL RELEASE

MD | 21 AUG 09

1 | #5852

MD | 26 APR 10

0.

[N

REVERSE ORIENTATION OF UNION

#2300 | MN |2015-08-05

8 1 8390 - REV - U-BOLT ZNPL 5/16 x 1-3/8 x 2-1/4 W/NUTS
7 1 3831 - REV - TUBE COPPER 1" TYPE M x 40.500" LONG
6 1 3898 NA REV - ELBOW 1" X 45 DEGREEC X C
5 1 3831 - REV - TUBE COPPER 1" TYPE M x 6" LONG
4 1 3887 NA REV - STREET ELBOW 45-DEG COPPER, 1" TYPE M CxC
3 1 3815 3815 REV 0 UNION 1" CxC
2 1 3831 - REV - TUBE COPPER 1" TYPE M x 1.875" LONG
1 1 3813 3813 REV - STREET ELBOW 1" X 90 DEGREE C X FTG
ITEMQTY| PART DRAWING DESCRIPTION
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION| ¢ ATEGORY: - ‘ WEIGHT 1B 2.98 PARENT ASSY: -
MATERIAL: SEE BOM FINISH: -

© ]

CUT SIZE:

BEND ALL:

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN
INCHES

FEATURE MARKED ARE
CRITICAL TO QUALITY

ILESS SPECIFIED OTHERWI:

“OUTLET, A-CLEAN, 13500, DD

TOP. COSTCO

TOLERANCES ARE:

DRAWN b: DUTCHEVICI

FRACTIONS:£1/32

@ FIT AND FUNCTION

</> APPEARANCE

APPROVED BY:

PART NO:

6803

""99-12368

ANGLE: +£1°

21 AUG 09

DATE:

1:16 ‘ PAPERSIZE: B

SCALE:

10F 1

SHEET:

BLANK: .X:  +£0.1
XX £0.01

XXX £0.005

Co
0
OQHAR

ARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.

1756 50 AVE. LACHINE, QUEBEC, CANADA H8T 2V5 TEL: (514) 631-7271 FAX: (514) 631-7172

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.



3D MODEL:99-8447

REV/| DESCRIPTION ECO BY DATE
04 | ADDED NOTES 2411 ZL | 2016-01-18
05 | REMOVED NOTES, ASSEMBLY CONSIDERED 'PRODUCTION ONLY" 2736 PGS | 2018-01-02

ADDED ADDITIONAL ASSEMBLY VIEWS
06 | REPLACED CABLE TIE 4290 WITH 4590 2779 PGS | 2018-03-06

CORRECTED HEAT SHRINK SIZE & PART No.

REVISED ITEM 4583, TUBE LENGTH CHANGED, WAS 13", NOW 16"
REVISED ITEM 7462, TUBE LENGTH CHANGED, WAS 2", NOW 2.5"
07 | REVISED ITEM 7463, TUBE LENGTH CHANGED, WAS 1.5", NOW 2" 2823 FB 2018-08-15
REVISED ITEM B779.HOLE, DESCRIPTION CHANGED

CHANGED PART NAME, WAS "DEGREASER, HOSE KIT (OPEN LOOP)"

N
\
|\
I\

15 |9 [4584 15 |- REV - | TUBE HEAT SHRINK CLEAR 2:1 3/4" x 1.5" LONG
14 |1 (4578) - REV - | TUBE HEAT SHRINK BLACK 2:1 1/8 x 2.5" LG
13 |1 4579_3 - REV - | TUBE HEAT SHRINK BLACK 2:1 3/16 x 3" LONG
12 |3 |4567 - REV - | CABLE TIE 4" BLACK HIGH TEMP
11 |2 7463 2 - REV - | TUBE HEAT SHRINK FLAME RETARDANT RED 1/4 x 2" <
e 10 |2 7462 25 |- REV - | TUBE HEAT SHRINK FLAME RETARDANT RED 3/16 x 2.5" z
9 1 4583_16 - REV - | TUBE HEAT SHRINK BLACK 2:1 3/4" x 16" LONG 3
8 2 4233 - REV - | CABLE TIE 4" WHITE PLT1M-M <
7 2 4291 - REV - | TERMINAL RING #10 STUD 16-14 AWG HIGH TEMP &
6 |2 14590 - REV - | CABLE TIE 7.4" WHITE PLT2S-M
5 1 11116_120 |- REV - | WIRE UL1815 18AWG WHITE 120" LONG
4 1 11365_121 |- REV - | WIRE UL1815 18AWG RED 121" LONG
3 1 B779.HOLE | - REV - | DEGREASER BOTTLE CAP WHITE
2 1 BQQQM - REV - | STRAINER CHEMICAL W/ CHECK VALVE
1 1 5753_78 - REV - | HOSE SUPRENE 1/4"ID X 1/2"0D X 78" LONG
ITEM|QTY| PART DRAWING DESCRIPTION
@ ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES |™"™® DEGREASER HOSE ASSEMBLY (OPEN LOOP)
WHERE USED: GC/3500/4500
MATERIAL: SEE BOM
o FINISH: N/A
= ’ DRAWNBY: ZHANBO LI | PARTNO: DRAWING NO Rev | o
= APPROVED BY: b849 99-8447 | 07 |=
SCALE: 1:2 | paPersizE: B PQ [
& | $HARDT |:
siee: 1 OF 2 Responsive, Reliable Solutions | @

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.


http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3779.HOLE?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3779.HOLE?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3999M?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3849?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

& 1/8" HEATSHRINK FIRST AND THEN
/ SLIDE ¢ 3/16" HEAT SHRINK, CENTERED OVER IT.

9 PIECES, EQUALLY SPACED

|
]
)
l
T"‘;/ /(ABOUT 4-1/4" APART)
[N
|
|
|

ENSURE CABLE TIE HEADS DO NOT ALIGN
HEADS MUST BE STAGGERED

SECURE RING TERMINALS TO HOSE WITH CABLE TIES
ENSURE CABLE TIES ARE 1/2" ABOVE RING PORTION
SECURE RING TERMINALS SIDE-BY-SIDE

INSTALL 3/16" HEAT SHRINK TUBE FIRST
ENSURING END IS SLIGHTLY OVERLAPPING
HOLE IN RING TERMINAL

INSTALL 1/4" HEAT SHRINK TUBE OVER,
ENSURING END IS SLIGHTLY OVERLAPPING
HOLE IN RING TERMINAL

ENSURE CABLE TIE IS LOW
ENOUGH TO SECURE THE
STRAINER TO THE END

OF THE HOSE

PARTNAE DEGREASER HOSE ASSEMBLY (OPEN LOOP)
DRAWN BY: ZHANBO LI | PART NO: DRAWING NO: REV
APPROVED BY: Bsas 99-8447 | 07
X . X [e]e)
B 6 E - 3 | scaE: 5:8 ‘ PAPER SIZE: B OOOO HAR DT
sHee: 2 OF 2 Responsive, Reliable Solutions

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.



http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3849?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

REV DESCRIPTION CCR BY DATE

00 | ORIGINAL RELEASE - MD 13 OCT 09
01 | APPLIED NEW DRAWING FORMAT zL 07-OCT-14
02 | REMOVED WIRE AND HEAT SHRINK #2209 ZL 24-MAR-14
03 | ADDED PART NUMBER FOR DEGREASER BOTTLE CAP #2411 zL 2016-01-18

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

CATEGORY: ACCY ‘ WEIGHT (LB). 0.39 PARENT ASSY: -

— 6» MATERIAL SEE BOM FINISH -

PART NAME:
A Sesem | HOSE KIT, DEGREASER, CLOSED LOOP
UNLESSSPEC\CF\EDOSTHERW\SE orawNBY:  ZHANBO LI | parTNo: DRAWING NO:

4 [1 |p883.CAP | DEGREASER BOTTLE CARev 0 | BOTTLE CAP, DEGREASER TOLERANCES ARE pr—— 883 09-12424
3 |1 |5753.65 5747-65_IN Rev | HOSE SUPRENE 1/4"ID X 1/2"OD x 65" LG, DEGREASER FRACTIONS: ~ +:1/32 -

2 1 |45832 4583 2 Rev 0 | HEAT SHRINK BLACK 3/4"X 2" AGLE oe  130CT09[sne 38 [mwemsm B [sem 10F 1

" BLANK: .X: 0.05 [e]e)
o et T i w0 CABETIESWHITE w oos | S HARDT |HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC
a c SC 0 XXX +0.005 Responsive, Reliable Solutions TEL: (514) 631-7271 FAX: (514) 631-7172

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.


http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT5883.CAP?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT5883?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

REV] DESCRIPTION CCR | BY DATE

0 | ORIGINAL RELEASE NL 24-MAR-09
1 #5083 NL 30-MAR-09
02 | UPDATE DRAWING ACCORDING THE NEW STANDARD. ADD ITEM #p893 #1842 RD 18-JUL-13

ASSEMBLED VIEW
4 1 B893 B893 REV ADAPTER BRASS 5/8" X 1/2" FLARE X FEMALE NPT
3 1 3815_FEMALE| 3815_FEMALE Rev - | UNION BRASS 1" C X UNF1-9/16-16 (FEMALE SIDE)
2 1 3818 NA REV - | ADAPTER 1" C x MALE FLANGE LENGHT 5/8"
1 1 B763 B763 ReV 0 | RECIRCULATION PUMP
ITEMQTY PART DRAWING DESCRIPTION
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION | ¢reGoRy. INF-3500 ‘ WEIGHT (LB): - PARENT ASSY: -

— 6» MATERIAL SEE BOM FINISH -

PART NAME:
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN y

INCHES

UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE, | PRAWNBY:  R.DIMITROV | PART NO DRAWING NO:

TOLERANCES ARE: APPROVED BY: 6682 99'1 1 91 E;

FRACTIONS:  £1/32

ANGLE: +1° DATE: 24-MAR-09 | scae: 1:2 ‘ PAPER SIZE B SHEET: 10F 1
s s | @HARDT |HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC
XXX +0.005 Responsive, Reliable Solutions TEL: (514) 631-7271 FAX: (514) 631-7172

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.


http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3893?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3763?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3763?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3893?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3893?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

THINK SAFETY - REMOVE ALL BURRS, SHARP EDGES AND CORNERS

o oo rnsssenmuene 99-11914

APPLY LOCTITE 680
TO THE THREADS WHERE
THE NUT WILL BE LOCATED

REV DESCRIPTION CCR | BY DATE
0 | ORIGINAL RELEASE NL |24-MAR-09
1 #5083 NL |30-MAR-09
2 | #5730 MD | 19 FEB 10
3 | #6781 ZL | 03-JAN-12

LOCTITE 680 APPLICATION TO NUT ON MANUAL VALVES, ADD NUT #40521 | #1886 | MN | 17-JAN-14

REPLACED PART '3645 BY 6708.VALVE

#2001 ZL 12-FEB-14

CHANGE ORIENTATTION OF BRACKET

#2291 | MN |2015-07-31

REMOVE COMPONENTS

#2301 | MN |2015-08-07

3 2 B378 - REV - HEX NUT 1/4-20, S/S
2 1 6654 99-10853 REvV 3 STEM, EXT. BAR ASSY, WATER INLET VALVE, 1-3500
1 1 p634.BRACKET 99-8302 Rev 06 | BRACKET, EXT. BAR ASSY, WATER INLET VALVE
ITEMQTY PART DRAWING DESCRIPTION
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION| ¢\ resoRy: INF-3500 ‘ WEIGHT (LB): 0.16 PARENT ASSY: -
@7 6» MATERIAL: SEE BOM FINISH -

CUT SIZE: BEND ALL:

IALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN
INCHES

LESS SPECIFIED OTHERWI:

“me KIT, EXT. BAR, WATER INLET VAL\-/E

TOLERANCES ARE:
FRACTIONS:+1/32
ANGLE: £1°

BLANK: .X: £0.1
XX: £0.01
XXX:  £0.005

DRAWN BY:  ZHANBO LI | PART NO: DRAWING NO:
e 6654.KIT §9-11914
pate:  24-MAR-09 | scace: 1:1 ‘ PAPERSIZE: B SHEET: 1 0OF 1

OQHAR

29 ARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.

1756 50 AVE. LACHINE, QUEBEC, CANADA H8T 2V5 TEL: (514) 631-7271 FAX: (514) 631-7172

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.


http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6634.BRACKET?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6654.KIT?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3645?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8378?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

THINK SAFETY - REMOVE ALL BURRS, SHARP EDGES AND CORNERS A

THE FLAT VIEW IS SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY, THE VENDOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING THE CORRECT FLAT IN ORDER TO OBTAIN THE FINISHED PART AS DIMENSIONED. REV DESCRIPTION BY DATE
0 | ORIGINAL RELEASE MD | 29 OCT 09
1| #5714 MD | 09 FEB 10

4 2 p283 - REV WASHER, FLAT, S/S, 3/8"
3 3 B285 REV HEX NUT 3/8-16, SS
2 1 3228 ROD-THREADED Rev 0 THREADED ROD 3/8" X3.25" LG
1 1 6773 6773 REV 0 CLAMPING HANGER VIBRATION-DAMPING 1-1/2 OD
ITEMIQTY| PART DRAWING DESCRIPTION
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION | arggoRy: 13500 ‘ WEIGHT (LB) 0.62 PARENT ASSY: -
@7 6» MATERIAL SEE BOM FINISH -
CUT SIZE: BEND ALL -
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN
PART NAVE:
INCHES KIT, CLAMPING HANGER
Nore R P T
: DRAWN BM. PART NO DRAWING NG,
* REMOVE ALL BURRS, SHARP EDGES AND CORNERS. FRACTIONS: 132 [ b773 KIT 99-1245(
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, AfTER-BEND DIMENSIONS ARE: ANGLE: +1 oATE 29 OCT 09 | scue 11 ‘ J— B SHEET 10F1
- OD (OUTSIDE DIMENSION) FOR 90 BENDS AND MORE. BLANK: X: 0.1 o
- ID (INSIDE DIMENSION) FOR BENDS LESS THAN 90° XX £0.01 O OHAR ARDT EQUIPM ENT MANUFACTU RING |NC.
- HAVE A TOLERANCE OF --0.031 X 40,005 Oo 1756 50 AVE. LACHINE, QUEBEC, CANADA HBT 2V5 TEL: (514) 631-7271 FAX: (514) 631-7172

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.


http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6773.KIT?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8285?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8283?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

3DM

ODEL:99-10913

REV] DESCRIPTION ECO | BY | DATE
‘ 00 | ORIGINAL RELEASE - NL | 15-SEP-08
(8.640) 01 | #4825 MD | 28-JAN-09
02 | #5380 MD | 02JUL09
. NEW FORMAT
03 | SHOW WELDING ON BOTTOM ELBOW | #p529 | IM | 2016-08-31
120° FOR BOTTOM SCREWS
1 x 797 REMPLACED BY p9-17073 2652
04 | REVISED FORMAT DRAWING o5 | am | 2017-07-21
O REMOVED ONE SCREW 545
v PLACES
/_ISZOR SELF DRILLING SCREW
N
| f
‘ (.300)
THROUGH BOTH WALLS
2.625 74>i ——
‘ (120%)
‘ 3 PLACES
|
31.687 |
A A
SECTION A-A
* BOTTOM SCREWS 4
L] [ ] -] + 8
— — z
| T <
-
-
3
m - 2
=
8
5
O |
4 5 B545 - REV - SELF DRILLING SCREW, 8-18 x 1/2" S/S B545
3 1 p9-17073 p9-17073 REV 00 | WELDMENT, CHIMNEY ELBOW 90°, @5" S/S WITH MOUNTING HOLES| p9-17073
2 1 1797 - REV - CHIMNEY ELBOW 90°, @5" S/S 1797
° 1 1 11794 - REV - CHIMNEY 18" x @5", SIS 1794
ITEM|QTY| PART DRAWING DESCRIPTION SERVICE NOj
| ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES | ™™ CHIMNEY ASSEMBLY, SINGLE, 5 IN. S/S
n
UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TOLERANCES ARE: WHERE USED: INF-3500 p
AUTOMATED PROCESSES <
FEATURE PROFILE DIMENSIONS (UNDER 6 INCHES) +0.005| MATERIAL SEE BOM o
FEATURE PROFILE DIMENSIONS (OVER 6 INCHES) +0.010 W
FEATURE POSITIONING (DISTANCE BETWEEN FEATURES) £0.010| FINISH - o
FEATURE POSITIONING (DISTANCE FROM MATERIAL EDGE) ~ 0.010 S
NOTES: FEATURE POSITIONING (DISTANCE FROM BEND) +0.025| PRAWNEBY:  JUAN M. | PART NO: DRAWING NO REV | ¢
: FLANGE LENGTH (DISTANCE FROM BEND TO MATERIAL EDGE) +0.015 |4779 99-10913 | 04 [H¥
1. REMOVE ALL BURRS, SHARP EDGES AND CORNERS FLANGE LENGTH (DISTANCE BETWEEN TWO BENDS) £0.030| APPROVED BY: ‘ n
3 . . [e]e) &
2. FOR ASSEMBLY PROCESS - USING A JIG IS RECOMMENDED MANUAL PROCESSES _ . _ e 732 |ewmse B | SOHARDTIE
WELDED FEATURE POSITIONING £0.030 ; O0 1 I/ATNLS 1 0
SHEET. 10F1 Responsive, Reliable Solutions | @

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.


http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-17073?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-17073?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-17073?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-17073?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT2529?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4797?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8545?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4779?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4794?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4794?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4797?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4797?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8545?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8545?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

3D MODEL:99-10917

REV| DESCRIPTION ECO BY DATE
00 | ORIGINAL RELEASE NL | 16-SEP-08
o1 MD | 22 JAN 09
DRAWING FORMAT REVISED
02 | |TEM REPLACED 99-10913 BY p9-17066 2652 | M | 2017-06-27
.
1
%
=1
o
4
<
-
-
o
O
2}
=
%
2
13 |
2 1 P9—17066 D9—17066 REV 00 | CHIMNEY ASSEMBLY, TOP, 5 IN. S/S P9—17066
1 1 h777 99-10915 REV 5 |CHIMNEY ASSEMBLY, BOTTOM, 5 IN. S/S 99-10915
ITEM|QTY| PART DRAWING DESCRIPTION SERVICE NO
PART NAWE: /
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES CHIMNEY SET, D.D., 51N, S/S
%
WHERE USED: INF-3500 =
waTERIAL SEE BOM &
FINISH: _ 8
DRAWN BY: JUAN M | PART NO: DRAWING NO REV E
APPROVED BY 99-10917 | 02 |&

@ G scale:  1:16 | PapersizE: B
sieem. 1 OF 1

<¢HARD

Responsive, Reliable Solutions

GROUP:

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.


http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-17066?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-17066?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-17066?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-17066?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4777?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

3D MODEL:99-10915

32.736

30.500

90°

14.250

6.860

70.500

39.514

.52+
N
\14 PLACES

FOR SELF DRILLING SCREWS

@

2.625
2 PLACES

1.504
3 PLACES

|

%

5.041
3 PLACES

7.959
3 PLACES

1

)l

3 PLACES

NOTES:
1. REMOVE ALL BURRS, SHARP EDGES AND CORNERS
2. FOR ASSEMBLY PROCESS - USING A JIG IS RECOMMENDED

1 x §797 REMPLACED BY 99-17088
1 x B545 REMOVED , ADDED MEASURES

DESCRIPTION ECO BY DATE
ko922 MD | 17 FEB 09
#5380 MD | 03JUL09
BREAK THE SUB-ASSEMBLIES INTO THEIR BASE COMPONENTS - MN | 2017-05-15
2652 | 3y | 2017-07-21

2669

‘CLASS ASSEMBLY CHIMNEY ROTISSERIES

ASSEMBLED VIEW
6 14 B545 - REV - SELF DRILLING SCREW, 8-18 x 1/2" S/S B545
5 1 4981 - REV - CHIMNEY 24" x @5", SIS 4981
4 1 5934 - REV - DRAFT DIVERTER 5 INCH, S/S 5934
3 1 h794 - REV - CHIMNEY 18" x @5", SIS h794
2 2 h797 - REV - CHIMNEY ELBOW 90°, @5" S/S h797
1 1 99-17088 | 99-17088 REV 00 | CHIMNEY ELBOW 90°, @5" S/S WITH MOUNTING HOLES| 99-17087
ITEM|QTY| PART DRAWING DESCRIPTION SERVICE NO
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES | ™™ CHIMNEY ASSEMBLY, BOTTOM, 5 IN. S/S
%
UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TOLERANCES ARE: WHERE USED: INF - 3500 =
AUTOMATED PROCESSES B
FEATURE PROFILE DIMENSIONS (UNDER 6 INCHES) +0.005| MATERIAL SEE BOM o
FEATURE PROFILE DIMENSIONS (OVER 6 INCHES) £0.010 W
FEATURE POSITIONING (DISTANCE BETWEEN FEATURES) £0.010| FINISH - o
FEATURE POSITIONING (DISTANCE FROM MATERIAL EDGE)  £0.010 S
FEATURE POSITIONING (DISTANCE FROM BEND) +0.025| PRAWNBY:  JUAN M. | PART NO: DRAWING NO REV &
FLANGE LENGTH (DISTANCE FROM BEND 10 MATERIAL EDGE) 0.015| . (oo |4777 99-10915 | 06 |4

FLANGE LENGTH (DISTANCE BETWEEN TWO BENDS)

MANUAL PROCESSES

WELDED FEATURE POSITIONING

+0.030

,@7G,

SCALE:

7:64 ‘ PAPER SIZE: B

SHEET:

10F1

<¢HARD

Responsive, Reliable Soluti

GROUP:

ions

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.


http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4922?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4797?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8545?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4777?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4797?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4797?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4794?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4794?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8545?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8545?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

THINK SAFETY - REMOVE ALL BURRS, SHARP EDGES AND CORNERS

o oo rassssseumue e 99-11634

8-1/8
3PL.

O D

2-5/8
3PL.

31-1/2

REV

DESCRIPTION

BY DATE

o

ORIGINAL RELEASE

MD 23 JAN 09

#4923

MD 17 FEB 09

N

#5380

MD 03 JUL 09

3 3 p545 REV SELF DRILLING SCREW, 8-18 x 1/2" S/S
2 1 pro7 N/A REV - CHIMNEY ELBOW 90°, @5" S/S

1 1 4981 REV CHIMNEY 24" x @5", SIS

ITEMQTY| PART DRAWING DESCRIPTION

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

©c]

CATEGORY: INF 3500

‘ WEIGHT (LB) 6.84

earentassv:  99-10915

MATERIAL:

SEE BOM

FINISH: -

NOTE:
* REMOVE ALL BURRS, SHARP EDGES AND CORNERS.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN
INCHES

UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE.
TOLERANCES ARE:

FRACTIONS:  £1/32
ANGLE:  £1°
BLANK: X: 0.1
XX £0.01
XXX: £0.005

CUT SIZE

BEND ALL:

UPPER HALF, CHIMNEY ASS'Y -

orawNBM. DUTCHEVICI | PART NO:

APPROVED BY:

k759

DRAWING NG,

99-11634

DATE: 22 JAN 09 | scae

1:8 ‘ PAPER SIZE B

SHEET: 1 0OF 1

29 ARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.

OQHAR

1756 50 AVE. LACHINE, QUEBEC, CANADA H8T 2V5 TEL: (514) 631-7271 FAX: (514) 631-7172

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.


http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4759?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4923?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4797?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8545?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

THINK SAFETY - REMOVE ALL BURRS, SHARP EDGES AND CORNERS

e——— ey (0K 5]

REV

DESCRIPTION

BY DATE

L\

39-1/2

2-5/8
6 PL.

30-112
o 90.0°
8-1/16 (/ R
3PL. .
\\\/
SCALE 1:8

o

ORIGINAL RELEASE

MD 23 JAN 09

#h922

MD 17 FEB 09

N

#5380

MD 03 JUL 09

90.0°
4 6 B545 REV SELF DRILLING SCREW, 8-18 x 1/2" S/S
3 1 1797 FIXED 99-10911 REV 3 2 ELBOWS WELDED - 5 IN. DIAM. S/S
2 1 1794 - REV - CHIMNEY 18" x @5", S/S
1 1 5934 5934 REV 0 | DRAFT DIVERTER 5 INCH, S/S
14.950 ITEMQTY PART DRAWING DESCRIPTION
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION | ureony. INF 3500 ‘ WEIGHT (LB). 16.11 parenTassy:  99-10915
@7 6» MATERIAL SEE BOM FINISH -
CUTSIZE BEND AL -
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN \
PART NAME:
INCHES LOWER HALF, CHIMNEY ASS'Y
- UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE.
NOTE: TOLERANCES ARE: orawnBM. DUTCHEVICI | parTNo DRAWING NG, -
* REMOVE ALL BURRS, SHARP EDGES AND CORNERS. FRACTIONS:  £1/32 J— |4760 99-11635
ANGLE: &1 DATE: 22 JAN 09 | scae 5:64 ‘ PAPER SIZE B SHEET: 1 0OF 1
BLANK: X:  £0.1
O
w zo0r | 0”9, HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.
¢ +0.005 0o 1756 50 AVE. LACHINE, QUEBEC, CANADA HBT 2V5 TEL: (514) 6317271 FAX: (514) 6317172

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.


http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4797.FIXED?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4760?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4922?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4794?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8545?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

THINK SAFETY - REMOVE ALL BURRS, SHARP EDGES AND CORNERS

e———— e [0 [ X

90°

11.625

[IC

N |- @ 219
3 PLACES

C 2625
4—}7 1.462

THROUGH BOTH WALLS

1.462
THROUGH ONE WALL

REV DESCRIPTION BY DATE
0 | ORIGINAL RELEASE NL 15-SEP-08
1 #4582 NL 24-NOV-08
2 | #4825 MD 28-JAN-09
3 | #5380 MD 02 JUL 09

2.625

7.375
3PL.

2 3 B545 REV SELF DRILLING SCREW, 8-18 x 1/2" S/S
1 2 k797 N/A REV - CHIMNEY ELBOW 90°, @5" S/S
ITEMQTY| PART DRAWING DESCRIPTION
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION | arggoRy: - ‘ WEIGHT (LB) 4.97 PARENT ASSY: -
@7 6» MATERIAL SEE BOM FINISH -
CUT SIZE: BEND ALL -
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN
PART NAVE:
INCHES 2 ELBOWS WELDED - 5 IN. DIAM. S/S
UNLES%{;&Z‘EESO‘I;ERWISE orawNBM. DUTCHEVICI | PART NO: DRAWING NG,
U797 FIXED|“"99-10911
ANGLE: f DATE: 15-SEP-08 | scae 13:64 ‘ PAPER SIZE B SHEET: 1 0OF 1
BLANK: X:  £0.1
xc £001 OOOHAR ARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.
X< +£0.005 0o 1756 50 AVE. LACHINE, QUEBEC, CANADA HBT 2V5 TEL: (514) 631-7271 FAX: (514) 631-7172

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.


http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4797.FIXED?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4797?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8545?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

THINK SAFETY - REMOVE ALL BURRS, SHARP EDGES AND CORNERS

sroeucossasssseumiene 99-12319

THE FLAT VIEW IS SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY, THE VENDOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING THE CORRECT FLAT IN ORDER TO OBTAIN THE FINISHED PART AS DIMENSIONED.

REV

DESCRIPTION

BY DATE

(23.178)

8.625

o

ORIGINAL RELEASE

MD 27 JUL 09

7.875
L/ -
-] -]
30.750
@ 219
3PL.
1.436
3PL.
2695 |
3 PL)
° o 2,625
( 12PL. ﬁ SCALE 3:16
7.875 8.625
(- -]
SCALE 316 4 |12 |B545 ReV SELF DRILLING SCREW, 8-18 x 1/2" SIS
3 |1 |NA - Rev - | CHIMNEY 6" x 25", SIS
2 |3 |pro7 N/A Rev - | CHIMNEY ELBOW 90°, @5" S/S
;E,T_S ;?,‘E“ 11 pn? |- Rev - | CHIMNEY 16.5" x @5", SIS
‘ ’ ITEM|QTY| PART DRAWING DESCRIPTION
19.803
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION | cxrggoRy: - ‘ WEIGHT (LB): 11.64 PARENT ASSY: -
@7 6» MATERIAL: SEE BOM FINISH: -
CUT SIZE: BEND ALL: -
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN '
PART NAME:
INCHES CHIMNEY ASS'Y, COUNTER TOP, 5IN. S/S
UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE.
NOTE: TOLERANCES ARE: orawn M. DUTCHEVICI | parTNO: DRAWING NO,
* REMOVE ALL BURRS, SHARP EDGES AND CORNERS. FRACTIONS. 152 "oy b784 99-12319
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, AFTER-BEND DIMENSIONS ARE: ANGLE: 1 e 27 JULOQ |sone  5:64 |memsze B | s 1 0F 1
- OD (OUTSIDE DIMENSION) FOR 90° BENDS AND MORE. BLANK: X 0.1 5
- ID (INSIDE DIMENSION) FOR BENDS LESS THAN 90” X% 2001 ) OHAR ARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.
- HAVE A TOLERANCE OF +0.031 XX 4-0.005 Oo 1756 50 AVE. LACHINE, QUEBEC, CANADA HET 2V5 TEL: (514) 631-7271 FAX: (514) 6317172

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.


http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6784?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4797?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8545?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

DESCRIPTION

CCR | BY | DATE
CONTROLLER: REPLACED RELAY 4052M WITH 6517
FOR SELLABLE CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY 93 | UPDATE COMPONENTS, #2402 1 MN | 20151247
18 ) PLEASE REFER TO 99-11797 04 | ADD SERVICE TO SSR RELAY ASSY PN 6517.UPDATE #2424 | MN | 2016-01-25
FOR CUSTUMENR SPECIFIC PART# 05 | ITEM 7803 REMPLACED BY 7803 ASSY. 2576 | Jrm | 20161207
1 ITEM 14010, 14008 AND 14000 ADDED
. 1= 06 | RERLAGED 1N 14000 AND TH03 ASSY WITH ASSY 95-16860 fow | 2 [2o170m10
o o i o I s
g 08 | REPLACE ITEM 14010 BY 7457, 99-16860 BY 7803 ASSY #2753 | JG | 2018-02-13
ORIENTATION CHANGED ITEM 3787 w2502 | om
09 | ITEM 3763 REPLACED BY 99-16671 #2802 [ ¥ | 2019.06:20
o4, = ITEM 7803. ASSY REPLACED BY 99-16860
. SERVICE NO. OF 95-16860 CHANGED TO 6616860 #2953
@\\._ o 10 | SERVICE NO. OF 6517 CHANGED TO 6517.UPGRADE #oga | *Z | 2019-07-10
\\o D /@
e
S []
0 W)
O 35 |1 99-16860 |99-16860 Rev 04 | THERMOCOUPLE TYPE K 6" MI STYLE, ASSEMBLY 99-16860
% O 34 |1 4220.2.875| 99-8685 REV 1 TEMPERATURE PROBE TYPE-K THERMOCOUPLE 4220.2.875
0 ’ 33 |1 20406 - REV - SOLENOID VALVE 20406
q 4 32 |1 20267 - REV - SOLENOID VALVE 20267
1 31 18 20260 - REV - FUSE GLASS 1/4x1-1/4 2-AMP FAST-BLOW 20260
= 30 |1 8998 REV - LAMP, HALOGEN, MR-11, 12V/20W, W/GLASS COVER 8998
@\ >4 11 29 |1 8265 - REV - BRIDGE RECTIFIER 8265
1 8 28 |1 7457 - REV - TERMINAL BLOCK EURO CERAMIC 30A 300V 7457
27 |2 7453 - REV - MODULE, IGNITION, CHANNEL PRODUCTS, TH. SENSING 7453
@_\ 26 |1 7413 - REV - BATTERY LITHIUM C CELL 3.6V 7413
25 |1 7410 - REV - FAN TUBEAXIAL 18W 115V 119x119x38mm 7410
6 24 11 7127 - REV - FUSE 12-AMP SLOW-BLOW_1/4x1-1/4 7127
W ] o 23 |1 6644 99-13070 _Rev_07 | OVERLAY, 3500, ENGLISH, BLACK 6644
-] 22 |1 6643 - REV - INDICATOR LIGHT PANEL MOUNT RED LED 12V 6669
21 |1 6517 - REV - RELAY SOLID STATE 110-230V COIL, 24-230V, 20A SWITCHING, 50/60HZ | 6517.UPGRADE
U 20 |1 5581 - REV - FUSE GLASS 1/4x1-1/4 1.5-AMP FAST-BLOW 5581
. 19 |6 5474 - REV - FUSE HOLDER SINGLE (FOR 1/4 X 1-1/4" FUSES) 5474
L 18 |1 4592 - REV CONTROLLER BOARD ASSEMBLY SEE NOTE
WPRGS SEE DETAIL B 17 |1 [4597 N Rev - | DISPLAY BOARD ASSEMBLY 2591.NEW
16 |1 4571 - REV - POWER CORD MOLDED 14/3 SUTOW 9-FOOT LENGTH 4571
15 (1 4563 - REV - SWITCH MANUAL ADVANCE / IGNITION RESET, NOx2 4563
14 (1 4320 REV - SWITCH RED MAIN ON/OFF, NC 4320
SEE DETAIL C 33 4 32 13 |1 4302 - Rev - | BUZZER 24V 4302
12 {1 4268 - REV - TERMINAL CERAMIC, 2-POLE 4268
SEE DETAIL A 11_[2_[4102 s Rev -__|REED SENSOR MK11, M5 THREAD. 5/5 14064
10 {1 4067 REV - CIRCUIT BREAKER SEALED 12.5A 240VAC 15A TRIP 4067
9 1 4065 - REV - FUSE GLASS 4-AMP SLOW-BLOW 1/4x1-1/4 4065
8 1 4021 - REV - GAS VALVE #VR8205A2123B/HONEYWELL/5A7W.C. 4021
7 2 4010 - REV TRANSFORMER 120V/24V 4010
6 1 3787 - REV - TRANSFORMER 115V/12VAC 3787
5 2 3766 - REV - DEGREASER PUMP 99-16964
4 1 99-16671 | 99-16671 Rev 02 | RECIRCULATION PUMP ASSEMBLY 100 -130V. 99-16671
3 1 3120 - REV - MOTOR 1/4-HP 120V/60HZ 3120
2 1 99-16663 | 99-16663 Rev_00 | IGNITER ASSEMBLY 120V 99-16663
1 1 99-15310 | 99-15310 Rev_00 | KEYPAD ASSEMBLY 99-15310
TEM|QTY] PART [DRAWING DESCRIPTION SERVICE NO
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION catecory: INF3500 DD | WEIGHT (LB): - PARENT ASSY: -
- MATERIAL: SEE BOM FINISH: -
Aomensons ke | " ELEC. COMP. ILLUSTRATION, TH. SENSING
UNLESS !!\:SH:ETSHEPMSE DRAWN BY: XIN Z. | PARTNO: DRAWING NO:
TOLERANCES ARE: APPROVED BY: - 99-1 5688
FRACTIONS £ 1/32
DETAL ANGLE: +1' DATE: 11-SEP-14 | scaLe: 1:8 | PAPERSIZE: B SHEET: 10F 2
SCALE 38 JoAL B ooz | S HARDT | HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC,
XXX: 2 0.005 R—em TEL: (514) 631-7271 FAX: (514) 631-7172

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.

ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.




A
.ll
;il~3

ARG
I

N
2

DETAIL D
SCALE 78
@ Iz ;
N
@ — N R g
0
DETAIL F
SCALE 1332

DETAIL C
SCALE 34

SEE DETAIL D

SEE DETAIL F

DETAIL H
SCALE 1964

SEE DETAIL E

SEE DETAIL H ——

SCALE 34

DETAIL E

TV ELEC. COMP. ILLUSTRATION, TH. SENSING
DRAWN BY: XIN Z. | PaRT NO: DRAWING NO: REVNO:
APPROVED BY: - 99-15688| 10
DATE: 11-SEP-14 | scae: 1:8 | PAPER sizE: B SHEET: 20F 2

<?HARDT

Responsive, Reliable Solutions

HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.

TEL: (514) 631-7271 FAX: (514) 631-7172

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.




PROJE MODEL:99-9900_FULLY_ASSEMBLED:ASSEM / FILE NAME: 99'1 24 1 7

REV]| DESCRIPTION ECO | BY DATE
0 | ORIGINAL RELEASE - RH | 23-SEP-09
01 | SENSOR PARTS REVISED. SERVICE NUMBER ADDED. 2997 JX ]2021-09-23

H
1

4
Lol
i
S;f;f
i
[ ir ()

L
DETAIL A
SCALE 3:8
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION | category:|INF-3500/BLAZE ‘ WEIGHT (LB): PARENT ASSY: -
FOR CLARIFICATION PURPOSES @* {)» MATERIAL: SEE BOM FINISH -
SOME ITEMS ARE OMITTED CUT SIZE: BEND ALL: -
FROM THE DRAWING ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN
INCHES PART NAME:
“oues [ <\OUNT, DOOR SENSOR, ASSEMBLED, GEN I
\ TOLERANCES ARE: DRAWNBY:  JIA HUI XU | PART NO DRAWING NO:
4 |1 [99-16879. [99-16879 _ REv 02 | DRAIN VALVE SENSOR MK11 ASSEMBLY 4064 FRACTIONS:  +1/32 APPROVED BY - 99-12417
3 2 |I1343 \|- REV - SCREW PHILLIPS FLAT S/S U/CUT #6-32 x 3/8" LONG 1343 ANGLE: +1° :
2 |1 |99-17404 |99-17404 _REV 00 | DOOR SENSOR ASSEMBLY 9-16883 BLANK: X 0.1 DA; 10 JUL 09 [sone:  1:16 [rwensze B | sueer 10F 1
1 1 1238 99-9904 REV 36 | SHELL ASSEMBLY, w. INSULATION XX £0.01 O @] HARDT EQU'PMENT MANUFACTURING INC
ITEM QTY PART DR\AWING DESCRIPTION ‘SERVICE No XXX: +0.005 OOHARDT 1756 50 AVE. LACHINE, QUEBEC, CANADA H8T 2V5 TEL: (514) 631-7271 FAX: (514) 631-7172

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUR/\-\CTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.


http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-16883?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT11343?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT11343?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT14064?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

3D MODEL:99:1686Q

d

ASSEMBLED VIEW
AS INSTALLED

PUSH SLEEVE AGAINST
THERMOCOUPLE PLUG

REV

DESCRIPTION

ECO BY DATE

00

ORIGINAL RELEASE

ZL | 2017-01-03

01

REMOVED GC AND 3500 FROM WHERE USED

2753 ZL | 2018-04-05

02

REPLACED P/N 11146_025 WITH P/N 14128_8, ADDED NOTE

ZL | 2018-10-25

03

REDRAWN STRAIGHT

MMO | 2019-01-16

ASSEMBLY:

1. INSTALL SLEEVING
2. OPEN CONNECTORS

04 | REVISED BOM TABLE - XZ | 2019-04-08
05 | ADDED CABLE TIE #2949 Xz 2019-06-21

3

® o

(8.000) i @

» ® |¢

® O

® |9

3. ATTACH THE YELLOW WIRES TO "+" CONTACTS AND THE RED WIRES TO "-" CONTACTS ON THE SCREW TERMINALS

4. CLOSE CONNECTORS

‘ CLASS:

4 1 4567 - REV - | CABLE TIE 4" BLACK HIGH TEMP

3 2 14000 - REV 00 | THERMOCOUPLE CONNECTOR CERAMIC MALE

2 1 14128 8 |- REV - | SILICONE RUBBER SLEEVING WHITE 1/4" x 8" LONG
1 1 7803 - REV THERMOCOUPLE TYPE K 6" MI STYLE

ITEM QTY| PART DRAWING DESCRIPTION

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

PARTNMAYE THERMOCOUPLE TYPE K 6" MI STYLE, ASSEMBLY]

WHERE USED: INF-4500, INF-3500, INF-GC

MATERIAL: SEE BOM

FINISH: -

DRAWN BY: XIN Z. | PART NO: DRAWING NO: REV
APPROVED BY: 99-16860 99-16860 | 05

@ ﬂ SCALE: 1:1 ‘ PAPER SIZE: B
sHeeT: 1 OF 1

s<¢HARDT

Responsive, Reliable Solutions

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.


http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-16860?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-16860?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-16860?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT7803?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

THINK SAFETY - REMOVE ALL BURRS, SHARP EDGES AND CORNERS o s o 9912682

REV DESCRIPTION CCR | BY DATE
0 | ORIGINAL RELEASE MD 01FEB 10
1 REMOVE DIELECTRIC GREASE #1796 | MN 22-APR-13
P/N ADDED

02 #2597 CM | 2016-11-18

PART DESCRIPTION REVISED

STANDOFFTHRU-HOLE THREADED S/S 8-32 x .5/16
2 |1 |hoz2so R | (PEM# SOS-832-10)
1 |1 |6719 _ |6719 _ Rev0 | FLAME SENSOR, DUAL PROBE
ITEMQTY| PART DRAWING DESCRIPTION

L/ THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION CATEGORYBLAZE/INF-3500/|NF-G¢ WEIGHT (LB). 0.00 PARENT ASSY: -

@7 6» MATERIAL: SEE BOM FINISH: -
CUT SIZE: BEND ALL

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN

weres " SERVICE DRAWING, CP FLAME SEN-SOR

UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE

FEATURE MARKED ARE TOLERANCES ARE: orawnB.  CARLOS M. | parTno: DRAWING NG; A
CRITICAL TO QUALITY._| FRACTONS: 152 oo cooy b? 19.KIT 99-12682
<p:> FIT AND FUNCTION B:ATJ(;-L? i:ﬂ DATE 01 FEB 10 | scae 1:1 ‘ PAPERSIZE: B SHEET: 1 OF 1
S « ton | 20, HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.
O : . ;
X 40,005 O 1756 50 AVE. LACHINE, QUEBEC, CANADA HBT 2V5 TEL: (514) 631-7271 FAX: (514) 631-7172

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.


http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6719.KIT?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT10280?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

REV DESCRIPTION CCR BY DATE
00 | ORIGINAL RELEASE - RD 17-OCT-14

4 2 1293 k293 REV 00 | TERMINAL BUTT SPLICE VINIL, RED, #18-20

3 1 1111 REV TERMINAL FEMALE FULL-INS .25 X.032 22-18 AWG LOOSE

2 1 1110 [j1110 REV. 0 | TERMINAL MALE FULL-INS .250 X .032 22-18 AWG LOOSE

1 1 6643 6643 REV - INDICATOR LIGHT PANEL MOUNT RED LED 12V (USE p669)
ITEMQTY| PART |DRAWING DESCRIPTION

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION | careoRy INF-GC ‘ WEIGHT (L) - PARENT ASSY: -

— 6» MATERIAL SEE BOM FINISH -

owesowen | “INDICATOR LIGHT ASSEMBLY,RED,LED, 12V,UNIVERSAL

INCHES

UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE, | PRAWNBY:  R.DIMITROV | PART NO DRAWING NO:
TOLERANGES ARE APPROVED BY: 669 99'1 5720
FRACTIONS:  =£1/32
ANGLE:  £1° DATE: 17-OCT-14 | scae: 3:2 ‘ PAPER SIZE B SHEET: 1 OF 1
BLANK: X:  £0.05 00
w s | 2HARDT |HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC
XXX =£0.005 Responsive, Reliable Solutions TEL: (514) 631-7271 FAX: (514) 631-7172

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.


http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT11110?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT11110?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT11111?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6669?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6669?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4293?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4293?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

3D MODEL:99-14164

REV DESCRIPTION ECO BY DATE
06 | ADDED TORQUE VALUE 2644 RD | 2017-06-13
07 | TORQUE VALUE CHANGED 2679 JM 2017-07-31
08 | ITEM 99-16795 REPLACED BY 99-17149 2718 CM | 2017-11-28

REVISED DRAWING FORMAT

REVISED TORQUE VALUE, WAS 20 IN-LBS

ADDED ASSWEMBLY 99-16611, REPLACES INDIVIDUAL
LAMP HOLDER COMPONENTS

09 2881 PGS | 2019-02-25

10 | ITEM 99-16611 REVISED. P/N 6701REMOVED FROM TITLE BLOCK 3126 JX 2022-03-18

11| ITEM 11135 REPLACED BY 8619, ITEMS 20601 AND 11134 ADDED 3228 MG | 2023-10-17

‘ CLASS:

TORQUE VALUE
20 LB-IN
1 1 4567 - CABLE TIE 4" BLACK HIGH TEMP
10 |2 8471 WING NUT, S/S 10-32
9 1 8998 - LAMP, HALOGEN, MR-11, 12V/20W, W/GLASS COVER
8 1 99-16611 99-16611 HALOGEN LAMP HOLDER BI-PIN G4, ASSY
7 8 8619 - HEX NUT 8-32, BRASS
6 8 20601 - LOCK WASHER SPLIT FOR BOLT #8 S/S
5 8 11134 - WASHER, FLAT, #8, S/S
4 1 99-16470 99-16470 LENS, ASSEMBLY, LIGHT, 8 HOLES
3 1 99-17149 99-17149 GASKET, LIGHT ASSEMBLY, 8 HOLES
2 2 8168 - SCREW CAP SOCKET FLAT 1/4-20 X 3/4" SIS
1 1 6699 99-11349 BRACKET, SUPPORT, LIGHT FIXTURE
ITEM QTY PART DRAWING DESCRIPTION
PART NAME: LIGHT ASSEMBLY
WHERE USED: BLAZE/INF-3500/INF-GC
MATERIAL: SEE BOM
FINISH: N/A
DRAWN BY:  JIA HUI XU | PART NO: DRAWING NO: REV
APPROVED BY: - 99-11907 | 11
SCALE: 1:2 PAPER SIZE: B OOOO
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES |- @ — - | «HARDT
SHEET: 10F 1 Responsive, Reliable Solutions

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.

GROUP:



http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-17149?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-16611?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-16611?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-17149?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-17149?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-16470?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-16470?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-16611?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-16611?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT11135?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT20601?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT11134?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT11134?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT20601?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8471?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

DESCRIPTION

3D MODEL:p9-16470

ECO | BY DATE

<
Z
@
2
El
4 1 99-11715 99-11715 REV 04 | BACK COVER, LIGHT, WRAPPER ASS'Y
1 3 1 8995 99-11353 REV 03 | GLASS, LIGHT
2 2 99-15111 99-15111 REV 03 | GASKET, LENS ASSEMBLY, SMALL
1 1 99-16641 99-16641 REV 01 | COVER, LIGHT, WRAPPER ASS'Y, NO STUDS
ITEM QTY PART DRAWING DESCRIPTION
SECTION A'A PART NAME:
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES i LENS, ASSEMBLY, LIGHT, 8 HOLES
UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TOLERANCES ARE: wiereuseo: - BLAZE, INF-GC, INF-3500, INF-4500, INF-2500
MANUAL PROCESSES
WELDED FEATURE POSITIONING £0,030| MATERIAL: SEE BOM
FINISH: N/A
NOTES: prAWNBY: FYRIALE B. | PARTNO: DRAWING NO rev |
1) ASSEMBLED PARTS AS SHOWN APPROVED BY pe-16470 po-16470 | 01 |2
2) ENSURE SMALL GASKETS ARE CONCENTRIC TO GLASS AND COVER ) N - 30 o
3) SERVICE BULLETIN AVAILABLE: SVC-016-0059-01 , @7 6 _[soue 11 [ewersee B 9L H AR DT E
ool /AL L 1o
sieer: 1 OF 1 Responsive, Reliable Solutions | @

ENSURE HOLES
ARE CONCENTRIC
8 PLACES

ASSEMBLED VIEW

REV|

0

=3

ORIGINAL RELEASE

RD | 2017-01-20

0

REVISED PART 99-16641, 99-11715 & 99-11353
ADDED NOTE FOR ASSEMBLED VIEW
ALSO USED IN BLAZE, INF-GC, & INF-3500

2845 FB | 2018-08-31

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.


http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-16470?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-16470?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-16470?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

3D MODEL:p9-16611

NOTES:

(3.75)

-

1) ITEMS MARKED AS N/A ARE NOT AVAILABLE FOR ORDER BY SERVICE PARTNERS.
IF THIS ITEM IS NEEDED, PLEASE ORDER THIS ASSEMBLY (P/N p9-16611)

5 2 fi1132 - REV - | NUT, K-LOCK, SIS, #4-40 fi1132

4 2 8572 - REV - | MACH. SCREW 4-40 x 1/2 S/S PHILLIPS FILLISTER HEAD 8572

3 1 14128 4 |- REV - | SILICONE RUBBER SLEEVING WHITE 1/4" x 4" LONG 14128 _4

2 1 po13 - REV - | HALOGEN LAMP HOLDER BI-PIN G4 W/18" LEADS po13

1 1 698 99-11347 REV 08 | BRACKET, HOLDER, LIGHT FIXTURE N/A

ITEM QTY| PART DRAWING DESCRIPTION SERVICE NO

REV] DESCRIPTION ECO | BY | DATE
00 | ORIGINAL RELEASE [ oM | 2017-00-14
REPLACED 11146.1/4 BY 14128_4
0" | MODIFIED NOTE FOR STEP 3 - | M |2018-08-31
02 | REDRAWN STRAIGHT ~ [ MMO | 20190131
UPDATED THE GEOMETRY OF P/N p013 3126 | JX |2022:03-18

03

<
P4
ASSEMBLED VIEW
AS INSTALLED
PARTNAME HALOGEN LAMP HOLDER BI-PIN G4, ASSY
WHERE USED: BLAZE / INF-3500 / INF-GC / INF-4500
MATERIAL: sEE BOM
FINISH: -
DRAWNBY: JIA HUI XU | PART NO: DRAWING NO Rev | o
APPROVED B po-16611 po-16611| 03 (5
3 . . [e]e) &
B @7 G | soae: 1:1 ‘PAPERS\ZE. B OOOOHARDT E
siee: 1 OF 2 Responsive, Reliable Solutions &

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.


http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-16611?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-16611?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-16611?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-16611?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT11132?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT11132?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT9013?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6698?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT9013?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT9013?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

——( 25)——

STEP 1: REMOVE INSULATION AND TIN EXPOSED
WIRES BY POT SOLDERING

STEP 4: INSERT THE HALOGEN LAMP
HOLDER WIRES INTO THE SLEEVE

STEP 2: SLIT SLEEVE 1/4", 4 PLACES

STEP 3: ROUTE SLEEVE THROUGH

BRACKET OBROUND HOLE
FOLD TABS OVER

STEP 5: FOLD SLEEVE AGAINST BRACKET AND CLAMP SLEEVE
IN PLACE WITH THE HALOGEN LAMP HOLDER AND HARDWARE

PARTNAVE: HALOGEN LAMP HOLDER BI-PIN G4, ASSY

praWNBY:  JIA HUI XU

APPROVED BY:

PART NO:

po-16611

DRAWING NO

po-16611

REV

03

,@7g,

SCALE:

1:1 ‘ PAPER SIZE: B

SHEET:

20F 2

s¢HARDT

Responsive, Reliable Solutions

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.



http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-16611?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-16611?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

3D MODEL:99-14442

INF-3500 PROGRAMMED CONTROLLER

PART # PART NAME
hoss.BJ CONTROLLER PROGRAMMED INF3500 BJ'S
kose.cos CONTROLLER PROGRAMMED INF3500 COSTCO
4086.COSMX CONTROLLER PROGRAMMED INF3500 COSTCO MEXICO
hos6.ENG CONTROLLER PROGRAMMED INF3500 STANDARD ENGLISH
hos6.FR CONTROLLER PROGRAMMED INF3500 STANDARD FRENCH
4086.M CONTROLLER PROGRAMMED INF3500 MEIJER
086.5AM CONTROLLER PROGRAMMED INF3500 SAMS
h086.SAMPR CONTROLLER PROGRAMMED INF3500 SAMS PUERTO RICO
ko86.s0B CONTROLLER PROGRAMMED INF3500 SOBEYS
hoss.sP CONTROLLER PROGRAMMED INF3500 STANDARD SPANISH
4086.WMX CONTROLLER PROGRAMMED INF3500 WALMART MEXICO
4086.CEL CONTROLLER PROGRAMMED INF3500 STANDARD CELSIUS ENGLISH
4086.CELE CONTROLLER PROGRAMMED INF3500 CELSIUS ENGLISH KOREA TOTAL F&B

INF-GC PROGRAMMED CONTROLLER

PART # PART NAME
4089 CONTROLLER PROGRAMMED INFGC GENERIC
ho89.8J CONTROLLER PROGRAMMED INFGC BJ
posa.cos CONTROLLER PROGRAMMED INFGC COSTCO
hosa.cosau CONTROLLER PROGRAMMED INFGC COSTCO AUSTRALIA
hosa.cosca CONTROLLER PROGRAMMED INFGC COSTCO CAN ENG
}089.COSCAFR |CONTROLLER PROGRAMMED INFGC COSTCO CAN FR
ho89.cos-FR CONTROLLER PROGRAMMED INFGC COSTCO FRANCE
kos9.cos-Is CONTROLLER PROGRAMMED INFGC COSTCO ICELAND
4089.COSJP CONTROLLER PROGRAMMED INFGC COSTCO JAPAN
4089.COSKR CONTROLLER PROGRAMMED INFGC COSTCO KOREA
4089.COSMX CONTROLLER PROGRAMMED INFGC COSTCO MEXICO
koso.cossp CONTROLLER PROGRAMMED INFGC COSTCO SPAIN
4089.COSUK CONTROLLER PROGRAMMED INFGC COSTCO UK
}089.1IGAFR CONTROLLER PROGRAMMED INFGC IGA FR
hoso.m CONTROLLER PROGRAMMED INFGC MEIJER E
4089.COSCN CONTROLLER PROGRAMMED INFGC COSTCO CHINA
4089.GFS CONTROLLER PROGRAMMED INFGC GFS

INF-4500 PROGRAMMED CONTROLLER

PART # PART NAME
k114.cos CONTROLLER PROGRAMMED INF4500 COSTCO USA/MEXICO
k114.cos-cA CONTROLLER PROGRAMMED INF4500 COSTCO CAN ENG
p114.c08-QC | CONTROLLER PROGRAMMED INF4500 COSTCO CAN FRENCH
k114.cos-Es CONTROLLER PROGRAMMED INF4500 COSTCO SPAIN
k114.cos-Au CONTROLLER PROGRAMMED INF4500 COSTCO AUSTRALIA
}114.cOS-MX |CONTROLLER PROGRAMMED INF4500 COSTCO MEXICO
}114.COS-TW  |CONTROLLER PROGRAMMED INF4500 COSTCO TAIWAN
k114.5AM CONTROLLER PROGRAMMED INF4500 SAMS
4114.BJ CONTROLLER PROGRAMMED INF4500 BJ'S
4114.WM CONTROLLER PROGRAMMED INF4500 WALMART

1-1/2+1/8
BATTERY HOLDER POSITION

REV| DESCRIPTION ECO | BY

DATE

#2679

ORIGINAL RELEASE #2908

ZL [2019-05-16

NEW 4114 AND 4089 VERSIONS ADDED

XZ |2019-08-21

#2951

ADDED TABLE FOR INF-3500, MOVED BATTERY HOLDER #3002

ZL [2019-10-23

NOTES:
ITEM 1 TO 5 ARE INCLUDED WITH CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY
BUT MAY BE ORDERED INDIVIDUALLY IF NEEDED

03 | 4114 PART NUMBERS ADDED / CHANGED - JW [ 2020-01-02
04 | ADDED P/N [i089.COSAU TO GC TABLE - ZL [2020-02-28
Q
° o
Q o
Q
Q 9
Q
Q A\
]
°

N/A

{ CLASS:

k105 FUSE 6.25-AMP SLOW-BLOW 1/4X1-1/4

11144-0.875 | TUBE HEAT SHRINK BLACK 2:1 1/4", 7/8" LONG

4290 CABLE TIE 8" WHITE PLT2M-M

N wl Ao

f413 BATTERY LITHIUM C CELL 3.6V

]

JEN N BN BENINY

14050 HOLDER, BATTERY, "C" SIZE, ASSEMBLY

ITEM|QTY PART DESCRIPTION

PART NAME

CONTROLLER, PROGRAMMED

WHERE USED: INF-3500/INF-GC / INF-4500

MATERIAL:

SEE BOM

FINISH

N/A

DRAWN BY:

ZHANBO LI | PART NO: DRAWING NO:

APPROVED BY: SEE TABLE 99-17105

REV

04

SCALE. 1:2 ‘ parersize: B | £ H A RDT
( § ) - EE ]7 00
steem: 1 OF 1 “Responsive, Reliable Solutions

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.


http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4089.COSCAFR?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4089.COSAU?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4089.COSAU?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4089.COSCA?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4089.COSSP?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4089.IGAFR?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4086.SAMPR?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4114.COS?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4114.COS?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4114.COS?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4114.COS?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4114.COS?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4114.COS?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4114.COS?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4114.SAM?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4089.COS?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4089.COS?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4089.COS?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4086.COS?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4086.ENG?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4086.SAM?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4086.SOB?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4089.BJ?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4086.BJ?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4086.FR?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4086.SP?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4089.M?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT14050?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT7413?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4105?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

REV DESCRIPTION CCR BY DATE
00 | ORIGINAL RELEASE - PGS | 13-AUG-14
01 | REPLACED 99-15012, 99-13078 WITH 99-15416, ADDED TABLE p4n 13-FEB-14
02 | REVISED TABLE #2092 PGS | 13-AUG-14
03 | REVISED TABLE ZL 22-AUG-14
04 | REVISED TABLE zL 27-AUG-14
05 | REPLACE OVARLEY GASKET ASSY #99-14931 WITH THE NEW MODEL#2365 MN 2015-11-30
06 | REPLACED P/N I\ 1387 WITH P/N 9000 #2512 L 2016-06-13
07 | REMOVE WASHER #}11134, NUT #1135 MOVE TO BOTTOM RIGHT | #2511 MN | 2016-06-20
08 | ADDED FUSE LABEL ON ITEM #1 (SEE TABLE) #2631 zL 2017-04-03
FULL ITEM #1
ASSEMBLY DESCRIPTION ONLY
%) 99-15311.1 | OVERLAY W/ CONTROL PANEL, INF 3500, FRENCH, BLACK, NO FOAM 99-15673
% 99-15311.3 | OVERLAY W/ CONTROL PANEL, INF 3500, SPANISH, BLACK, NO FOAM, NO TEL |99-15661
8 P9-15311.4 |OVERLAY W/ CONTROL PANEL, INF 3500, ENGLISH, RED, NO FOAM 99-15416
P . . EE 9-15311.5 |OVERLAY W/ CONTROL PANEL, INF 3500, ENGLISH, BLACK, NO FOAM 99-15417
@ . * 3 po-15311.6 | OVERLAY W/ CONTROL PANEL, INF 3500, SPANISH, RED, NO FOAM, NO TEL 99-15659
. . 8 99-15311.7 |OVERLAY W/ CONTROL PANEL, INF 3500, ENGLISH, BLACK, NO FOAM, NO TEL |99-15660
° 4
B @, To 99-15311.2 | OVERLAY W/ CONTROL PANEL, INF 3500, FD, FRENCH, BLACK, NO FOAM 99-15674
° % % 99-15311.8 |OVERLAY W/ CONTROL PANEL, INF 3500, FD, ENGLISH, RED, NO FOAM 99-15675
0 o @ & 8 p9-15311.9 | OVERLAY W/ CONTROL PANEL, INF 3500, FD, ENGLISH, BLACK, NO FOAM 99-15671
[
b 0 8 1 po-15309 [p9-15309 REV 00 | GAUGE, OVERLAY GASKET COMPRESSION
7 1 ||1135 - REV - NUT, K-LOCK, S/S, #8-32
6 13 | 9000 - REV - NYLON INSERT LOCK NUT, 8-32, PLATED
< 5 13 | 7312 - REV - WASHER, NEOPRENE BONDED, GALV.230"ID x 1/2"OP.
4 4 1125 - REV - K-LOCKNUT S/S 6-32
@ 3 |1 |p9-15310 |p9-15310 Rev 00 | KEYPAD ASSEMBLY
2 1 p9-16266 | p9-16266 REV 00 | GASKET, OVERLAY, GC/3500, ASSEMBLY
b 1 1 - SEE TABLE REV - OVERLAY W/ PANEL
ITEMQTY| PART DRAWING DESCRIPTION
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION| s e coRy: INF 3500 ‘ WEIGHT (L8): 777 PARENT ASSY: _
@ — 6» MATERIAL: SEE BOM FINISH -
PART NAME:
Q AL DIVENSIONS ARE OVERLAY w/ CONTROL PANEL

lNCHES DRAWN BY: ZHANBO LI | PART NO: DRAWING NI
UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE.
Dok LR SEE TABLE b9-15311
FRACTIONS:£1/32
ANGLE: +1° pate:  18-NOV-13 | scaLe: 5:16 ‘ PAPERSIZE: B SHEET: 10F1
BLANK: .X: =+0.05 00
w oo | @@ HARDT |HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC
NOTE: ENSURE ALL PARTS ARE CLEAN AND FREE OF DEBRIS BEFORE ASSEMBLY o= oo 1 17 \1 1L 1 ) } ) i
XXX:  £0.005 Responsive, Reliable Solutions TEL: (514) 631-7271 FAX: (514) 631-7172

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.



http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-15311.4?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-15311.5?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-15311.6?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-15311.9?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-15311?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-16266?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-16266?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-15310?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-15310?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-15309?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-15309?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT11387?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT11134?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT11135?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT11125?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT11135?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

REV]

DESCRIPTION

CCR BY

DATE

0

3

ORIGINAL RELEASE

18-NOV-13

NOTES:
1) CLEAN ALL MATING SURFACES PRIOR TO ASSEMBLY

2) ALIGN KEY PAD WITH xx ON PANEL

3) PRESS IN PLACE

2 - 99-15031 REV 01 | KEYPAD
1 - 99-15013 REV 03 | SUPPORT / BACK PLATE
ITEMQTY| PART DRAWING DESCRIPTION
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION | ¢reGoRy. GC ‘ WEIGHT (LB): 1.25 PARENT ASSY: -
— MATERIAL: SEE BOM FINISH -
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN PARTINE KEYPAD ASSEMBLY
INCHES N
UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE, | PRAWNBY: PAUL S° | parT No: DRAWING NO:
TOLERANCES ARE: APPROVED BY: - 9' 1 53 1 0
FRACTIONS:  +1/32
ANGLE: +1° DATE: 18-NOV-13 | scae: 1:2 ‘ paPERSIZE: B SHEET: 10F 1
BLANK: X:  £0.05 00
v oms | @@ HARDT |HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC
XXX +0.005 Responsive, Reliable Solutions TEL: (514) 631-7271 FAX: (514) 631-7172

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.


http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-15310?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

TITLE: BX CABLE ASSEMBLY
PART #: 99-18400
DRAWING: 99-18400
REVISION: 01
WHERE USED: GC (with Thermal Sensing only), Inf 3500
DATE: 2018-06-20
DRAWN BY: FYRIALE BOLO

BILL OF MATERIALS

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | FIGURE
1 99-17551 | THERMOCOUPLE WIRE ASSEMBLY 2 2,3
2 8213_83.5 | WIRE UL5107 16 AWG TAN 450°C 600V x 83.5” LONG 2 2,3
3 11145_42 | TUBE HEAT SHRINK BLACK 2:1 3/8" x 42” LONG 1 1
4 7461_40 | FLEXIBLE METAL CONDUIT 1/2" x 40” LONG 1 1
5 7891 BUSHING, RED 1/2" (FOR FLEXIBLE METAL CONDUIT) 2 1
6 7460.MOD | FLEXIBLE METAL CONDUIT, CONNECTOR, 90° (MODIFIED) 2 1
7 14128 4 | SLEEVING SILICONE RUBBER COATED SG-200 A 1/4" WHITE x 4” LONG 1 2
8 14128 6 | SLEEVING SILICONE RUBBER COATED SG-200 A 1/4" WHITE x 6” LONG 1 3
9 14128_10 | SLEEVING SILICONE RUBBER COATED SG-200 A 1/4" WHITE x 10” LONG 1 3
10 4567 CABLE TIE 4" HIGH TEMP BLACK 2 1
11 7491 FERRULE SLEEVE NON-INSULATE 22 AWG 4 3

FIGURE 1

99-18400-01 Page 1 of 2


http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-18400?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT99-18400?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

N
ok, 6/)/".

R
'

g

SIDE B

&Ei- 7
o\
o i M» —
FIGURE 2 FIGURE 3
LENGTH SUPPLIED APPROXIMATELY
ITEM PART # (as measured from end of flexible metal conduit connector)
SIDE A SIDE B
1 99-17551 56.0” 7.0”
2 8213 _83.5 7.0” 33.0”
7 14128 4 3.5” -
8 14128 6 - 5.5”
9 14128 10 - 9.5”
1. Insert thermocouple wire assemblies (1) and tan wires (2) through black heat shrink tubing (3). Do not shrink.
Note terminated ends.
2. Insert wires and heat shrink tubing assembly through flexible metal conduit (4). Leave approximately 1” of heat
shrink tubing exposed at one end. Other end may be longer and will be trimmed in step 6.

3. Place metal conduit with wires and heat shrink tubing assembly into jig provided.

4. Insert red bushings (5) on both ends of wires and heat shrink tubing assembly, note orientation, (see Fig.1),
and press into metal conduit.

5. Adjust wires to required exposed lengths at each end, measured from the end of metal conduit
(see Length Supplied table), while adding an extra 1” to the lengths.

6. Install first flexible metal conduit connector (6) at the end of metal conduit with 1” of heat shrink tubing
exposed. If heat shrink tubing extends longer at the other end, trim it to the proper exposed length of 1” and
proceed to install second connector. Ensure that both connectors are oriented in the same direction, (see Fig.1).

7. If needed, adjust wires again to required exposed lengths, measuring from the end of connectors
(see Length Supplied table).

8. Add silicone sleeving (7, 8, and 9) to exposed wires. Note piece placement and wire groupings,

(see Fig. 2 and 3). Push ends of silicone sleeving into connectors so that exposed ends are at the
required lengths, (see Length Supplied table).
9. Secure silicone sleeving in place with cable ties (10).

10. Crimp ferrule sleeves (11) onto thermocouple wire assemblies, (see Fig. 3).

Page 2 of 2

99-18400-01



TITLE:
PART #:

DRAWING:

REVISION:

WHERE USED:

DATE:

MODIFIED BY:

BX CABLE ASSEMBLY
99-21302
99-21302

00 (Original released under ECO #3109)

BLAZE (except FD double decks) and 100-120V GCs and 3500s with flame rectification

(SERVICE ONLY)
2021-04-08
JIA HUI XU

BILL OF MATERIALS

ITEM

PART

DESCRIPTION

QUANTITY

FIGURE

=

99-21301

DUAL PROBE FLAME SENSOR WIRE ASSEMBLY

1

2,3

8213_83.5

WIRE UL5107 16 AWG TAN 450°C 600V x 83.5” LONG

2,3

11145_42

TUBE HEAT SHRINK BLACK 2:1 3/8" x 42” LONG

1

7461_40

CABLE FLEXIBLE METAL CONDUIT 1/2" x 40” LONG

7891

BUSHING, RED 1/2" (FOR FLEXIBLE METAL CONDUIT)

7460.MOD

FLEXIBLE METAL CONDUIT, CONNECTOR, 90° (MODIFIED)

14128 4

SLEEVING SILICONE RUBBER COATED SG-200 A 1/4" WHITE x 4” LONG

14128 8

SLEEVING SILICONE RUBBER COATED SG-200 A 1/4" WHITE x 8” LONG

O (N W|IN

14128_10

SLEEVING SILICONE RUBBER COATED SG-200 A 1/4" WHITE x 10” LONG

[
o

4567

CABLE TIE 4” HIGH TEMP BLACK

WiR|R[RP|ININ|R|RN

RlWWNR|R|[~

99-21302-00

FIGURE 1

Page 1 of 2



SIDE A

FIGURE 2 FIGURE 3
LENGTH SUPPLIED APPROXIMATELY
ITEM PART # (as measured from end of flexible metal conduit connector)
SIDE A SIDE B
1 99-21301 59.0” 16.0”
2 8213 83.5 7.0” 33.0”
7 14128 4 3.5” -
8 14128 8 - 7.5”
9 14128 10 - 9.5”

99-21302-00

Insert flame sensor wire assembly (1) and tan wires (2) through black heat shrink tubing (3). Do not shrink.
Note terminated ends.

Insert wires and heat shrink tubing assembly through flexible metal conduit (4). Leave approximately 1”

of heat shrink tubing exposed at one end. Other end may be longer and will be trimmed in step 6.

Place metal conduit with wires and heat shrink tubing assembly into jig provided.

Insert red bushings (5) on both ends of wires and heat shrink tubing assembly, note orientation, (see Fig. 1),
and press into metal conduit.

Adjust wires to required exposed lengths at each end, measured from the end of metal conduit

(see Length Supplied table), while adding an extra 1” to the lengths.

Install first flexible metal conduit connector (6) at the end of metal conduit with 1” of heat shrink tubing
exposed. If heat shrink tubing extends longer at the other end, trim it to the proper exposed length of 1” and
proceed to install second connector. Ensure that both connectors are oriented in the same direction,

(see Fig.1)

If needed, adjust wires again to required exposed lengths, measuring from the end of connectors

(see Length Supplied table).

Add silicone sleeving (7, 8, and 9) to exposed wires. Note piece placement and wire groupings,

(see Fig. 2 and 3). Push ends of silicone sleeving into connectors so that exposed ends are at the

required lengths (see Length Supplied table).

Secure silicone sleeving in place with cable ties (10).

Page 2 of 2



99-15494-02, Universal Harness for J5 Connector Repair

SBTH# Description Quantity
4072 RECEPTACLE HOUSING DUAL 18 CIRCUITS MINI-FIT INF3500 1
4071.REEL CRIMP TERMINAL FEMALE 18-24 AWG MINI-FIT BLAZE/3500/GC 6
20364 WIRE CSA TR64 300V 18/16 AWG ORANGE 0.5
20386 WIRE CSA TR64 300V 18/16 AWG BLACK 0.5
11365 WIRE UL1815 18 AWG RED 250C 0.5
20368 WIRE CSA TR64 300V 18/16 AWG GREY 0.5
20365 WIRE CSA TR64 300V 18/16 AWG YELLOW 0.5
11661 WIRE CSA TR64 300V 18/16 BROWN 0.5
4293 TERMINAL BUTT SPLICE VINYL INS. BUTTED-SEAM RED #18-20 6
9043 WIRE MARKER LETTER BLACK ON YELLOW 0.15mm - 0.50mm 6
9042 WIRE MARKER NUMBER 0.15mm - 0.5mm 6

NOTE: DEPLETE STOCK OF ORIGINAL VERSION (P/N 6989) FIRST FOR
SERVICE

DRAWN BY: ZHANBO LI DATE: 2015-11-11


http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4293?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6989?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

SBT# Description Quantity
7803 THERMOCOUPLE TYPE K 6" MI STYLE 1
7491 FERRULE SLEEVE NON-INSULATE 22 AWG 1
4233 CABLE TIES 4" WHITE PLT1IM-M 1

NOTE: WIRES (INSIDE HEAT SHRINK TUBE) ON THERMOCOUPLE
SHOULD BE WRAPPED IN A 1” DIAMETER COIL

DRAWN BY: ZHANBO LI DATE: 2016-05-20



http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT7803.ASSY?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT7803?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

REV DESCRIPTION ECO | BY | DATE
1| w725 MD_|16 FEB 10
12_| ITENS #2529 REVISED. AUD NITE TO ITEM #8435 RD_|27-NOv-12
13| A5D"ENS Fosoe AKD 17105, DD TETAL A AND ASSENBLED Vitw - > |Mee6 | RO | 03-w-i3
14| REPLACE WASHER ON NOTOR REDUCED ASSEMBLY WITH A WASHER 10° THK 32024 | WN_| 2B-MAR-14
15_| REPLACE ITEM #8503 WITH #8142 12364 | RD_[e05-li-IL

ALTERNATIVE:
- P/N 3120: US/CANADA/ JAPANC60HZ)
- P/N 3127: AUSTRALIA/EUROPE/KOREA/JAPANCSOHZ)

ALTERNATIVE:
3163.8TD
3163.C08

13/8" LG
1* LG, MAY BE USED

SEE DETAIL A

26 3490.BLAZE 99-10470 REV 1 |SPIT SUPPORT §/S 21 1/8° 8-SPIT W/HUB

25 3440.BLAZE 99-10471 RV _0 | IRIVE PLATE ASS'Y BLAZE/INF350D DETAIL A

24 3130.BREATHER |- REV__|REDUCER BREATHER PLUG SEE NATES SCALE 12

23 7109 REV BOLT HEX HEAD 5/16-18 x 2 1/2.G

22 |3 708 - REV VASHER, FLAT, $/S, 3/4' D, /4"

oL [1 8703 99-0088___REV_— |SET SCREV, SO HEAD, FLAT POINT ALTERNATIVE:

20 _[1_|8702 99-0059 __REV_— | SET SCREW, 5O HEAI, CONE POINT - 99-8904 “P/N2529" US/CANADA/JAPAN(60HZ)

9 |4 [8630 - REV___| VASHER, FLAT, ZINC, 7/8' I, S/16' - 99-12715 AUSTRALIA/EURDPE/KOREA/JAPANGS0HzZ)

18 |3 [8527 - REV SCREV PHILLIPS C/S UNDERCUT S/S#10-32 x 1/2' LING

17 |4 437 REV BOLT HEX HEAD 5/16-18 x 3/4‘LG, S/S

16 |1 435 - REV () |SCREV CAP BLK 1/4-20xI-1/4'LG NOTES

S 14 321 - REV LOCK WASHER STEEL, ZN-PL REGULAR FIR BOLT 3/8 !

4[4 [eai8 REV_[BLT HEX HEAD 3/8-16 x 100' LG, ZN PLATED 1. INSTALL THE SCREW #8435 UNTIL 1/2 THREAD IS REMAINING

; gggg .~ 2. APPLY LOCTITE TO THE EXPOSED THREAD

= TR - R T T 3. CONTINUE TO INSTALL THE SCREV UNTIL YOU GET 13 FT/LBS

10 [24]8142 AS\ REV_ | BOLT HEX HEAD 1/4-20 x 5/8'LG, S/ THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ) ) N

9 686 — |- REV_0_| CHAIN, 465, SHALL SPRUCKET oearn BLAZE / IBSUgEEl 'ET]"M”" 248110 PARENT ASSt .

8 6674 REV__ | SILICONE SEALANT ATHESIVE BLK - MATERIAY FINSH

7 6493 99-0856  REV 2 |SPROCKET ASSEMBLY, DRIVE ASS'Y —— | PART NAND

5 6384 99-11633 _REV 4 |KIT, BUSHDNG “m‘?’ﬁ:ﬁ?&“m DRIVE ASSEMBLY, CDMPLETE

5 |2 [3362 3362 REV_0_| KEYSTOCK 3/16KG/I6XI maEss s omevase, | AV Bt RDINITROV | e o RAVIG N0

4 3355 3355 REV_( | KEYSTOCK 1/4XL/4X1* - muil/m:i& APPROVED BY: - 99_8411
3 3303 99-3003  REV_F | SPROCKET GEAR H35 B1XS/8' (i TEETH ACTIINS:

3 = MNGE  31° we  17-NOV-08 [swe 532 [mmsmm B [sem 1 OF 1
] e S T ASSEMBLED VIEW M e | ©oH AR T| HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC
[TEMRTY[  PART DRAWING DESCRIPTION o 20015 ool 1/ATAL/ 1 '
J06 0005 Responsive, Reliable Solutipns TEL: (514) 631-7271 FAX: (514) 631-7172

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.



PROJE MODEL:99-11633:ASSEM / FILE NAME: 99'1 1 633

REV| DESCRIPTION ECO BY DATE
ORIGINAL RELEASE MD | 23 JAN 09
#4934 NL 18-FEB-09

0
(10) ‘
2 | 4979 MD 03 MAR 09
6 3 | #5548 MD | 05-0CT-09
4 | SCREW P/N B527 WAS PIN p403 MN | 22-APR-13
M 05 | REPLACED P/N 8354 WITH P/N 285, UPDATED ILLUSTRATION ZL | 2015-11-30
! ‘ ‘ 06 | NO LONGER SELLABLE AS ONE KIT XZ | 2018-09-19
‘ | | 07 | BOM REVISED. PART NAME WAS "KIT, BUSHING". P/N WAS 5384 3072 JX 2021-11-30
\ T ‘ M
| | |
| [ |
|l
| i = SPIT SIDE
‘ |
L
Il L

14 (4 |p2ss - Rev_- | BOLT HEX HEAD 3/8-16 x 1.00" LONG, S/S
13 |4 |p285 - Rev_ - |HEX NUT 3/8-16, S/S
12 |1 | 6674 Rev__ | SILICONE SEALANT ADHESIVE BLK
_/@ 11 6 |B527 - Rev_- | SCREW PHILLIPS C/S UNDERCUT S/S #10-32 x 1/2'LONG
10 |2 |p3or 9911511 Rev 02 | CAP PACKING
9 |1 |PB832.2-PACK | 99-6657_2P Rev 00 | PACKING SYN. GRAPH. 1/4" SQR BRAID (CUT 57, 2 PCS
| | | 8 |1 |p39% 99-11518__ Rev 01 | SPACER, BUSHING, DRIVE SIDE
= — 7 |2 |p623 99-3055 __ Rev 01 | WASHER, TEFLON 1.000 x 2.250 x .120"
! ! 6 |3 _|p619 09-3008 __Rev_01 | BUSHING TEFLON, CENTERSHAFT, 1.270 x 1 x 1.250"
5 |1 |p3os 09-11517 __Rev_02 | BUSHING, CENTERSHAFT DRIVE SIDE
‘ ‘ DRIVE SIDE 4[4 [8354 - Rev_ - | HEX NUT 3/8-16, ZINC PLATED
3 |4 |p2st - Rev_- | LOCK WASHER S/S SPLIT FOR BOLT 3/8 S/S
H 7 dq 2 |4 |p283 - Rev - | WASHER, FLAT, S/S, 3/8"
1 (1 [p39o9 99-11514 __rev 02 | BUSHING, CENTERSHAFT SUPPORT SIDE
ITEM/QTY| PART __| DRAWING DESCRIPTION

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION T ¢ xre60rvBLAZE/INF-3500/GC ‘ WEIGHT (LB): 7.07 PARENT ASSY: -

«@7 6» MATERIAL: SEE BOM FINISH -
CUT SIZE:

BEND ALL:
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN

APPLY BLACK SILICONE

REF. INCHES PART NAME: S G SS
NG BUSHING ASSEMBLY
: DRAWNBY:  JIA HUI XU | PART NO: DRAWING NO:
FRACTIONS: i1:32 APPROVED BY - §9_1 1 633
ANGLE: - 1 pate:  2018-09-19 | scaLe: 1:2 ‘ PAPERSIZE: B SHEET: 10F1

BLANK: .X:  +0.1

o so01 | 00O HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.

O HARDT
XXX +0.005 O 1756 50 AVE. LACHINE, QUEBEC, CANADA H8T 2V5 TEL: (514) 631-7271 FAX: (514) 631-7172

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.



http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3832.2-PACK?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8527?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8403?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8285?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6384?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6399?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8283?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8281?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6398?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6619?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6623?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6396?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6397?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8527?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8285?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8288?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

e——— i () C1S)

REV DESCRIPTION ECO BY DATE

0 | ORIGINAL RELEASE JOP 30 JUN 08
1| #4444 NL | 17-SEP-08
2 | #4641 NL 10-DEC-08
3 | #p089 MD 02 APR 09
4 | #5701 MD 04 FEB 10
05 | REPLACE ITEM #B505 WITH #B142 #2364 RD 2015-11-11

8 384 99-11633  Rev 4 KIT, BUSHING

7 142 REV BOLT HEX HEAD 1/4-20 x 5/8"LG, S/S

6 8 163.8STD 99-10788 REV 3 SOCKET CASTING, SINGLE ROTATION DRIVE, SAM'S

5 1 702 99-0059 REV - SET SCREW, SQ HEAD, CONE POINT

4 1 B703 99-0088 REV - SET SCREW, SQ HEAD, FLAT POINT

3 1 440.BLAZE | 99-10471 REV 0 DRIVE PLATE ASS'Y BLAZE/INF3500

2 1 242 99-10860 REV 1 SHAFT, CENTER

1 1 490.BLAZE | 99-10470  Rev 1 SPIT SUPPORT S/S 21 1/8" 8-SPIT W/HUB

ITEM QTY PART DRAWING DESCRIPTION

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION | carecory:  BLAZE/INF3500 ‘ WEIGHT (LB) 87.18 PARENT ASSY: -

@7 6» MATERIAL SEE BOM FINISH -

CUT SIZE: BEND ALL -
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN
PART NAVE:
INCHES KIT, DRIVE, REPLACEMENT
UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE.
TOLERANCES ARE orawngy:  R.DIMITROV | paRTNO. DRAWING NG,
' - g
A Lo 6711 09-10469
ANGLE: 1 DATE: 30 JUN 08 | scae 3:64 ‘ PAPER SIZE B SHEET: 10F 1
BLANK: X:  £0.1 o
w zo0r | 0”9, HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.
X +0.005 Oo 1756 50 AVE. LACHINE, QUEBEC, CANADA HBT 2V5 TEL: (514) 631-7271 FAX: (514) 6317172

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.


http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3490.BLAZE?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3440.BLAZE?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3163.STD?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT5089?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8505?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8142?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3242?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8703?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8702?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8142?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6384?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

sroeuconsssssseumuene 99-11942

REV] DESCRIPTION ECO BY DATE
0 | ORIGINAL RELEASE MD | 02APR09
1| #5701 MD | 04FEB 10
02 | REPLACE ITEM #B505 WITH #B142 #2364 RD | 2015-11-11
1 384 99-11633  Rev 4 KIT, BUSHING
24 142 REV BOLT HEX HEAD 1/4-20 x 5/8"LG, S/S
163.COS 99-10482 Rev 4 | SOCKET CASTING, SINGLE ROTATION, MODIFIED
702 99-0059 REV - SET SCREW, SQ HEAD, CONE POINT
B703 99-0088 REV SET SCREW, SQ HEAD, FLAT POINT

alalalalale

440.BLAZE 99-10471 REV 0 DRIVE PLATE ASS'Y BLAZE/INF3500
242 99-10860  Rev 1 SHAFT, CENTER
1 490.BLAZE 99-10470  Rev 1 SPIT SUPPORT S/S 21 1/8" 8-SPIT W/HUB

ITEMQTY PART DRAWING DESCRIPTION

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION [ carecory:  BLAZE/INF3500 ‘ WEIGHT (LB): 85.78 PARENT ASSY: -

@7 6» MATERIAL SEE BOM FINISH -
CUT SIZE: BEND ALL -

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN

weres 1™ KIT, DRIVE, REPLACEMENT, COSTC

UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE.

TOLERANCES ARE: orawN8M. DUTCHEVICI | parRTNO. DRAWING NG, .
FRACTIONS: ~ £1/32 APPROVED BY 6711.COS 99-11944
ANGLE: f oATE 02 APR 09 | scae 3:64 ‘ PAPER SIZE B SHEET: 10F1
BLANK: X:  £0.1
xc £001 OOOHAR ARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.
XXX:  4-0.005 OO 1756 50 AVE. LACHINE, QUEBEC, CANADA H8T 2V5 TEL: (514) 631-7271 FAX: (514) 631-7172

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.


http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3490.BLAZE?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3440.BLAZE?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3163.COS?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8505?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8142?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3242?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8703?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8702?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT8142?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6384?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

REV/| DESCRIPTION ECO BY DATE

O ORIGINAL RELEASE ZL | 02-APR-09

3

[ ASSEMBLY #99-11929 IS REVISED #2389 MN  |2015-12-16

2

VALVE P/N 4021
SEE DWG: 99-11930

6 1 | ) | 2 REV - PRESSURE GAUGE 0/15IN. W/C 2-1/2IN.NPT
5 1 6710.0UTSIDE| 99-11932 REV 01 | GAS INTAKE COMPONENTS, OUTSIDE

4 1 6710.REDUCE | 99-11931 REV 0 | REDUCER BUSHING WITH COUPLING

3 1 6710.VALVE 99-11930 REV 1 | GAS VALVE WITH NIPPLE

2 1 k875.12 99-6613-03 REV 0 | FLEXHOSE 1/2"DIA x 24"LG (30-3131-24) S/S
1 1 6710.BURNER | 99-11929 REV 02 | BURNER, BACK WITH JET ASS'Y, INF 3500
ITEM[QTY PART DRAWING DESCRIPTION

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION | cATEGORY: - ‘ weeHTB:  11.36 ‘ PARENT ASSY: -

76 MATERIAL SEE BOM ‘ FINISH: -
aomensonsarem] o GAS INTAKE ASSEMBLY, INF 350

UNLESS ISL\igt'DEOiERW‘SE pRAWN BY: ZHANBO LI | PART NO: DRAWING NO:
TOLERANCES ARE APPROVED BY: 67 10 99_ 1 1928
FRACTIONS: +1/32
ANGLE:  +1° DATE: 02-APR-09 | scae 1:4 ‘ PAPERSIZE: B SHEET: 10F1
BLANK: X:  +0.05 00
v toos | S2HARDT | HARDT EQUPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.
XXX +0.005 Responsive, Reliable Solutions. TEL: (514) 631-7271 FAX: (514) 631-7172

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.



http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4875.12?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4459?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4459?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

REV/| DESCRIPTION ECO BY DATE

00 | ORIGINAL RELEASE - ZL  |31-MAR-09
1 | #5719 MD  |11-FEB-10
02 | ASSEMBLY #99-12700 IS REVISED #2389 MN  |2015-12-16

( 0P 0P OPOPO0sCC0E000RCE0PCO0N0R0CEC00000000000000000000000C000CO00C000COPOP0s0s

4 1 B620 99-6622 REV - ELBOW 1/2" NPT BLK 150LBS WOG 90DEG
3 1 1923 99-4700 REV - JET # 25

2 1 1864 99-6612 REV - JET SUPPORT

1 1 1746.CLAMP | 99-12700 REV 02 | ASSEMBLY, BURNER AND CLAMP
ITEM[QTY PART DRAWING DESCRIPTION

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION | cATEGORY: - ‘ WEIGHT (LB) 450 ‘ PARENT ASSY: -

76 MATERIAL SEE BOM ‘ FINISH: -
romensonsaem] | BURNER, BACK WITH JET ASS'Y, INF 3500

UNLess Is’p\igt'DEoimwwsg orRaWMiYDUTCHEVICI | paRT NO DRAWING NO:
G prey 6710.BURNER 99-11929
FRACTIONS: +1/32
ANGLE:  +1° DATE: 31-MAR-09 | scaLe: 5:64 ‘ PAPERSIZE: B SHEET: 10F1
BLANK: .X:  +0.05 00
w oo | SOHARDT | HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.
XXX:  40.005 Responsive, Reliable Solutions TEL: (514) 631-7271 FAX: (514) 631-7172

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.


http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4746.CLAMP?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4864?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4923?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3620?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

REV]| DESCRIPTION ECO | BY DATE

00 | ORIGINAL RELEASE - MD | 09-FEB-10
1 | #6643 RD |04-NOV-11
02 | CLAMP P/N WAS 3598 #2389 MN  [2015-12-16

2 1 B599 - REV - CLAMP HOSE, 2"X1-1/2" #24 SERIES, S/S

1 1 4746 99-11341 REV 7 | BURNER, COMPLETE ASSEMBLY

ITEM[QTY| PART DRAWING DESCRIPTION

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION | ., recory INF 3500 ‘ WEIGHT (LB) 3.80 ‘ PARENT ASSY: NA

76 MATERIAL SEE BOM ‘ FINISH: NA
Aovensonsarem] o ASSEMBLY, BURNER AND CLAMP

UNLESS ISL\igt'DEOiERW‘SE DRAWN BY:R.DIMITROV | PART NO: DRAWING NO:
e |4746 .CLAMP 99-12700
FRACTIONS: +1/32
ANGLE:  +1° DATE: 11 FEB 10 | scaLe: 1:4 ‘ PAPERSIZE: B SHEET: 10F1
BLANK: X:  +0.05 00
w oo | SOHARDT | HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.
XXX +0.005 Responsive, Reliable Solutions. TEL: (514) 631-7271 FAX: (514) 631-7172

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.



http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4746.CLAMP?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3599?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

THINK SAFETY - REMOVE ALL BURRS, SHARP EDGES AND CORNERS

ee—— ey X

REV DESCRIPTION BY DATE
0 | ORIGINAL RELEASE ZL 02-APR-09
2 1 p657 99-6629 REV - REDUCER BUSHING 3/4X1/2 NPT BLK 150LNS WOG
1 1 p678 p678 REV - COUPLING 3/4 IN. NPT BLK SCH-40
ITEMQTY| PART DRAWING DESCRIPTION
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION | arggoRy: - ‘ WEIGHT (LB) 0.57 PARENT ASSY:
@7 6» MATERIAL SEE BOM FINISH
CUTSIZE BEND AL -
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN
PART NAME:
INCHES REDUCER BUSHING WITH COUPLING
UNLES%{;&Z‘EESO‘I;ERWISE DRAWN BY: ZHANBO LI | pARTNO: L_DRAWING NO;
PacTioNs: £102 [ 6710.REDUCE ~ 99-11931
ANGLE: f DATE: 02-APR-09 | scae 1:1 ‘ PAPER SIZE B SHEET: 1 0OF 1
BLANK: X:  £0.1
X oot OOOHAR ARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.
X< +£0.005 0o 1756 50 AVE. LACHINE, QUEBEC, CANADA HBT 2V5 TEL: (514) 6317271 FAX: (514) 6317172

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.


http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3678?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3678?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3657?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

THINK SAFETY - REMOVE ALL BURRS, SHARP EDGES AND CORNERS

sroeuconssszssseumuene 99-11932

REV

DESCRIPTION

BY DATE

0 | ORIGINAL RELEASE

zL 02-APR-09

)

ITEM 1 WAS P/N 616

L 1-DEC-14

©c]

5 1 589 B589 REV - REDUCER BUSHING 3/4X1/4 NPT BLK 150LBS WOG
4 1 700 99-6621 REV - ELBOW 3/4" STREET NPT M/F 150LBS WOG
3 1 720 99-6618 REV - NIPPLE 3/4"X1-1/2" BLK NPT 150LBS WOG
2 1 653 99-6616 REV - TEE 3/4"X3/4"X3/4" BLK 150LBS WOG
1 1 3696 99-6619 REV - NIPPLE 3/4"X2-1/2" BLK NPT 150LBS WOG
ITEMQTY| PART |DRAWING DESCRIPTION
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION | arggoRy: - ‘ WEIGHT (LB) 1.94 PARENT ASSY: -

MATERIAL:

SEE BOM

FINISH: -

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN
INCHES

UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE.
TOLERANCES ARE:

FRACTIONS:  £1/32

CUT SIZE

BEND ALL:

“++ GAS INTAKE COMPONENTS, OUTSIDE

DRAWN BY: ZHA

NBO LI | parTNO;

APPROVED BY:

6710.0UTSID

E"99-11932

ANGLE: fD DATE: 02-APR-09 | scae 1:2 ‘ PAPER SIZE B SHEET: 1 0OF 1
BLANK: X:  £0.1
X 00t OOOHAR ARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.
X< +£0.005 0o 1756 50 AVE. LACHINE, QUEBEC, CANADA HBT 2V5 TEL: (514) 6317271 FAX: (514) 6317172

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.


http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3616?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3653?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3720?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3700?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3589?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3589?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

3D MODEL:99-9898

REV]| DESCRIPTION ECO | BY DATE
0 | ORIGINAL RELEASE RH |07 JAN 08
1 | #4321, p322, 4358 JDP |08 AUG 08
2 | #4477 NL |01-OCT-08
3 | #4631 JDP | 15 DEC 08
4 | #4888 JDP | 23 FEB 09
5 | #6687 RD |14-NOV-11
6 | WELDING PRESENTATION, WELDING SYMBOL CHANGED RD |20-NOV-12
7 | ITEM 1 AND 2 REVISED RD |26-FEB-13
08 | ITEM 1 AND 2 REVISED. DRAWING FORMAT REVISED IV |2018-01-11

‘ CLASS:

2 1 99-9902 | 99-9902 REV 06 | EXTENSION, DRIP PAN ASS'Y
1 1 99-9899 |99-9899 REV 07 | PAN, DRIP PAN ASS'Y
NOTE: ITEMQTY| PART DRAWING DESCRIPTION
1) REMOVE ALL BURRS, SHARP EDGES AND CORNERS. PART NAME:
2) REMOVE WELD DISCOLORATION ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES DRIP PAN FOR BURNER ASSEMBLY
WHERE USED: BLAZE / INF-3500
MATERIAL SEE BOM
FINISH: -
DRAWN BY: JUAN M. | PART NO: DRAWING NO REV
APPROVED BY p792 99-9898 | 08
SCALE: 3:4 |eaversize B | 9 Q
@ g | $2HARDT|:
SHEET: 10F1 Responsive, Reliable Solutions | @

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.


http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4322?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6792?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

3D MODEL:99-14209

REV] DESCRIPTION ECO BY DATE
00 | ORIGINAL RELEASE - KR |18-APR-12
01 | ASSEMBLY #99-12700 IS REVISED #2389 MN  [2015-12-16
02 | REVISED BOM #2994 ZL  |2019-11-11

{ CLASS:

-
@ 17 | 1 [k875.12 FLEXHOSE 1/2"DIA x 24"LG (30-3131-24) S/S
(@v 16 1 1459 PRESSURE GAUGE 0/15IN. W/C 2-1/2IN.NPT
15 1 589 REDUCER BUSHING 3/4" X 1/4" BLK NPT 150LBS WOG
° 14 1 700 ELBOW STREET BLK 3/4" NPT M/F 150LBS WOG 90 DEG
13 1 720 NIPPLE 3/4" X 1 1/2" NPT 150LBS WOG
12 1 653 TEE BLACK 3/4 X 3/4 X 3/4IN. 150LBS WOG
11 1 616 NIPPLE 3/4" X 4-1/2" BLK NPT 150LBS WOG
10 | 1 [7496 NIPPLE 3/4"X14-1/2" BLK NPT 150LBS WOG
9 2 [3699 ELBOW 3/4" STREET NPT M/F 150LBS WOG
8 1 [3702 NIPPLE 3/4"x3-1/2" BLK NPT 1500LBS WOG
7 1 [B678 COUPLING 3/4 IN. NPT BLK SCH-40
6 1 |B657 REDUCER BUSHING 3/4X1/2 NPT BLK 150LBS WOG
5 1 ]3626 NIPPLE 1/2x1-1/2 BLK NPT 150LBS WOG
4 1 K021 GAS VALVE #VR8205A2123B/HONEYWELL/5A7W.C.
3 1 | K864 JET SUPPORT MP11
2 1 |B620 ELBOW 1/2" NPT BLK 150LBS WOG 90 DEG
1 1 |K#746.CLAMP | ASSEMBLY, BURNER AND CLAMP
ITEM|QTY PART DESCRIPTION
PART NAME GAS INTAKE ASS'Y, BT CONNECTION
WHERE USED: BLAZE / INF-3500
MATERIAL: SEE BOM
FINISH -
DRAWNBY:  ZHANBO LI | PART NO: DRAWING NO: REV
APPROVED BY: - 99-14506 | 02
. 00
4@7767 SCALE 3:16 | Parersize: B OooOHARDT
sieer: 1 OF 1 “Responsive, Reliable Solutions

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.


http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4746.CLAMP?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4875.12?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3620?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4864?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4021?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3657?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3678?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3616?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3653?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3720?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3700?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3589?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4459?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

THINK SAFETY - REMOVE ALL BURRS, SHARP EDGES AND CORNERS s e 9913134
REV DESCRIPTION BY DATE
0 ORIGINAL RELEASE NL 13-0CT-10
1 #6646 RD 07-NOV-11
3 1 3598 - REV 0 CLAMP HOSE, S/S, 1-1/4 IN
2 1 - REV ¢ 1/4" x 3/4" SIS NON-FLANGED WELD PIN
1 1 4746 99-11341 REV 7 BURNER, COMPLETE ASSEMBLY
ITEM|QTY| PART DRAWING DESCRIPTION
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION | (. recopy. |N F3500 ‘ WEIGHT (LB): 0_00 PARENT ASSY: -
@7 6» MATERIAL: SEE BOM FINISH: -
CUT SIZE: BEND ALL: -
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN AT N
s NoHES ASSEMBLY, BURNER, W/PIN AND CLAMP
FEATURE MARKED ARE TOLERANCES ARE: R.DIMITROV .
CRITICALTO QUALITY | FAcrions: 132 | pore — " 4746.ASSY | 7"199-13134
@ FIT AND FUNCTION B:\':‘?i i:n DATE: 13-OCT-10 | scae 1:4 \ papERSIZE B | sHeeT 10F 1
%+ e
w to0 | O ARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.
@APPEARANCE XXX 40.005 OO HAR 1756 50 AVE. LACHINE, QUEBEC, CANADA HB8T 2V5 TEL: (514) 631-7271 FAX: (514) 631-7172

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.



REV/| DESCRIPTION ECO BY DATE

00 | ORIGINAL RELEASE - NL | 17-SEP-08
1 | #6642 RD |04-NOV-11
02 | ASSEMBLY #99-12700 IS REVISED #2389 MN  |2015-12-16

4 1 B620 99-6622 REV - ELBOW 1/2" NPT BLK 150LBS WOG 90DEG
3 1 1923 99-4700 REV - JET # 25

2 1 1864 99-6612 REV - JET SUPPORT

1 1 1746.CLAMP | 99-12700 REV 02 | ASSEMBLY, BURNER AND CLAMP
ITEM[QTY PART DRAWING DESCRIPTION

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION | cATEGORY: - ‘ WEIGHT (LB) 450 ‘ PARENT ASSY: -

76 MATERIAL SEE BOM ‘ FINISH: -
romensons e BURNER, BACK WITH JET ASS'Y, BLAZE

UNLESS ISL\igt'DEOiERW‘SE DRAWN BY:R.DIMITRQOV | PART NO: DRAWING NO:
e o - 99-10918
FRACTIONS: +1/32
ANGLE:  +1° DATE: 17-SEP-08 | scaLe 5:64 ‘ PAPERSIZE: B SHEET: 10F1
BLANK: X:  +0.05 00
v toos | S2HARDT | HARDT EQUPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.
XXX +0.005 Responsive, Reliable Solutions. TEL: (514) 631-7271 FAX: (514) 631-7172

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.



http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4746.CLAMP?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4864?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4923?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3620?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

4746.PRO.CLAMP

e e

I

i

Ho: g /]

| Honeywe,
. 1 r =

LP Sas
FOR REGULATOR
ADJUSTMENT OF

8"12" w.c,

~ FOR USE w4
VR42/425¢, V, vRB2/8300
SVO='4600 TYPE
STANDARD AN,

4848

\
4846 (jet 39)

BURNER TUBE ASSEMBLY
CONVERSION KIT NAT. TO PRO.

Drawing #: 99-7620 rev0

SBT #: 6958



REV/| DESCRIPTION ECO BY DATE

00 | ORIGINAL RELEASE - NL |13-OCT-10
1 | #6645 RD |07-NOV-11
02 | CLAMP P/N WAS 3598 #2389 MN  |2015-12-16

2 1 B599 - REV - CLAMP HOSE, 2"X1-1/2" #24 SERIES, S/S

1 1 k746.PRO | 99-13838 REV 3 | ASSEMBLY, BURNER, PROPANE, BENT
ITEM[QTY PART DRAWING DESCRIPTION

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION | cATEGORY: INF3500 ‘ WEIGHT (LB) 4.29 ‘ PARENT ASSY: -

76 MATERIAL SEE BOM ‘ FINISH: -
aomensonsarem] | RSSEMBLY, BURNER, PROPANE, W/CLAMH

INCHES
DRAWN BY:R.DIMITROV | PART yo: DRAWING NO:
746, PRO.CLAMP ™" "99-13132
FRACTIONS: +1/32
ANGLE:  +1° DATE: 13-OCT-10 | scaLe 1:4 ‘PAPERSIZE B SHEET: 10F1

BLANK: .X:  40.05 00

w oo | SOHARDT | HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.

XXX +0.005 Responsive, Reliable Solutions TEL: (514) 631-7271 FAX: (514) 6317172

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.


http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4746.PRO.CLAMP?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4746.PRO?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT3599?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

THINK SAFETY - REMOVE ALL BURRS, SHARP EDGES AND CORNERS

o uconsssssssenmuene 99-13133

REV

DESCRIPTION

BY DATE

ORIGINAL RELEASE

NL 13-0CT-10

#6645

RD 07-NOV-11

3 1 3598 REV 0 CLAMP HOSE, S/S, 1-1/4 IN
2 1 - REV ¢ 1/4" x 3/4" SIS NON-FLANGED WELD PIN
1 1 k746.PRO | 99-13838 REV 3 ASSEMBLY, BURNER, PROPANE, BENT
ITEMQTY| PART DRAWING DESCRIPTION
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION | ¢xrec oy, INF3500 ‘ WEIGHT (L8) 0.00 PARENT ASSY: -
MATERIAL: SEE BOM FINISH: -

©c]

FEATURE MARKED ARE
CRITICAL TO QUALITY

@ FIT AND FUNCTION
</>APPEARANCE

CUT SIZE:

BEND ALL:

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN
INCHES

UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE

""" ASSEMBLY, BURNER, PROPANE, W/PIN AND CLAMP

TOLERANCES ARE:

orawngy:  R.DIMITROV

FRACTIONS:  £1/32

APPROVED BY:

PART NO:

4746.PROASSY

DRAWING NO,

99-13133

ANGLE:  £1°
BLANK: X:  £0.1
X< =£0.01

DATE: 13-OCT-10

SCALE: 1:4 ‘ PAPER SIZE: B

SHEET: 1 OF 1

XXX:  4:0.005

Co
0
OQHAR

ARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.

1756 50 AVE. LACHINE, QUEBEC, CANADA H8T 2V5 TEL: (514) 631-7271 FAX: (514) 631-7172

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.


http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT4746.PRO?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

3D MODEL:99-12988

REV] DESCRIPTION CCR| BY | DATE
0 ORIGINAL RELEASE MD 13 JUL 10

1 #6523 RD 28-SEP-11

SEALALLT CORNERS > 2 | #6666 2t | 09-NOov-1L

\ 14 03 | ADD WELD STUD #1798 MN 16-MAY-13
04 | CHANGE REV 03 TO 02 FOR P/N 99-12989 MN 11-MAR-14

— = | o | Ee e e e s w [z

-

|

I~ 3000 —=

104

‘ CLASS:

4 1 7819 REV WELD STUD, NELSON TFTS #8-32 x 3/8" S/S
3 1 99-12990 | 99-12990 REV 01 | EXTENSION, LONG, DRIP PAN ASS'Y
2 1 99-12991|99-12991 REV 01 | EXTENSION, SHORT, DRIP PAN ASS'Y
1 1 99-12989 | 99-12989 REV 03 | DRIP PAN
ITEMQTY| PART |DRAWING DESCRIPTION
PART NAME: '
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES ASS'Y, DRIP PAN
R MANUAL PROCESSES WHERE USED: BLAZE - INF - 3500 / GC / 4500
350 i i WELDED FEATURE POSITIONING 20.030 SEE BOM
| FINISH: -
{ I DRAWN BY: JUAN M. | PART NO: DRAWING NO: REV
APPROVED BY ps74 99-12988 | 05
SCALE: 1:2 | paPersIZE: B 00 S}
@ g | $2HARDT:
SHEET: 10F1 Responsive, Reliable Solutions | @

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR USE THEREOF IS PERMITTED ONLY AS PROVIDED BY CONTRACT, OR AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY HARDT EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING INC.


http://www.partstown.com/hardt/HDT6874?pt-manual=HDT-Blaze-Inferno3500-4500-Inferno-GC4000_pm.pdf

